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Name Matt Bochat 

TEXAS AGRICULTURAL EXTENSION SERVICE 
The Texas A&M University System 

MONTHLY SCH EDULE OF TRAVEt--· 
VOl. 

_____ Title_ County Extension Agent-AG. 

Co:unty Tyler Month July 
I 

Miles 
Date Scope and description of official travel traveled 

7/5 Woodville vicinitY-Radio Program 7 

7/5 Indian Village vicinity-,Reservation Conference 47 

7/6 Nacogdoches-District 4-H Gold Star Planning Meeting 160 

7/8 Warren vicinity-Assist in installing dry fire hydrant at 37 
Lake Hyatt 

7111 Woodville vicinity-Radio Program 7 

7/13 Warren/Hillister vicinity-Validate hogs & lambs for fair 78 

7/14 Spurger/Fred vicinitv-Va.lidate hogs & lambs for fair 82 

7/15 Chester/Hillister vicinity-Farm Visit (pond)/4-H pro;ect 39 
visit 

7/15 Woodville vicinity-Attend 4-H Funfest Organizational 20 
Meeting 

7/17 bus to chaperon Texas 4-H Congress 85 

7/20 Returned to Woodville 85 

7/21 Woodville vicinitY-Lion's Club educational program 15 

7/21 Woodville vicinitY-2 farm visits 27· 

7/25 Spurger vicinity-Farm Visit (Joe Jordan) 56 

/26 Colmesneil vicinitv-Farm Visit (Allen Temple) 39 

7/27 Woodville vicinitY-Evaluate fire ant demonstration 10 
I 

7/28 Chester vicinity-Deliver 4-H tags for validation 35 

7/28 Woodville vicinity-4-H Rabbit Workshop 25 

'7/29 Chester vicinity-Farm Visit (Minell Price) 37 

:7/29 Fred vicinity-Farm Visit: (Dennis Moore) 72 

Gtand total of mileage, meals and lodSling columns 
963 

, 

No. and amount 

Meals 

(77 3C 

(77 3 

(77 3E 

(77 5E 

(77 6 

(77 

(77 7C 

(77.8 e 

(77 9C 

(77 9'::: 

(78 0 

(78 1 

(78 1L 

(78 2C 

(7R 2 

(78 3 

(78,3E 

(78,4 

(78,4 

(78,5 

Lodging 

17) (77 

4) (77 

1) 

0) (77-,-

8) (77 

1) (77, 

314) 

361) 

542) 

618) 

637) 

1) (77_ 

726) 

833) 

890) 

923) 

030) 

115) 

140) 

167) 

257) 

3) (77_ 

5) (78. 

10) (78. 

10) CIa_ 

11) J.1JL.. 

'n (78_ 310) 

339) 

420) 

19) J.1JL.. 

5) (78, 

0) (78, 

5) . (78, 

2) (78, 

_455) 

512) 

584) -

Other expenses in field (list)-------------------------------------

I hereby certify this is a true and correct repolr! of travel (mileoge) and oth 
the month shown. __ 

Date: July 29 
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7/31/94 

~ER?iL FUND 
~ERAL ROAD & BRIDGE 
~D & BRIDGE I 
4D & BRIDGE II 
~D &, BRIDGE III 
~D &: BF~IDGE IV 
3T: CLERK 5T. ijPPROPRIA 
J!~TY CLERK F:MP 
Hi. DIS1". ATTY FORFEITU 
ERIFF FORFEITURE FUND 
Cf( CRUSHER 
92 CuBS Gf-:nNT PROJECT 
BRARY FUND 
NITARY LANDFILL 
1M. DIST. ATTY DHS FUND 
IL INTEREST f, SINKING F 
URTHOUSE SECURITY 
,UrHY-RI'IP 
:INE STOFPERS FUND 
IUNTY-WIDE RIGHT -OF-WAY 
i~IPUTER TRACKING SYS. PR 
1lt1INAL DISTRICT ATTY TR 
W'1INAL DIST. ATTY FEE F 
i94 D. LP. 
:F:FORMi~NCE RE~l;~lRD PROGRA 
)ULT PF:OBATION 
jVENILE PROBATION FUND 
fATE COST 
JDICIAL EDUCATION FUND 
JVENILE DIVERSION FUND 
fATE CVC 
::LF I NSURANCE Fur~D 
:'5 p.RREST FEES 
T. COST C(l1'1PREHENSI VE RE 
T. COST GENERfiL REVENUE 
A~) ENFORCH1ENT !1ANAGEMEI~ 
REATH ALCOHOL TESTING 

TOTAL COUNTY 

BALANCE 
12-31-93 

516,624.68 
, .00 

133,811.30 
68.174.11 

100;126.99 
118.519.22 
11;960.54 
8~775.66 

214.32 
1. 850. 30 
, .00 

.00 
~7,~2Z·59 
,:)2,~r:.'1,28 

, 853.14 
0 1 r"]C'1"1 l"1~ iO. i.1::)c!L.. 

1;707.69 
, 531.23 

64.28 
67.663.38 

, .00 
4.485.22 
8;005.99 

, .00 
.00 

60.537.07 
8;260.48 
3~58lt. 79 

'569.92 
5.18 

7,107.74 
1 ;312.20 
3;658.32 
2;286.93 
1;389.60 

281.41 
401.83 

1,289,744.11 

STATEt'iENT OF CONDITION 
COUNiY OF TYLER TEXAS 

RECEIPTS 
YEC)R TO DATE 

1,773,705.04 
1.103.932.38 
, 2;758.08 

1,475.70 
10;409.04 
2.665.36 
6; 181.88 
16~648.23 
1 ;023.16 
1.031.08 
, 27.34 

.00 
4.536.63 

32;948.73 
, 5.10 

193,961. 71 
4:669.44 
1;527.39 

144.46 
899.01 

.00 
28.432.75 
5;843.86 

35;204.75 
159,319.69 
22Cj' .076.15 
63;863.00 
8;985.13 
1;556.03 
, .07 

20.638.13 
2;594.15 

11 ;501.65 
5; 125.95 

3;~~2:~* 
752.06 

3,735,526.73 

TRANSFERS 
YEAR TO DATE 

68.455.53-
1.103; 932.38-
, 261 ;419.02 
219.960.78 
310;477.71 
281,072.32 

, .00 
.00 
.00 
.00 

1,002.55 
, .00 

.00 
70,000.00 

'858.24-
.00 
.00 
.00 

87.16-
30.000.00 

, .00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 
.00 

24,940.00 
1;134.22-
'196.45-

.00 
::l c;nh rY=I-

"'356::77-
10.702.10-

, 674.75-
439.85-
88,52-
3.02-

9,437.36 

PAGE 

DISBURSEMENTS 
YEAR TO DATE 

1.378,026.42 , , .00 
218,441.14 
197;972.05 
193;354.78 
222;955.23 

6;272.39 
'385.00 

.00 
1.261.48 
1~029.89 

.00 
3,272.78 

114.549.48 
, .00 

182.783.75 
, .00 
573.85 
95.40 

39,262.98 
, .00 

28.201.46 
3;902.51 

26.027.34 
140;139.54 
235;892.24 
95.072.59 
9;985.42 
1: 703, 71 

, .00 
21,804,65 
3;102,93 
2;660.39 
5.833.00 
3:802,48 

'765.90 
970.00 

3,140,100.78 

ENCUMBERED 
AMOUNT 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

,00 

BALANCE 
7/31194 

843,847.77 
, .00 

179,547.26 
91 638.54 

227:658.96 
179.301.67 
1 L870.03 
25;038.89 
t;237.48 
1;619.90 
, .00 

.00 
29,161.44 
20;728.53 

, .00 
107,931.68 

6;377.13 
1,484.77 

26.18 
59.299.41 

, .00 
,4.716.51 
9;947.34 
9.177.41 

19;180.15 
53,720.98 
1,990.89 
1.450.28 
, 225.79 

5.25 
3.435.19 

-446.65 
1.797.48 

, 905.13 
546.13 
111.73 
180.87 

1 ,894, 607 • 42 

'~~, u'lS?~Gt~ 

--. ---_____ -__ .. ___ '""" _~"'"""- ..... -.... __ ~---~_ _ ... _ ...... __ -~ _____ T_~ 
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VOl. r:t;)'8 
u~ p~GE857 

PRESENTED TO COMMISSIONER'S COURT~ AUGUST 8,1994 

~:~;'?':::3::.~;:.:!' 

~::: ;~~ ~:~ ;,::: ~:~ 

~:~ ~.:!. :::~ ~~.) ~:5 

~:~ ;';.~:3 c:. (:-

:::~ ;.:.~ ~:.:j l:i :I. 
~:~ ;'::f E:i ~/ ii_ 

~:~ ;.:.~!5 '/ ~:5 

~3 ~:~ ~:5 €~ '-;' 
::3 ;.:.~ !.:5 ~:~~~\ 
~:~ ;.:~ ~=; <;;r () 

~:l ;.~ ~:; 9 :I. 
3;'?f.:.08 
~:l ;.:? c, :l c, .... 
~:~;.:~ <!:.~:~ 15 
3;.:!'6;:.~7 

**********ACCOUNTS PAYABLE PAID********** 
m.JGUST 8!, :1.991.,· 

,?/()~:;/9f.,· 

'/' / 0 :::.i / <;:' t.j. 
~7 /' ()~.:5/·1:;jlt· 
~') ./ () ~:5,l (;;' ll' 

7 /O~'.'j/9(.i· 
''/' / 06/(;;'f.,· 
'? /1 :I. /'?l/. 
'7/1:1. /(;;'l,. 
7/:1. :I,/':;'f./· 
,/,/'1 j'/(."'1· 
'') /:1. ;.7~./9t:,· 
'7/:1. ;':U<;:'t.j· 
7/:l.l.i-/9f.,· 
7/1(.,·/<;;'(',· 

7/:1.(.,·/9(,,· 
7/:I.!5/9(.j· 
7/19/9(.,· 
7/:1.9/9(.,· 
7/:1.<;;'/9(.,· 
?/O::'j/9 l ,. 

?/0~5/9t.i· 

"J / :I. ;.?/9(.j· 
"J / 19/9(.,· 
7/:I.':?/~Ul· 
rl /;;':~~:~/'<;>I.J' 

"J / ;.:~ ;.?/ 9 l ,. 

':" /;':~;.7~/<;\(.,· 
? /;:~;.:.~/91:,· 
? /;':~;.~:/(';'\(.,. 
"J /;.:~;.:U 9 1:,. 

7/;.?;.:U 9 1:,. _ 
I')' ,/ ~:.~ ~:':;,/ <y 1.,-

7/;.?b/9t.i· 
7 /;.:~ f.:./<;'(". 
7/;':::6/91.;' 

Jean Phillips/help wI" rpt /general BO .. O() 
Jasper Co treas/panasonic printer/st.approp. 300.00 
F~):;·)·::;t :i:Lut, ion r:::1'H?ckif> / d. <:\. ·t~l"U·;f>t, fund 
Becky White / relief secretary / general 
Paper Works/ business cards / juv.probate 
David Laine/phone reim./ sheriff forfeiture 
DRA Ent.lnc./tax seminar / general 
Tina Bump /travel reim. / genera~ 

Tom Parker/travel reim./ general 
Entergy/ indigent care/ general 
Gl"I::~gOl" y /t, l".~ v(;~ I \"(;~ :i.fn/ .,:Ji:? ni:?\" .;\ 1 

1.~!7j .. 90 
~?:I. <7 .. (.,.;.:~ 

9~'.'j .. O() 

:I.:I.~:? .. 'n:i 
;'~~:i. 00 

CJAD Conf.fund/registration fees/adult prc~)ate40.00 
***********VOID************ 

" " 
" II 

" " 
II II 

entergy/indigent care / general 20.00 
vikin.,:J / office supplies dist.clk/state app.. 72.04 
Danny Nowlin/office supplies reim/general 98.'73 
Gary Hennigan/meal reim .. / general- 24.20 
restitution checks / d.a. trust fund 33.:1.8 
R.M.R.S./postage for mach/general 500.00 
TAC UNEMPLOMENT/several different funds :I."J94.4f.:. 
John Sharp,state camp./ several diff.funds 
Comm.Justice Div./adult probation 
Knapp Ford/sheriffs car~/general 
Margie Liles/court reporter/general 
Wanda Brasher/travel reim/general 
Garry Mattingly/travel reim/CDA fees 
Pat Brown/jury money/general 
Sam D.MannD.D.S./indig~nt care/general 
county court jurors/ general 
SHE CO/ indigent care / general 
restitution checks/ d.a.trust fund 
Robert Mann/court app.atty/general 
Gregory/meal reim/ general 
J·.M<:\h<:\n/ l"€,'im for' r·f:·~g:i.'S!;t.l-_<:d',ion/ I:~&B III 
Sam Houston St.Univ./conference/general 
boug Wood/meal reim / general 
Clint Sturrock/ meal reim / general 

:I. B"J'/~::;. ~.?~.:~ 

(?()~:~ '7 .. 6~:~ 
:U.:? (:, '/~.:~. (',<:) 

;'??!:').OO 
:1.0:1.. o;;~ 
1.~~6 .. B~I' 
9c)().OO 

~.~O. O() 
;.:~ () 1:.... () 0 

3~.'.i. O() 

;'??!:5() .. 00 
:1. ~:l .. '/9 

;':~9~:j .. O() 
19().()() 

8. 6~l 



~5~::: C:- ~:31.1· 
~:l ~.:~ 6 ~:l ~.'j 

~:3;.?'\~)~:~S) 

~~~:~61."O 
:];.?,::A·:I. 

") / ~:.~ ") / 91.,· 
'/'/;'::''7/(1'l" 
''/ /;.:?~~/~i?l.t· 
I:"J /·;':.~E3,/(?f.I' 

") /;.:~9 /9';,· 
? /;.=:~<? /~N~ 
"J /;.?9 /';'U,. 

"J /;:~9 /9 1:'. 

? /;':~9 /(1'1.,. 

, ....... 

VOL 

Lamar Univ./registration/ adult probate 
David Mann/ rent / general 
Angelina Coli/registration for Ben/general 
TDCAA/research papers / CDA fee fund 
Maxie Riley/ rn~TCOG meeting/ general 
Vickie Powell/reim for travel/general 
M.H :i(~ i=~ :i.:I.(,w/·tn.!c k .:;~ll'::)l1J<:\nc(,~/I:~&B I 
Pete Barnes/truck allowance/R&B II 
Andrew Martin/travel reim/adult prob. 
Matt Bochat/travel reim /general 
Kenny Simpson/travel reim/adult prob. 
w. I-~. Bt,)- ic: k J.<:\r·,d/t)-<:\V0~J. \-€.~ :i.m/a\dtlJ.1~ p\-ob. 

,)(·'n'l(;,\ .::d::,ov(;·~ :i.t,'::~m·;;; wm-':,~ p<.:o.:i.o::I by \-*,1qU :i::;; it, :i.on 0\" by (:)r'd~H' (Jf 

Commissioner's Court. 

:1.90.00 
1. ;.:::()(). 00 

:I.~:3iO. 00 
:I.~?. 00 
~:l:i3. 9j:3 

:I. Ol. 1.
"
,/ 

1.,·00. O() 
'I·OO.O() 

'7::3 .. 6~.?' 
~?;.:~ l.. C.\~.) 
~:l60 .. I.~() 

:366. B;;? 

':;' 
0" , 



- ~ - ._- ~ - -'- - ~-- - - ----- ---.-- .. - - .... ..-.-----.----

D 11"1<::'/0/. 
\JrV\Jli..,. AiP GENERAL LEDGER DISTRIBUTION REGISTER PAGE 

**----- S.L. ACCT. # 1 DESCRIPTION ------** REF. II TOTAL POSTED GIL DATE 

GENERAL FUND B 

COMM. COURT APPROPRIATIONS: ()'2.S I~G( S'59 ---1 

10.40.126 RURAL FIRE PROTECTION ~m. 
CHESTER VOL. FIRE DEPT. 41364 75.0.0. 8/0.5/94 
DAM B VOL. FIRE DEPT. 41365 75.00 8/05/94 
FRED VOL. FIRE DEPARTMENT 41366 75.00 8/05/94 
SPURGER VOL. FIRE DEPT. 41367 75.00. 8/05/94 
T.C. RURAL FIRE PCT. II 41368 75.00. 8/0.5/94 
WOODVILLE VOL. FIRE DEPT. 41369 75.00 8/05/94 
WILDWOOD VOL. FIRE DEPT. 41370. 75.0.0. 8/0.5/94 
COLMESNEIL VOL. FIRE DEPT 41371 75.00. 8/05/94 
WARREN VOL. FIRE DEPT. 41372 75.0.0. 8/05/94 
WHITE TAIL RIDGE FIRE OPT 41373 75.00 8/05/94 

1040129 KIRBY NEMORIAL MUSEUM 
CHESTER WATER SUPPLY COR. 41374 - 10..05 8/05/94 

JURY ACCOUNT 

1040.855 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYS 
INEZ KNIGHT. ATTY 41375 350.00 8/05/94 
INEZ KNISHT; ATTY 41376 350.00 8/05/94 
INEZ KNIGHT. ATTY 41377 350.00 8/05/94 .,'",,, • '"" ,_, f;, 

RUSSELL J. ~RIGHT 41378 350..00 8/05/94 
ROBERT H. MANN, ATTY. 41379 350.00 8/05/94 
ROBERT H. MANN, ATTY. 41380 350.00 8/05/94 

HEALTH & SANITATION 

1043622 COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER 
JOHN Q. GILCHRIST M.D. 

COUNTY EXTENSION OFFICE ' 
41381 200.00 8/05/94 

1043901 SALARIES 8: ALLOWANCES (EXTEN.) 
SHERRY JEANES 41382 150.00 8/05/94 
MATT BOCHAT 41383 150.0.0 8/05/94 

AIRPORT & FAIR GROUNDS 

1044135 UTILITIES 
CITY OF WOODVILLE 41384 5.25 8/05/94 
SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 41385 67.08 8/05/94 
SAN HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 41386 11.85 8/05/94 
SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 41387 16.68 8/05/94 
SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 41388 10.94 8/05/94 
SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 41389 10.94 8/05/94 

BUILDING MAINTENANCE 

1044235 UTILITIES-COURTHOUSE 
CITY OF WOODVILLE 41a't2 __ 3~_8_._50~ _BI05L9A 

--~." --' - - -Gstr7 -INTERGY---- 41391 525.56 8/0.5/94 
GSU 1 ENTERGY 41392 1676.73 8/05/94 

---- - - -- - --- _ ........ - -- ,.... ... - -- - ... - ---



8/05/94 AlP GENERAL LEDGER DISTRIBUTION REGISTER PAGE 2 
u-:----_ G.L. ACCT. # I DESCRIPTION ------H 

GENERAL FUND B 

BUILDING MAINTENANCE 

1044238 UTILITIES-JUSTICE CENTER 
CITY OF WOODVILLE 
CITY OF WOODVILLE 
GSU I ENTERGY 

TOTAL CREDIT TO AlP 0020200 11,907.03-

REF: # TOTAL POSTED GIL DATE 

41393 
41394 
41395 

REF. # 41396 

821.56 
1913.37 
3138.52 

8/05/94 
8/05/94 
8/05/94 

~ •. 
~O\. 

UZ8~~GE860 
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8/05/94 AlP GENERAL LEDGER DISTRIBUTION REGISTER PAGE 3 

**----- G.L. ACCT. # I DESCRIPTION ------** 
ROAD & BR IDGE I 

OPERATING EXPENSES 

2145135 UTILITIES 

B 

SENACA WATER SUPPLY CORP. 
GSU I ENTERGY 

TOTAL CREDIT TO AlP 0020200 94.77-

REF. * TOTAL POSTED GIL DATE 

41397 
41398 

REF ... 41399 

11.05 
83.72 

8/05/94 
8/05/94 

,-' r?'t"\;t~f)\ 
~~\. \. .... 0'·' 



~ ___ - -.-.~ " -_'_r -~ ~ ,,- -~~_ ----,.,..... -- ...... _._ ...... ~ .. - --~--~.-"'_,.._,~ _____ ._._""""'- _ ..... ." ........ '-_ .• ---

o Iflr::.IO/. 
U/VtJJi"T AiP GENERAL LEDGER DISTRIBUTIoN RESISTER PAGE 4 

**----- S.L. ACCT. # I DESCRIPTION ------** 
ROAD 8: BRIDGE II 

OPERATING EXPENSES 

2245135 UTILITIES 

B 

CHESTER WATER SUPPLY COR. 
SAM HOUSTON ELECTRIC CO 

TOTAL CREDIT TO AlP 0020200 41.49-

REF. # TOTAL POSTED GIL DATE 

41400 
41401 

REF. It 41402 

12.26 
29.23 

8/05/94 
8/05/94 ':6~~ 

. (\?~~,,~\ 
,/ \y .... 

't\)\. 



---- - - - ---- - - - - -- - -----~ - ---- - --- --- -------- ---- ----- -- ---~-~-~-

8/05/94 AlP GENERAL lEDGER DISTRIBUTION REGISTER PAGE 5 

**----- G.l. ACCT. # / DESCRIPTION ------** 
ROAD &: BRIDGE IV 

OPERATING EXPENSES 

2445135 UTILITIES 

B 

TYLER COUNTY WATER SUPPLY 
GSU / ENTERGY 

TOTAL CREDIT TO AlP 0020200 79.15-

~~ ___ .lC __ ""----"- .<I.I;"_"'-__ t_1. 

REF. # TOTAL POSTED GIL DATE 

41403 
41404 

REF. # 41405 

18.59 
60.56 

8/05/94 
8/05/94 

'l\)\. 

~~~ 
~t~~\.VJ\ 

I 
I 

I 
J 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
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BUDGET COMPARISON PAGE 1 
FUND NO. 10 GENERAL FUND MONTHLY REPORT JULY ,1994 

BUDGET PREVIOUS THIS YEAR TO OVER/UNDER PERCENT 
1994 MONTHS MONTH DATE BUDGET USED 

RECEIPTS 

1030401 BEGINNING BALANCE 01-01-9l1 350,000.00 516,624.6S .00 516,624.68 166,624.68- 147.61 
GENERAL PROPERTY TAXES 

1036001 AD VAL -,31 KinE 1, 311 ,937.00 1.152.643.77 15,889.67 1,168,533.44 143.403.56 89.07 
1036002 DELINQUENT AD Vf~LOREI1 ' 10;000.00 ' , .00 .00 .00 10;000.00 .00 

()28p~Gt 864: I NTER-GOVERN:1ENT AL REVEN. 
1036101 HALF CENT SALES TAXiTAX ALLOC) 205.000.00 132,398.65 19.248.15 151,646.80 53,353.20 73.97 ..--. 
1036102 BANK FRANCHISE TAX 6;500.00 .00 ' .00 .00 6,500.00 .00 ~GL 
1036103 DEWS /OJT RE I MBURSEl'lENTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
1036104 PHISONER INS FUNDS-01/01!92 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
1036105 PAyr,ENT IN LIEU OF TAXES 20,000.00 2.128.29 .00 2,128.29 17.871. 71 10.64 
1036109 (iLCOHOLIC BEVERAGE TAX 1,500.00 '436.20 337,19 773.39 '726.61 51.56 
10361iO STATE REIl"iBlr-lISCELLANEOUS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
1036111 PRISONER REFUND 175,000.00 98,785.13 17,977.50 116,762.63 58,237.37 66.72 
1036112 S(iLE OF EQUIPMEi~T .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
1036113 DHS- STATE AID/REIMBUHSEMENT .00 2,100.00 .00 2,100.00 2,100.00- .00 

FEES/CHARGES FOR SERVICES 
1036321 JUSTICE-OF-FHiCE I FEES 75.000.00 31,434.50 6,626.50 38,061.00 36,939.00 50.75 
1036322 JUSTICE-OF-FEACE II FEES 16;000.00 11 ,464.45 1;474.50 12,938.95 3~061.05 80.87 
1036323 JUSTICE-OF-PEACE I II FEES 22;000.00 10.045.75 1.667.50 11.713.25 10.286.75 53.24 
103632ff JUSTICE-OF-PEACE IV FEES 7;500.00 4;615.50 '345.00 4;960.50 2;539.50 66.14 
1036326 CONSTABLE FEES 100.00 120.00 .00 ' 120.00 20.00- 120.00 
1036328 COUNTY CLERK FEES 90.000.00 54.046.74 8.577.00 62,623.74 27.376.26 69.58 
1036329 AD VALOREFi FEES 75;000.00 53;813.53 28;246.62 82.060.15 7;060.15- 109.41 
[036330 SALES TAX FEES 40;000.00 '490.83 ' 86.59 '577.42 39;422.58 1.44 
1036331 TITLES 16.000.00 9.3,34.00 1.635.00 10.969.00 5;031.00 68.56 
[036332 DISTRICT CLERK FEES 51;000.00 22;831.12 3;902.94 26;734.06 24;265.94 52.42 
[036336 SHERIFF FEES 7;500.00 3.740.79 '549.20 4.289.99 3;210.01 57.20 
[036337 AUTO REGISTRATION FEES 32;000.00 27;912.63 2,021.15 29;933.78 2,066.22 93.54 
[036338 MOBIL HOf'lE THriNS. PERr1ITS .00 .00 ' .00 .00 .00 .00 
[036339 FEESIINS PRISONERS 1'\'-' 

,,;, "" .00 .00 .. 00 .VV .Vv .Vt) 

[036340 RECORD MANAGEr'iENT PRESERVAT I ON .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
,036341 FEDERAL PRISONER FEES 25.000.00 105.00 .00 105.00 24,895.00 .42 
[036342 SE TEX. DRUG TASK FORCE GRANT ' .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

!1 I SCELLANEOUS 
,039240 INTEREST ON INVESTrlENTS 35.000.00 10,582.65 2;344.54 12.927.19 22,072.81 36.93 
,039241 ~!oHKER I S CONP. HEIMBURSEMENT ' .00 .00 .00 ' .00 .00 .00 
,039244 SALE/PURCHASE OF AI'IDRO .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
039245 RESTITUTION .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
0392l f9 SAL.E OF EQUIPMENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
039250 REFUNDS 500.00 33,746.46 .00 33,746.46 33.246.46- 749.29 
039255 SHERIFF SI)LES .00 .00 .00 .00 ' .00 .00 
039256 TEl"iPLE CONTRIBUTION/AG OFFICE .00 .00 .00 ,.00 .00 .00 

TRANSFERS FROM: 
039553 TRI4NSFERS FROi'l ADULT PROBATION .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
039555 TRANSFERS FROM STATE COST 3,~gg:gg 733.80 400.4,2 1,134.22 2.365.78 32.41 
039556 TRANSF FROM JUDICAL EDUCATION 119.95 76.50 196.45 '403.55 32.74 
039557 TRANSFERS FROM ARREST FEE FUND 16,000.00 6.901.17 3,800.93 10,702.10 5,297.90 66.89 
039558 TRANSFERS FROM J. PROB. DIVER. .00 ' .00 .00 ,00 .00 .00 
039559 TRANSFERS FROM STATE CVC 3,000.00 1.534.38 971.65 2,506.03 493.97 83.53 
(l3!t~b,O-lRANSFER& <FR8M< 13GLF-Ft!rm--~ - --<- < 1,000;00 -- -- 'c22~<5t -- - ~ r34~;26 -- - . -356:77-- -- -'64'3:23 -- '-35~-o8 

039561 TRANSFERS FROt1 CRINE STOPPERS . 50.00 11.05 7.71 18.76 31.24 37.52 
039562 TRANSFER FR0!1 ST. COST C.R. 800.00 454.34 220.41 674.75 125.25 84.34 

- - .- -- . - - -- -.. - _ .. "... - --- ~ - - -~ .... - -~- - --_.-
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BUDGET COMPARISON PAGE 2 
FUND NO. 10 GENERAL FUND MONTHLY REPORT JULY ,1994 

BUDGET PREVIOUS THIS YEAR TO OVER/UNDER PERCENT 
1994 MOIHHS MONTH DATE BUDGET USED 

RECEIPTS 

1039563 THANSFER FR0i1 STATE COST B.R. 500.00 284.30 155.55 439.85 60.15 87.97 
1039564 TRANSFER FROM L.E.M.I. 100.00 57.20 31.32 88.52 11.48 88.52 
1039565 TRANSFER FROl'! B. {~. T. 50.00 2.64 .38 3.02 46.98 6.04 
1039566 TRANSFER FROf·1 ROCK CRUSHER .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
1039567 TRANSFER FROM DHS .00 858.24 .00 858.24 858.24- .00 

TOTf.IL RECEIPTS 2,598,137.00 2,190,580.25 116,728.18 2,307,308.43 290,828.57 88.81 

DISBURSEMENTS 
CONMISSIONER'S COURT 

1040102 SOCIAL SECURITY ADNIN. FEE 1.000.00 .00 .00 .00 1 .000.00 .00 
1040105WORKEF;S COMPENSATION 36;000.00 20.247.67 .81- 20.246.86 15: 753.14 56.24 
1040106 UNEl'lPLOYrlENT INSURANCE 8.000.00 2~912.99 6.880.77- 3;967.78- 11;967.78 49.60-
10~·O107 CONTINGENCY/HOSPITALIZATION 10;000.00 .00 .00 .00 10;000.00 .00 
1040108 POSTAGE FOR POSTAGE METER 22~000.00 8.624.95 547.30 9.172.25 12;827.75 41.69 

GZ8p~Gt865 1040109 PROBATION TELEPHONE 2;400.00 L 129.78 226.67 1;356.45 1 ~043.55 56.52 ,,.-'-
1040113 ADVEF;TISING 1;400.00 · 771.33 471.94 1;243.27 '156.73 88.81 'lot 1040116 JUVENILLE SERVICE/DETENTION 5~OOO.OO 8,402.19 .00 8;402.19 3,402.19- 168.04 
1040120 ASSOCIATION DUES 2,700.00 2,057.19 1,082.30 3,139.49 '439.49- 116.28 
1040121 DETCOS TRIWEL 750.00 217.10 38.98 256.08 493.92 34.14 
1040122 JUDICIAL EDUCATION 600.00 223.86 .00 223.86 376.14 37.31 
1040123 INDEPENDENT AUDIT 8,500.00 8,100.00 .00 8,100.00 400.00 95.29 
1040124 TYLER COUNTY APPF~fiISEL DIST. 102.584.00 44,388.72 .00 44,388.72 . 58,195.28 43.27 
!O~0125 LONG LEAF &: WATER CONSERVATION '750.00 750.00 .00 750.00 .00 100.00 
10£f0126 RURAL FIRE PROTECTION 9,000.00 4,425.00 750.00 5,175.00 3.825.00 57.50 
[O't0127 ALLEN SHIVERS LIBRARY 35,000.00 17,500.00 .00 17,500.00 17~500.00 50.00 
1040128 MH-MR CONTRIBUTIONS 7,609.00 .00 7,609.00 7,609.00 .00 100.00 
IOlf0129 KIRBY MEr-lORIAL MUSEUM 1,250.00 396.44 161.34 557.78 692.22 44.62 
[040130 RSVP CONTRIBUTION 200.00 200.00 .00 200.00 .00 100.00 
IOlf0131 TYLER COUNTY AGING CENTER 18,000.00 4.500.00 .00 4,500.qq 13,500.00 25.00 
[040132 CONTINGENCY-INS FUNDS ... ~~., · ....... .00 .Ull . .00 .00 .vv .vv 
.0£:0133 DRUG TASK FORCE-INS FUNDS 21,000.00 21,000.00 .00 21,000.00 .00 100.00 
10[.0134 FEDEHf'4L PRISONER EXPENSES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
.O't0135 REDISTRICTING .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
.040145 L I AB I L I TY I NSURAi~CE 44,300.00 56,035.00 4.806.00- 51.229.00 6.929.00- 115.64 
.Olf0146 SHERIFF'S CARS 56;070.90 · ,00 50;880.10 50;880.10 5;189.90 90.74 
040147 SHERIFF CARS-INS FUNDS .00 .00 .00 . .00 .00 .00 
040150 ELECTION EXPENSE 18,000.00 589.10 70.00 659.10 17,340.90 3.66 
.040193 CONTINGENCY FOR LEGAL FEES 16~000.00 2,017.84 3.874.77 5,892.61 10.107.39 36.83 
040195 CONTINGENCY-NATCHING FUNDS 25;000.00 .00 . .00 . .00 25~000.00 .00 
040197 PHTS TO LOCAL GOVERNMENTS 5,000.00 .00 .00 .00 5;000.00 .00 
040198 t,ISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 1;000.00 379.55 .00 379.55 '620.45 37.96 
Olf0199 CONTINGENCY FOR MISC. .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 459,113.00 204,868.71 54,024.82 258,893.53 200,219.47 56.39 

COUNTY CLERK 
040201 SALARIES (COiJNTY CLERK) 77.796.00 45,504.64 8,010.69 53,515.33 24,280.67 68.79 
O~·0202 SOCIAL SECURITY 5;955.00 3,404.52 '600.04 4,004.56 1,950.44 67.25 
040203 RETIREMENT 5,450.00 2,722.80 453.80 3,176.60 2,273.40 58.29 
040204 HOSP IT ALI ZA TI ON 15;000.00 7.561.38 1,263.08 8.824.46 . ~Q.,175.5.4_ . 5.8 • .133 
Olf!j2!;lEi - P~lFtr-TH"iE·-SAi:ARIES - .. 1 O~OOO~OO- - - -~.-;-!)O c 

~ ... -'- _ ... ;-00 .... - --;Otf 10,000.00 .00 
040207 OFFICE SUPPLIES 6.000.00 3.424.66 140.92 3,565.58 2~434.42 59.43 
040209 TELEPHONE 1;400.00 '674.57 125.87 '800.44 599.56 57.17 

'- - -~- - - - - - - - - - -
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BUDGET COMPARISON PAGE 3 
FUND NO. i(i GENERAL FUND MONTHLY REPORT JULY ,1994 

BUDGET PREVIOUS THIS YEAR TO OVER/UNDER PERCENT 
1994 MONTHS MONTH DATE BUDGET USED 

DISBUHSEMENTS 

1040212 TRAINING & EDUCATION 1,500.00 375.94 261.88 637.82 862.18 42.52 
lOlf0214 BOt-ms. INSURANCE 3,000.00 287.00 .00 287.00 2,713.00 9.57 1040216 BOOt::: BINDING 2,000.00 .00 .00 .00 2,000.00 .00 10£:02(+3 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 128,101. 00 63,17'55.51 10,856.28 74,811. 79 53,289.21 58.40 
EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT 

1040301 SALARY-CORD I NATOR .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 1040302 SOCIHL SECURITY .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 1040307 OFFICE SUPPLIES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 10110308 MAPS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 1040309 PRINTING (PERMITS. ETC.) .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 1040312 TRAINING & EDUCATiON .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
TOT AL DEPART~iENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

VETERANS SERVICE 
1040501 SAUIRY (VETER{~N I S SERVICE) 8,412.00 4,206.00 701.00 4,907.00 3,505.00 58.33 10l{O502 SOCIAL SECURITY 645.00 "321. 72 53.62 375.34 "269.66 58.19 1040503 RET I REr-IENT 589.00 .00 .00 .00 589.00 .00 1040504 HOSP IT ALI Zii TI ON 3,000.00 1,482.70 246.80 1,729.50 1,270.50 57.65 1040507 OFFICE. SUPPLIES 100.00 39.80 8.00 " 47,80 " 52.20 47.80 

GZ8V~G~866 10£:0509 TELEPHDNE 500.00 220. l18 33.61 254.09 245.91 50.82 'f--~' 

1040512 TRAINING & TRflVEL HEIMB. 500.00 350.00 .00 350.00 150.00 70.00 '10\. TOTAL DEPARTt1ENT 13,746.00 6,620.70 1,043.03 7,663.73 6,082.27 55.75 
DISTRICT CLERK 

1040701 SALARIES WISTF:ICT CLERK) 65.388,00 33.154.35 5.309.01) 38,463.35 26,924.65 58.82 10l :"0702 SOCIAL SECURITY 5;003.00 2;538.36 "404.83 2";943.19 2,059".81 58.83 1040703 RETIREi1ENT 4;580.00 2;329.77 371.63 2; 701.40 1 ;878.60 58.98 1040704 HOSP IT ALI ZA TI ON 1 ~ • ,)I\l\ ,. ... :, I:' 1.1"\01 1'"1.1::' 510.40 5,941.65 6,058.35 49.5i J.1,;.,vvv.vv .J,'t.:Jl.C;;J 1040707 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES 4,500.00 4,615.03 251.83 4,866.86 366.86- 108.15 1040709 TELEPHONE 2;200.00 1 ;018.48 219.40 1,237.88 962.12 56.27 1040712 TRAINING t, EDUCMION 2,500.00 160.00 .00 160.00 2,340.00 6.40 !1)40714 BONDS INSURANCE 1,200.00 355.00 177.50 532".50 "667.50 44.38 10£:·0720 Assod A TI ON DUES 130.00 ,00 .00 .00 130.00 .00 
TOTAL DEPARH1ENT 97,501.00 49,602.24 7,244.59 56,846.83 40,654.17 58.30 

JURY ACCOUNT 
[040801 SALARIES 3,250.00 1,650.00 300.00 1.950.00 1,300.00 60.00 "040802 SOCIrlL SECURITY "250.00 "126.24 22.95 "149.19 100.81 59.68 "Ol10855 COURT APPOINTED ATTOHNEYS 35,000.00 20,000.00 2,450.00 22,450.00 12,550.00 64.14 040860 GRAND JURY COMMISSION 100.00 " 50.00 " .00 50.00 50.00 50.00 040861 PETI T JURORS 9.000.00 3,940.00 368.00- 3,572.00 5,428.00 39.69 040862 GRAND JURORS 2~000.1)0 "958.00 .00 "958.00 1;042.00 47.90 040863 COURT BflILIFF .00 .00 .00 .00 " .00 .00 040866 TRANSCRIPTS 4,000.00 2,465.00 420.00 2,885.00 1,115.00 72.13 Ol.O897 FOOD/LODGING FOR JURORS 1,000.00 " .00 .00 .00 1 ;000,00 ,00 (l({"0898 MISC. JURY EXPENSE "300.00 .00 ;00 .00 "300.00 .00 040899 PSYCHIATFJC &: rJEDIC?iL EXPENSE 2.000.00 187.50 .00 187.50 1 812.50 9.38 

"_ TOTAl.. -DEPrlRH'IENT- - - -56;900~OO " - 29,'37fi:74 - - - "2;824;95-- 32;20r.~69" "-24:-698-.'31" ." .. 56~59 

88TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT 
040901 SAU~RIES (88TH JUDICIAL DIST.) 14,004.00 7,002.00 1,167.00 8,169.00 5,835.00 58.33 

... - ... --- .... -~----- ... - ----- .. --- - ~.-
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BUDGET COI'IPARISON PAGE 4 t 

FUND NO. 10 GENERAL FUND MONTHLY REPORT JULY ,1994 

BUDGET PREVIOUS THIS YEAR TO OVER/UNDER PERCENT 
1994 ~lONTHS MONTH DATE BUDGET USED 

DISBURSEMENTS 
I 

1040902 SOCIAL SECURITY 1,072.00 535.68 89.28 624.96 447.04 58.30 I 1040903 RETIRENENT 981.00 490.14 81.69 571.83 409.17 58.29 10lf0907 OFFICE SUPPLIES 200.00 49.25 .00 49.25 150.75 24.63 I 1040909 TELEPHONE 850.00 561.49 95.45 656.94 193.06 77.29 
1040912 CONTINUING EDUCATION 200.00 .00 .00 .00 200.00 .00 

f 
I 1040924 COUF~T REPORTER THAVELISUPPLIES 1.000.00 .00 .00 .00 1,000.00 .00 1040964 JUDICIAL DISTRICT EXPENSES . 700.00 .00 .00 .00 700.00 .00 
I TOTAL DEPARTMENT 19,007.00 8,638.56 1,433.42 10,071.98 8,935.02 52.99 

1-A JUDICIAL DISTRICT r I 
1041001 SALARIES (l-A JUDICIAL DIST.) 12.240.00 6.120,00 1.020.00 7.140.00 5,100.00 58.33 

I 1041002 SOCIAL SECURITY '937.00 . 468.18 · 78.03 '546.21 390.79 5B.29 1041003 RETIREf'lENT 857.00 428.40 71.40 499.BO 357.20 58.32 I 1041004 HOSP IT ALI ZA TI ON .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 I 
10lfl007 OFFICE SUPPLIES 200.00 40.50 .00 40.50 159.50 20.25 

I 1041018 COMPUTERSERVrCE 120.00 .00 .00 .00 120.00 .• 00 1041024 COURT REPORTER TRAVEL/SUPPLIES 1,200.00 1,054.73 101. 76 1,156.49 43.51 96.37 I TOTi~L DEPARTNENT 15,554.00 8,111.81 1,271.19 9,383.00 6.,171.00 60.33 

I JUSTICE' OF PEACE, #1 
1041101 SALARIES 6; ALLO~jANCES (J.P.#1) 41,262.00 20,788.50 3.438.50 24,227.00 17,035.00 58.72 I 1041102 SOCIAL SECURITY 3,157.00 1,579.31 · 261.21 1,840.52 1;316.48 58.30 104·1103 RET I REt-lENT 2,756.00 1,377.96 229.66 1,607.62 1,148.38 58.33 1041104 HOSPITALIZATION 6,000.00 3,051.06 510.56 3,561..62. 2,438.38 59.36 1041105 PART TINE S{lUIRIES .00 .00 ' .00 .00 .00 .00 1041107 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4,000.00 1,129.07 30.82 1,159.89 2,840.11 29.00 

..-- . r'?8p~G~861 101+1109 TELEPHOi~E 1.BOO.OO 875.73 143.09 1.018.82 781.18 , 56.60 1041112 TRAINING & EDUCATION 1;000.00 645.98 181.02 '827.00 173.00 82.70 10lf1114 BONDS '178.00 .00 .00 .00 178.00 .00 'lot U .. 1041161 PETIT JURORS ":']Lt-" t .. ..,'\ .. • "~I"l .-..~~ .00 102.00 ES8.Cuj 28.33 ~O\l.\JV lVC:.VV 
TOTAL DEPARTMENT 60,513.00 29,549.61 4,794.86 34,344.47 26,168.53 56.76 

JUSTICE OF PEACE. ii:2 
1041201 S:'tLAR I ES &;' ALLOWANCES (J. P • #2 ) 12,570.00 6.442.50 1.047.50 7.490.00 5,080.00 59.59 
1041202 SOCIAL SECURITY 962.00 '492.83 · 80.13 '572.96 '389.04 59.56 1041203 RET I REi'lENT 880.00 373.80 62.30 436.10 443.90 49.56 1041204 HOSP IT ALI ZA TI ON 3.000.00 1.493.20 248.90 1,742.10 1.257.90 58.07 1041207 OFFICE SUPPLIES '500.00 ·220.62 .00 220.62 '279.38 44.12 1041208 POSTAGE 50.00 29.00 .00 29.00 21.00 58.00 1041209 TELEPHONE 500.00 .00 .00 .00 500.00 .00 [041212 TRAINING &: EDUCATION 300.00 .00 112.75 112.75 187.25 37 .• 58 [041214 BOND PRHl IUM 178.00 .00 .00 .00 178.00 .00 l041261 PETIT JURORS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 18,940.00 9,051. 95 1,551.58 10,603.53 8,336.47 55.98 , 
JUSTICE OF PEACE, #3 

61.18 ! 041301 SellAR I ES & ALLOWANCES (J. P • #3 ) 12.570.00 6,617.50 1,072.50 7,690.00 4,880.00 041302 SOCIAL SECURITY ·962.00 506.27 82.05 588.32 373.68 61.16 041303 RETIREMEtH 880.00 373.80 62.30 436.10 441,-9Q_ ~" _ 'tli\5~_ 
1)41~04--~H8SPFFA!::EiH-H3N - -':3, OOO~OO" 1515~-22-----~ 252~56-~ 1 7b7:-78~--- 1 ,232~22 - 58 .• 93 04·1307 OFFICE SUPPLIES 500.00 '112.14 .00 '112.14 387.86 22.43 041308 POSTAGE 90.00 58.00 .00 58.00 32.00 64.44 

~ .~ .... - -.-.-..... ~ - _."--' ---
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BUDGET COMPARISON PAGE 5 I FUND NO. 10 GENERAL FUND MONTHLY REPORT JULY ,1994 

BUDGET PREVIOUS THIS YEAR TO OVER/UNDER PERCENT 
1994 MONTHS MONTH DATE BUDGET USED l DISBURSEMENTS 

Ol}1309 TELEPHONE 300.00 .00 .00 .00 300.00 .00 
041312 TRAINING Ii: EDUCATION 300.00 166.70 .00 166.70 133.30 55.57 
041314 BOND PREMIU~l .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
041361 PETI T JURORS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

TOT AL DEP{iRTMENT 18,602.00 9,349.63 1,469.41 10,819.04 7,782.96 58.16 

JUSTICE OF PEACE, #4 
12,570.00 6.442.50 1.047.50 7,490.00 5,080.00 041401 S?lLAR I ES Ii: ALLOWANCES (J. P • #lJ, ) 59.59 

041402 SOCIAL SECURITY 962.00 '492.83 ' 80.13 572.96 389.04 59.56 
041403 RETIREMENT 880.00 373.80 62.30 436.10 443.90 49.56 
041404 HOSPITl!\LIZATION 3,000.00 1,493.20 248.90 1,742.10 1,257.90 58.07 
Oit1407 OFFI CE SUPPLI ES 500.00 19.00 .00 19.00 481.00 3.80 
041408 POSTAGE 200.00 .00 .00 .00 200,.00 .00 
Olf1409 TELEF'HOi'JE 600.00 229.04 31.56 260.60 339.40 43.43 
041412 TRAINING &: EDUCATION 300.00 255.72 .00 255.72 44.28 85.24 
041414 BONDS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 19,012.00 9,306.09 1,470.39 10,776.48 8,235.52 56.68 

COUNTY COURT 
,041501 SALARY, JUVENILE JUDGE 1,632.00 816.00 136.00 952.00 680.00 58.33 
,041502 SOCI{\L SECURITY 125.00 62.40 10.40 72.80 52.20 58.24 
l041503 RETIREtiENT 115.00 57.12 9.52 66.64 48.36 57.95 
,041524 COURT REPORTER 3,000.00 2,495.00 275.00 2.770.00 230.00 92.33 
[Olf1543 AUTOPSIES 3;500.00 5.721.00 .00 5~721.00 2.221.00- 163.46 
l041544 COt1M I TTMENTS 4,500.00 1;575.00 145.00 1;720.00 2~780.00 38.22 .. 'O£l~ [1)41555 COURT APPOINTED ATTORNEYS 3,000.00 3.225.00 3.150.00 6.375.00 3.375.00- 212.50 
1041561 PETIT JURORS 1,200.00 '924.00 '204.00 1;128.00 ' 72.00 94.00 
1041562 REIMB. COURT COST 250.00 .00 .00 ' .00 250.00 .00 

~ ..... / ~t'OVt.t,t 
TOT {iL DEP{iRTt1ENT 17,322.00 14,875.52 3,929.92 18,805.44 1,483.44- 108.56 

~\}\. 
DISTRICT ATTORNEY 

1041901 SALARIES-CRIMINAL D.A. 38,964.00 19,162.00 5.026.00 24,188.00 14,776.00 62.08 
1041902 SOCHIL SECURITY 2; 981.00 1,465.78 '384.48 1,850.26 1,130.74 62.07 
1O.il-1903 RETIFH1EllIl_ 2,728.00 1 341.22 351.80 1,693.02 ' 1,034.98 62.06 
t041904- HOSPITALIZATION 9,000.00 3:206;80 76"5.--02 3971.£:12 5028.t8 44.13 
1041907 OFFICE SUPPLIES 3,000.00 '449.34 .00 '449.34 2:550.66 14.98 
1041909 TELEPHONE 3,600.00 1,686.69 60.00 1,746.69 1,853.31 48.52 
1Ol.1912 TRAINING & EDUCATION 1,000.00 .00 .00 .00 1,000.00 .00 
1041914 BONDS 500.00 .00 156.25 156.25 343.75 31.25 
1041917 TRANSCRIPTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
1041933 RADIO F£PAIR 250.00 .00 .00 .00 250.00 .00 
1041940 LIABILITY INSURANCE 2,500.00 .00 .00 .00 2,500.00 .00 
1041945 PSYCHIATRIC Ii: NEDICAL EXPENSE .00 .00 .00 .00 ' .00 .00 
1041946 DHSmrSc. EXPENSE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

TOTAL DEP(~RTNENT 64 j 523.00 27,311.83 6,743.55 34,055.38 30,467.62 52.78 

TAX ASSESSOR/COLLECTOR 
1042001 SALARIES-TAX ACCESSOR/COLLECTR 77,676.00 39,827.76 7,189.00 47,016.76 30,659.24 60.53 
1042002 SOCII~L SECURITY 5;945.00 3;035.66 ' 548.10 3;583.76 2~361.24 60.28 
I 042(~i03 -REnRE~lENl~" . 5-~-4tfO;OO 2~·459.-44 .. 446.-1() 2,-905.-54- . ·2)-534·.-46 ·53.41-
1042004 HOSPITALIZ{HION 15~OOO.00 5;048.98 1,010.52 6;059 .• 50 8.940.50 40.40 
1042005 PART-TIME SALAIUES 10;000.00 ' .00 ' .00 ' .00 10;000.00 .00 

- - - - - .- _.- - - - ..... - . -~-- ..... ~ 
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BUDGET COMPARISON PAGE 6 
r FUND NO. 10 GENERAL FUND MONTHLY REPORT JULY ,1994 

BUDGET PREVIOUS THIS YEAR TO OVER/UNDER PERCENT 
1994 MONTHS MONTH DATE BUDGET USED 

D I SBURSEf'lENTS 

042007 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4.000.00 2,869.69 1,173.27 4.042.96 42.96- 101.07 
042009 TELEPHONE 3;000.00 1,611.12 327.95 1;939.07 1.060.93 64.64 
042012 TRAINING & EDUCATION 3,000.00 960.62 95.00 1,055.62 1;944.38 35.19 
042014 BONDS 600.00 117.50 .00 117.50 °482.50 19.58 
042020 ASSOCIATION DUES 200.00 .00 .00 .00 200.00 .00 

TOHiL DEPARniENT 124,861.00 55,930.77 10,789.94 66,720.71 58,140.29 53.44 

COUNTY JUDGE 
042101 SALARIES & ALLOWANCES(CO. JDGi 47.976.00 24.338.00 3,998.00 28.336.00 19,640.00 59.06 
042102 SOCII~L SECURITY ° 3;671.00 L 781.60 '305.86 2;087.46 1,583.54 56.86 
,042103 RETIREMENT 3,065.00 1 ~532.16 255.36 L787.52 1.277.48 58.32 
.042104 HOSPITALIZATION 6;000.00 3;074.20 515.00 3;589.20 2;410.80 59.82 
.OL:·2105 PART TIrjE Si~LARIES '300.00 °693.00 .00 °693.00 °393.00- 231.00 
,042107 OFFICE SUPPLIES i .000.00 792.35 15.01 807.36 192.64 80.74 
0042109 TELEPHm~E 1 ~ 700. 00 571.73 117.20 688.93 1.011.07 40.53 
,Ol}2112 EDUCATION,GOVERNt"tENT RELATIONS 5;000.00 546.12 .00 546.12 4;453.88 10.92 
l042114 BONDS ° 178.00 .00 .00 .00 °178.00 .00 
,042120 ASSOCIATION DUES 250.00 125.00 .00 125.00 125.00 50.00 
[042140 LIABILITY INSURANCE 1,200.00 .00 .00 .00 1,200.00 .00 

TOTAL DEPARTf'lENT 70;340.00 33,454.16 5,206.43 38,660.59 31,679.41 54.96 

COUi~TY AUD ITOR 
1042201 SALARIES-COUNTY AUDITOR 39,012.00 20,408.80 3.103.00 23,511.80 15,500.20 60.27 
[042202 SOCIAL SECURITY 2.985.00 1.544.42 °235.54 1,779.96 1.205.04 59.63 
1042203 RETIREMENT 2; 731.00 1;306.43 217.20 1.523.63 1;207.37 55.79 
[042204 HOSPITALIZATION 6;000.00 2,425.17 259.56 2~684.73 3,315.27 44.75 

r'~B~~t,t SS(j 1042205 H~RT TINE SALARIES 1.000.00 140.00 40.00 °180.00 820.00 18.00 
1042207 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1;400.00 1.086.19 99.04 1,185.23 214.77 84.66 
1042209 TELEPHO!~E 900.00 ° 321.85 76.29 398.14 501.86 44.24 . ..--

U~ 1042212 TRAINING & EDUCAtION 1,500.00 nnC" ,'e il'\'1 1.'1 CCL C:!) 503.48 66,43 ~\o 07~.V..J lV'."T1 11\.18\.11-

1042214 BONDS 150.00 127.00 21.25- 105.75 44.25 70.50 
1042220 ASSOCIATION DUES 60.00 45.00 .00 45.00 15.00 75 .• 00 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 55,738.00 28,299.91 4,110.85 32,410.76 23,327.24 58.15 

COUNTY TRE{~SURER 
1042301 SALARIES-COUNTY TREASURER 38.544.00 18.850.40 3.217.00 22.067.40 16.476.60 57.25 
1042302 SOCIAL SECURITY 2;950.00 L432.23 ' 246.10 1;678.33 1 ;271.67 56.89 
1042303 RETIREMENT 2~699.00 1 ~310.43 225.18 1,535.61 L 163.39 56.90 
1042304 HOSP IT ALI ZA nON 6;000.00 2;920.03 502.58 3.422.61 2;577.39 57.04 
101+2307 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1~300.00 ° 684.47 94.14 ° 778.61 521.39 59.89 
1042309 TELEPHONE 800.00 284.76 41. 08 325.84 474.16 40.73 
1042312 TRAINING & ED~:ATION 1,000.00 496.84' .00 496.84 503.16 49.68 
10lf2314 BONDS 250.00 485.50 .00 485.50 235.50- 194.20 

TOTAL DEPARTrlENT 53,543.00 26,464.66 4,326.08 30,790.74 22,752.26 57.51 

CONSTABLE PCT. I 
1042401 SALARIES & ALLOWANCES 7,272.00 3.836.00 606.00 4,442.00 2,830.00 61.08 
1042402 SOCIAL SECURITY 557.00 °293.46 46.36 339.82 217.18 61.01 
lD~2~D3 o. o. REIIBEMENT 3lt2.00 170.52 28.42 198.94 143.06 58.17 
1042404 HuSFTfALI2MfON· 3--000."00- 0_ 0_ -1- 477;36- 245~56 l' --722-.-92· - 1-2'7'1. 08 ·-57.4~ 
1042409 TELEPHONE '300.00 ' 20.75 .00 ' 20.75 '279.25 6.92 
1042412 TRAINING & EDUCATION 300.00 .00 98.73 98.73 201.27 32.91 

- -'-_.- ._- - - -- - ~ .~ ~ - ..... - --- -- " - -"- -.----.-- ..,. .", ... .,.. _ ... _c....- '- _ ..... ,..- .. _ _ ~ r .. & .. _ 



BUDGET CO!'lPARISON PAGE 7 
FUND NO. 10 GENERAL FUND MONTHLY REPORT JULY ,1994 

BUDGET PREVIOUS THIS YEAR TO OVER/UNDER PERCENT 
1994 MONTHS I'IONTH DATE BUDGET USED 

DISBURSEMENTS 

104241li BONDS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
1042441 UNIFORMS. ETC. 300.00 .00 .00 .00 300.00 .00 
1042442 EMERGENCY EQUIPrlENT 300.00 .00 .00 .00 300.00 .00 
1042lf43 RADIO EQUIPNENT/REPAIR 250.00 .00 ,00 .00 250.00 .00 

TOTAL DEPARTI"iENT 12,621.00 5,798.09 1 ,025.07 6,823.16 5,797.84 54.06 

CONSTABLE. PCT. II 
1042501 SALARIES & ALLOWANCES 7.272.00 3,836.00 606.00 4.442.00 2,830.00 61.08 
10lt2502 SOCIAL SECURITY '557.00 143.58 21.38 '164.96 392.04 29.62 
1042503 RET I RE~lENT 3'f2.00 170.52 28.42 198.94 143.06 58.17 
1042504 HOSPITALIZATION 3,000.00 1,475.68 245.28 1,720.96 1,279.04 57.37 
1042509 TELEPHONE 125.00 14.74 4.83 19.57 105.43 15.66 
1042512 TRAINING & EDUCATION 300.00 58.95 .00 58.95 241.05 19.65 
1042514 BONDS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
1042541 UNIFORMS ETC. 250.00 .00 .00 .00 250.00 .00 
1042542 EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT 250.00 .00 .00 .00 250.00 .00 
1042543 HADIO & EQUIPMENT 250.00 .00 .00 .00 250.00 .00 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 12,346.00 5,699.47 905.91 6,605.38 5,740.62 53.50 

SHERIFF DEPT-EMEF:. MGMT. 
1042601 SALARIES-SHERIFF 487.704.00 242.162.46 38.228.97 280.391.43 207.312.57 57.49 
1042602 SOCIAL SECURITY 37;310.00 19;424.75 3; 103.09 22;527.84 14;782.16 60.38 
1042603 RET I F:EMENT 33;805.00 16.759.18 2;644.56 19;403.74 14.401.26 57.40 
1042604 HOSPITALIZ?ITION 75;000.00 37; 751.18 6;099.04 43;850.22 31; 149.78 58.47 
1042605 VACATION HW ISlCt< PAY RELIEF 11.000.00 .00 . .00 .00 11 ;000.00 .00 
i042606 OVER-TINE 4;000.00 91.76 .00 91.76 3~908.24 2.29 
1042607 OFFICE SUPPLIES 4~000.OO 3.521. 72 238.91 3.760.63 . 239.37 94.02 
1042608 DEPUTIES SUPPLIES 3;500.00 1 ;055.89 .77 1 ;056.66 2.443.34 30.19 
1042609 TELEPHONE 12;000.00 6.624.77 1.425.47 8;050.24 3;949.76 67.09 
1042610 .T t.I II ~IIPPI T!="q q·n(jn.nn '7·c;C;Q.Qn '238.51 7'70'7 'Jl 1 ~n~ /...0 Q/... /...b. " ... n 

BONDS-r LAirENF. UflBILITY 
, , ...... ~~ T' .... """ ........... v I,' II .w"" .......... '-.Wl wwaw--. 

GZS~~{lt~ 'U 1042614 500.00 .00 71.00 71.00 '429.00 14.20 --1042623 ANIf'iAL CONTROL 3,800.00 25.40 .00 25.40 3,774.60 .67 , 
1042624 TRAVEL & EDUCATION 3,000.00 1.961.70 429.36 2,391.06 608.94 79.70 ~~\. 
1042625 JUVENILE PEACE OFFICER 15,MI6.00 · .00 .00 .00 15,646.00 .00 
l'0426W' . f:I:PAHtS 'Til VE'fllCLES 9.000.00 7~877~73 2.0t/8.11 9.965.84 '%5.84';;' 110.73 
1042629 GAS OIL, GHEASE 24;000.00 6;922.10 1;127.72 8;049.82 15,950.18 33.54 
1042630 TIRES, TUBES 4;000.00 1,529.51 82.85 1;612.36 2,387.64 40.31 
[0112633 RADIO HAINTENANCE 6.000.00 8,672.45- 234.00 8,438.45- 14,438.45 140.64-
!04263tj- LEASE EQUIPMENT 1;500.00 .00 .00 .00 1.500.00 .00 
[042636 PRISONERS NEALS 24;000.00 14,410.54 2.035.67 16,446.21 7;553.79 68.53 
1042637 CAMERflS, FILri 2~OOO.00 2.656.92 . 153.69 2.810.61 '810.61- 140.53 
l0426l!O LIABILI1"V INSURANCE 7;500.00 5;648.28 .00 5;648.28 1,851.72 75.31 
101f2641 UNIFORMS 5;000.00 1;317.08 343.20 1.660.28 3.339.72 33.21 
lO42M2 EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS '500.00 · 72.00 .00 . 72.00 '428.00 14.40 
i(Yt26l f3 PRISONERS riEDICAL EXPENSE 5,000.00 1.139.33 451.73 1.591.06 3.408.94 31.82 
l042645 SPECIAL SECURITY '500.00 · .00 .00 .00 '500.00 .00 

TOTAL DEPARTt1ENT 789,265.00 369,838.65 58,996.65 428,835.30 360,429.70 54.33 

CONSTABLE. PCT. III 
[{!42801--<SAi::HRI ES- -&: -ALl:O~jANGES--(CONSh i 7.272.00 3~836.00 606;00 - 4 442.(10' 2,880.0(1' 61-008 
l042802 SOCIAL SECURITY '557.00 '293.46 46.36 '339.82 '217.18 61.01 
1042803 RETIREMENT 342.00 170.52 28.42 198.94 143.06 58.17 

- ..... - - .... - ..... -.. -.-- - - -- - _.- ....- - .... - - ,.,. - -- -- ,..- ... - - ...... ----.. - ......... -- .... -~- - _." - - - - ~- ~'-'-~'----~-
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BUDGET COMPARISON PAGE 8 
FUi~D NO. 10 GENERAL FUi~D MONTHLY REPORT JULY ,1994 

BUDGET PREVIOUS THIS YEAR TO OVER/UNDER PERCENT 
1994 MONTHS MONTH DATE BUDGET USED 

DISBURSEMENTS 

1042804 HOSP IT ALI Zt) TI ON 3,000.00 1,475.68 245.28 1,720.96 1,279.04 57.37 
1042809 TELEPHONE 150.00 53.29 1.34 54 .• 63 95.37 36.42 
1042812 TRAINING & EDUCATION 300.00 3.47 .00 3.47 296.53 1.16 
1042814 BONDS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
10lt2841 UN I FORi'lS , HC. 150.00 11.60 .00 11.60 138.40 7.73 
10428112 ENERGENC'i' EQUIPMENT 300.00 .00 .00 .00 300.00 .00 
1042843 RADIO & EQUIPI"'£NT 300.00 .00 .00 .00 300.00 .00 

TOT~IL DEP(~RTHENT 12,371.00 5,844.02 927.40 6,771.42 5,599.58 54.74 

CONSTABLE, PCT. IV 
1042901 SALARIES & ALLOWANCE 7.272.00 3,836.00 606.00 4.442.00 2.830.00 61.08 
1042902 SOCH'lL SECURITY "557.00 293.46 46.36 "339.82 "217.18 61.01 
1042903 RETIREi1ENT 34"2.00 170.52 28.42 198.94 143.06 58.17 
1042904 HOSPITALIZATION 3,000.00 1.475.68 245.28 1,720.96 1,279.04 57.37 
1042909 TELEPHONE " 150.00 " 20.77 .00 " 20.77 " 129.23 13.85 
1042912 THA I III I NG &: EDUCATION 300.00 75.85 .00 75.85 224 .• 15 25,28 
1042914 BONDS .00 .00 < .00 .00 .00 .00 
1042941 UNIFORMS ETC, 250.00 138.08 .00 138.08 111 .• 92 55.23 
1042942 EMERGENcY EQU I Pi-lENT 250.00 50.47 .00 50.47 199.53 20.19 
10'.2943 RAD TO 11 £QUI Pt'IENT 250,00 .00 .00 .00 250.00 .00 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT " 12,371.00 6,060.83 926.06 6,986.89 5,384.11 56.48 

D.P.S. 
1043001 SALARY, SECRETARY ID • P • S. } 12,888.00 6,444.00 1,074.00 7,518.00 5,370.00 58.33 

O~8Y~Gt S11 
1043002 SOCIAL" SECURITY 986.00 492.96 82.16 575.12 410.88 58.33 
1043003 RET I REt'iENT 902.00 451.08 75.18 526.26 375.74 58.34 .-.~. 

1043004 HOSPITALIZATION 3,000.00 1.502.96 250.76 1,753.72 1,246.28 58.46 
~\)\. 1043007 OFFICE SUPPLIES 400.00 "257.28 .71 "257.99 142.01 64.50 

[043009 TELEPHDNE, DPS 11 PI1W 2,900.00 2,078.44 281.19 2,359.~? 540 .• 37 81.37 
t ril.'.Jlli ':i O/\.l1l\i:J Oi':"'il.i;. tit .00 .00 .00 .lIlI .01) .00 

! 
to v-, w .... .L 1...1 J \r11,,. .. "1f\ nc,r H J. f\ 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 21,076.00 11,226.72 1,764.00 12,990.72 8,085.28 61.64 

COMMUNITY SERVICE I lO43:i07 SUPPLIES ~: EQUIP~lENT .00 .00 .00 ".00 .00 .00 
"043flm LIABILITY INSURANCE :M .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 "I TOTAL DEPARTMENT ,00 ,(10 .00 .. 00 .00 .00 

FOSTER CHILD CARE 
"043522 COURT EXPENSE 250.00 .00 .00 .00 250.00 .00 
048535 ~IEDICAL EXPENSE 500.00 .00 .00 .00 500.00 .00 
043540 NISCELLANEOUS 300.00 .00 .00 .00 300.00 .00 
043571 ROOM 11 BOARD 6,000.00 440.28- .00 440.28- 6,441),28 7.34-
043572 CLOTHING 600.00 .00 .00 .00 600.00 .00 
043573 A HENTIDN HONES 1,000.00 .00 .00 .00 1,000.00 .00 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 8,650.00 440.28- .00 440.28- 9,090.28 5.09-

HEALTH & SANITATION 
Olf3b22 COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER 2,400,00 1,200.00 200.00 1,400.00 1.000.00 58.33 
043649 AID TO INDIGENTS 7;000.00 3,461.66 237.82 3"699.48 3;300.52 52.85 . ". - ." .. --mr At-DEPAR'fl"iENT 9~400:00 "'r;661:ti6 " ·"lf37;82 . ·5:~099-:-48 4,3i)(1."52- 54:25 

EXTENSION OFFICE 
043901 SALARIES & ALLOWANCES (EXTEN.l 26,616.00 13,308.00 2,218.00 15,526.00 11,090.00 58.33 

.... ~- - .,- - ~-....... 
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BUDGET COMPARISON PAGE 9 
FUj'4D NO. 10 GENERAL FUND MONTHLY REPORT JULY ,1994 

BUDGET PREVIOUS THIS YEAR TO OVER/UNDER PERCENT 
1994 MONTHS MONTH DATE BUDGET USED 

DISBURSEMENTS 

10'.3902 SOCIAL SECURITY 1,375.00 688.92 114.82 803.74 571.26 58.45 
1043903 F:ETIREMENT 912.00 455.28 75.88 531.16 380.84 58.24 
10439!)ff HOSPITALIZATION 3.000.00 1,500.20 250.30 1.750.50 1,249.50 58.35 
1043907 OFFICE SUPPLIES '800.00 '117.65 3.82 '121.47 678.53 15.18 
1043909 TELEPHONE 1.800.00 705.27 129.(0 834.34 965.66 46.35 
1043923 OUT-OF-COUNTY TRAVEL, HO~~ 1;000.00 567.24 128.74 695 .• 98 304.02 69 .• 60 
1043924 OUT -OF-COUNTY TF:AVEL FARi'l 1 ;000.00 538.98 292.79 831.77 168.23 83.18 
1043936 DEMONSTRATION SUPPLI~S 210.00 29.70 17.25 46.95 163.05 22.36 
1043943 PURCHASE OF EQUIPMENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

TOn-oiL DEPf'lRTMENT 36,713.00 17,911.24 3,230.67 21,141.91 15,571.09 57.59 

DATA PROCESSING 
104lH)07 SUPPLIES 20,000.00 8,829.49 2,714.93 11 ,544.42 8.455.58 57.72 
1044012 EQUIPMENT REPAIRS 10;000.00 6,876.40 2,123.57 8,999.97 1~000.03 90.00 
1044015 SERVICE CONTRACTS 5.000.00 .00 215.00 215.00 4,785.00 4.30 
1044018 EQUIPt'lENT LEASE 18;000.00 8.787.75 6,151.00 14,938.75 3,061.25 82.99 
1044019 OFFICE EQUIPI1ENT 10,000.00 1;879.58 .00 1.879.58 8,120.42 18.80 
104'+020 CONPUTER D CUUENCUf1B FY I 87 .00 .00 .00 ',00 .00 .00 
1044021 FiICRO-FIUHNG 3,500.00 3,500.00 .00 3.500.00 .00 100.00 
1044022 PROFESSIGNf'iL SERVICES 15.000.00 2.723.33 35.00 2;758.33 12.241.67 18.39 
1044023 CQt,PUTER mUIPf-jENT ' .00 ' .00 .00 .00 ' .00 .00 

TOTAL DEP{lRTNENT 81,500.00 32,596.55 11,239.50 43,836.05 37,663.95 53.79 

AIRPORT & FAIRGROUNDS 
1044130 REPAIRS. rlO~HNG 4.800.00 1.738.69 293.54 2,032.23 2,767.77 42.34 

('ZSl~G' S12 10'+4132 MATCHING FUNDS/AIRPORT GRANT ' .00 ' .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
1044135 UTILITIES 3,000.00 1.640.26 153.04 1.793.30 1,206.70 59.78 
1044140 INSURANCE 1;050.00 1;050.00 .00 1;050.00 .00 100.00 '1\)\. 

TOTAL DEPAFm>lENT 8;850.00 4;428.95 446.58 4;875.53 3,974.47 55.09 

BUILDING t'!AINTENANCE 
1044201 SALARIES-JANITORIAL 27,672.00 9,792.00 1,683.00 11,475.00 16.197.00 41.47 
1()4i:202 SOCIAL SECUF:ITY 2; 117.00 721.41 124.14 845.55 1 ;271.45 39.94 
1044203 RETIREMENT 1,940.(10 492.60 82.10 5'24.70 1.365.30 ,29.62 
1044C04 HOSPITr.\LIZA nON 4,500.00 1,500.18 250.18 1,750.36 2;749.64 38.90 
10l.4205 P{iRT - TIME S{\LARIES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 I 

1041t207 JANITORS SUPPLIES 10,000.00 3,735.95 802.97 4,538.92 5.461.08 45.39 I 

1044210 REPAIRS TO COURTHOUSE 60.000.00 18.764.93 1,226.58 19,991.51 40~008.49 33.32 
II 1044211 HEATING & COOLING COURTHOUSE 8;000.00 4~415.50 .00 4,415.50 3,584.50 55.19 

1044212 ELEVATOR REPAIRS 3;000.00 236.00 .00 236.00 2,764.00 7.87 I 1044213 REPAIRS AT JUSTICE CENTER 15.000.00 12.334.11 2.517.35 14.851.46 148.54 99.01 
1044235 UTILITIES-COURTHOUSE 30;000.00 12;794.05 3;343.99 16; 138.04 13.861.96 53.79 I 1044238 UTILITIES-JUSTICE CENTER 35;000.00 18;269.57 3,291.56 21 ;561.13 13~438.87 61.60 
10442/+0 BUILDING INSURANCE 7,210.00 '263.00 .00 '263.00 6;947.00 3.65 I [044241 ATTORNEY GENERAL BUILDING .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

TOTAL DEP~lRTFiENT 204,439.00 83,319.30 13,321.87 96,641.17 107,797.83 47.27 I 
TRANSFERS TO: ~J [049637 TRANSFER TO SANITARY LANDFILL 70,000.00 70.000.00 .00 70,000_.00. .00 100.00 

:Olf9654--fRANS;-TO JU\;l~ r'RClB. (l'iATCH) -24-; 940-~-OO 15;434.-24 .00 15. 43lf.24 9.505.~76 -61:S9 I :049656 TRANSFER TO ROAD & BRIDGE #1 ' .00 ' .00 .00 ' .00 ' .00 .00 
,049657 TRANSFER TO ROAD 11 BFUDGE #2 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

- - - - - - --~ .. - - - .. - ._-



FUND NO. 10 

DISBURSEMENTS 

104%58 TF:ANSFER TO ROAD t BRIDGE #3 
1049659 TRANSFER TO ROAD &: BfUDGE #4 
1049660 TRANSFEF; TO COUNTY WIDE R.O.W. 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 

TOTriL FUND 

--~ ___ ... - - __ - - or _ .. ..... .. ... ¥ _ _ ~ 

BUDGET COi1PARISON 
GENERAL FUND 

BUDGET 
1994 

.00 

.00 

.00 
94,940.00 

2,597,858.00 

279.00-

PREVIOUS 
MONTHS 

.00 

.00 

.00 
85,434.24 

1,247,147.84 

943,432.41-

THIS 
MONTH 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

216,312.82 

99,584.64 

-~ .. -~ ---- ~------'-.'-- -". ...... -- ~,,,,-;,,'t-.- - ......... ".,. -"'" ...,..~~....,. .--,.. --""" ~ .. -."~ 

PAGE 10 
MONTHLY REPORT JULY ,1994 

YEAR TO OVER/UNDER 
DATE BUDGET 

.00 .00 

.00 .00 

.00 .00 
85,434.24 9,505.76 

1,463,460.66 1,134,397.34 

843,847.77- 843,568.77 

PERCENT 
USED 

.00 

.00 

.00 
89.99 

56.33 

,00 

~ ....... ..-

~t\\. 

f,?B ~~\,t -o1~ 
v--



FUi~D NO. 20 

RECEIPTS 

2030401 BEGINNING BALANCE 01-01-92 
GEN R&B PROPERTY TAXES 

2036001 AD Vi~L - • 17 RfITE 
2036005 PAYMENT IN LIEU OF TAXES 

I NTEHGOVERN:1ENT AL REVENUE 
2036218 LATEHAL ROAD 
2036219 MOTOR VEHICLE REGISTRATION 
2036220 DEHIRH-IENT OF TRANSPORAT I ON 

FEESiCHARGES FOR SERVICE 
2036328 COUNTY CLERK FINES 
2036332 DISTRICT CLERK FINES 
2036333 SALES TAX FEES 

MISCELLANEOUS 
2039240 I NTEF:EST EARNED 

2039553 SPECUiL (iUTO TAX 
TOTAL RECEIPTS 

DISBURSEr1ENTS 
m{lNSFEHS TO: 

204962i mANSFERS/R&B I=====::::==243601Y. 
2049622 TRANS/R&B II===========206500Y. 
2049623 TRANS/R&B III==========288495% 
2049624 TRANS/R&B IV==::::=========2611.:04% 

TOTAL DEPf:RTMENT 

TOTAL DISBURSENENTS 

TOTAL FUND 

- - _. - - - , ... - - ~ ~ ~ - - - :.. '- ~.- - _____ .• ~ ____ ... _.~ , ............. " ....... "" ... __ .... ..... '-._ ....... ___ ., ....... 400.- ....... __ 

BUDGET COMPARISON PAGE 11 
GENERAL ROAD & BRIDGE MONTHLY REPORT JULY ,1994 

BUDGET PREVIOUS THIS 
1994 MONTHS MONTH 

.00 .00 .00 

832.638.00 
. .00 

674.057.29 
. .00 

21,195.85 
.00 

26.390.00 .00 .00 
375;000.00 325.337.07 13.279.78 

1~500.00 ·992.85 . .00 

50,000.00 19,849.68 3.307.50 
15,000.00 9,683.26 3;220.00 

.00 .00 .00 

2,000.00 .00 .00 

70,000.00 28,775.05 4,234.05 
1,372;528.00 1,058,695.20 45;237.18 

334.349.00 257,899.20 11.019.82 
283;427.00 218;620.57 9;341.48 
395;967.00 305;428.29 13.050.70 
358;785.00 276;747.14 11~825.18 

1,372;528.00 1,058,695.20 45,237.18 

1,372,528.00 1,058,695.20 45,237.18 

.00 .00 .00 

YEAR TO OVER/UNDER 
DATE BUDGET 

.00 .00 

695,253.14 
.00 

137.384.86 
. .00 

.00 26.390.00 
338,616.85 36;383.15 

992.85 ·507.15 

23,157.18 26.842.82 
12,903.26 2;096.74 

.00 . .00 

.00 2,000.00 

33,009.10 
1,103,932.38 

36,990.90 
268,595.62 

268,919.02 65,429.98 
227;962.05 55;464.95 
318,478.99 77.488.01 
288;572.32 70;212.68 

1,103,932.38 268,595.62 

1,103,932.38 268,595.62 

.00 .00 

PERCENT 
USED 

.00 

83.50 
.00 

.00 
90.30 
66.19 

46.31 
86.02 

.00 

.00 

47.16 
80.43 

80.43 
80.43 
80.43 
80.43 
80.43 

80 .• 43 

.00 .. --A;. 

~\)\. 

~1~ 
\,')'O~~~t 
v~ 

1 

I 
I 
I 
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BUDGET COMPARISON PAGE 12 
FUND NO. 21 ROAD & BRIDGE I MONTHLY REPORT JULY ,1994 

BUDGET PREVIOUS THIS YEAR TO OVER/UNDER PERCENT 
1994 MONTHS MONTH DATE BUDGET USED 

RECEIPTS 

2130401 BEGINNING BALANCE 01-01-94 108,500.00 133,811.30 .00 133,811.30 25,311.30- 123.33 
PROPERTY TAXES 

2i36002 DELINQUENT SF. R&B TAX 500.00 .00 .00 .00 500.00 .00 
~1I SCELLANEOUS 

2139240 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 4,000.00 2,286.48 471.60 2,758.08 1.241. 92 68.95 
2139245 SALE OF EQUIPMENT .00 .00 .00 JOO . .00 .00 
2139248 REFUNDS 100.00 .00 .00 .00 100.00 .00 

TRANSFERS mOM: 
2139520 TRf:1NSFERS FROI'I GENERflL R&B 334,349.00 257,899.20 11.019.82 268,919.02 65,429.98 80.43 
2139521 TRiiNSFER FHOf1 GENERflL .00 . .00 . .00 .00 .00 .00 

TOTAL RECEIPTS 447,449.00 393,996.98 11 ,491.42 405,488.40 41,960.60 90.62 

DISBURSEMENTS 
SALARIES & BENEFITS 

2144801 SAU~RIES 124,988.00 60,663.00 11.110.00 71,773.00 53,215.00 57.42 
2144802 SOCIAL SECURITY 9;562.00 4;593.92 ·842.64 5;436.56 4,125.44 56.86 
2144803 RETIREMENT 8,400.00 3;545.88 590.98 4; 136.86 4,263.14 49.25 
2144804 HOSPITALIZATION 18,000.00 7;659.34 1,282.22 8; 941.56 9~058.44 49.68 
214l}805 WORKERS C0I1PENSf~TION 18;200.00 10;581.35 .00 10;581.35 7.618.65 58.14 
214lf806 UNENPLOYNENT INSURANCE ·900.00 ·328.93 718.37- °389.44- 1;289.44 43.27-

TOT At DEPI4RTMENT 180,050.00 87,372.42 13,107.47 100,479.89 79;570.11 55.81 

OPERATING EXPENSES 
21405101 SALARy/mUCK ALLOWANCE 4,800.00 2,800.00 400.00 3,200.00 1,600.00 66.67 
2145102 SOC. SECURITV/TRUCK ALLOWANCE ·368.00 91.80 .00 . 91.80 276.20 24.95 
2145103 PARTTINE Si~L{{RIES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
2145128 t'IACHINERY MAINTENANCE 30,000.00 8,343.14 1,119.61 9,462.75 20,537.25 31.54 
2145129 GAS. or L • GREASE 20,000.00 9;567.47 1,528.86 11 ;096.33 8,903.67 55.48 

Q"~ 2145130 MIf'~~hb(jBES 7;000.00 ~,~Q?·sQ 70 .• 90 ~,~~9·!Q 3;319.90 52.57 
2145131 !..tV'-VI-li. I "" 5,000.00 c:,/;:j't./C: .00 e. O{;::I'+. "Ie 2.265.28 54.69 \\~~'?~~tO ,~ 2145132 ROAD NATERIAL 50;000.00 13,048.23 10.710.40 23;758.63 26;241.37 47 .• 52 .... 
2145133 BR IDGE REPA IR 20;000.00 2;240.00 . .00 2;240.00 17;760.00 11.20 

,,~\. 
~145135 UTILITIES 1.200.00 °787.69 143.12 ·930.81 ·269.19 77.57 
2145137 BONDS ·250.00 .00 .0.0 .00 250.00 --.00 
:1"451£1-0 MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLl!::S 1.2i)O;66 367.64 111.14 478.78 721.22 39.90 
:145141 ASSOCIATION DUES ·175.00 .00 .00 .00 175.00 .00 
~145142 LIABILITY INS. ON VEHICLES 4.400.00 3.961.63 262.33- 3.699.30 700.70 84.08 
:145143 THAVELC TRAINING g, EDUCATION 2~000.OO ·412.17 .00 ·412.17 1,587.83 20.61 
~145146 CONTR{i T LABOR 5;000.00 .00 .00 .00 5;000.00 .00 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 151;393.00 47,963.69 13,821. 70 61,785.39 89,607.61 40.81 

CAPITrlL OUTLAY 
~145345 PURCHASE OF EQUIPt'IENT ' 73,500.00 26.997.74 .00 26.997.74 46,502.26 36.73 

TOTf1L DEPARTI'IENT 73;500.00 26;997.74 .00 26;997.74 46;502.26 36.73 

DEBT SERVICE 
~145446 PfUNCIPLE ON !·JARRANTS 24,895.00 28,395.00 .00 28,395.00 3,500.00- 114.06 
~145447 INTEREST ON WARRANTS 750,00 783.12 .00 783.12 33.12- 104.42 

TOTAL DEPARTrlENT 2~, ~4_5.(j() 29}178.12 .00 _2~ ,J7~._12_ _ 3., 5~3. tg- 113.78 

TRANSFERS TO: 
~149611 TRANSFER TO ROCK CRUSHER .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

-------- - _I ~ _ 



BUDGET COMPARISON 
FUND NO. 21 ROAD & BRIDGE I 

BUDGET PREVIOUS 
1994 MONTHS 

DISBURSEMENTS 

2149612 TRANSFER TO COUI~TY WIDE R.O.W. 15.000.00 7.500.00 
TOTAL DEPflRTNENT 15;000.00 7;500.00 

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 445,588.00 199,011.97 

TOTflL FUND 1,861.00- 194,985.01-

PAGE 13 
MONTHLY REPORT JULY 

THIS YEAR TO 
MONTH DATE 

.00 7.500.00 

.00 7;500.00 

26,929.17 225,941.14 

15,437.75 179,547.26-

,1994 

OVER/UNDER 
BUDGET 

7.500.00 
7~500.00 

219,646.86 

177,686.26 

PERCENT 
USED 

50.00 
50.00 

50.71 

.00 

~ r\?Qv~Gt~16 
'l~\. \J~O 
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BUDGET COMPARISON PAGE 14 FUND NO. 22 ROAD & BRIDGE II MONTHLY REPORT JULY ,1994 

BUDGET PREVIOUS THIS YEAR TO OVER/UNDER PERCENT 
100 ' ' 1'+ MONTHS MONTH DATE BUDGET USED 

RECEIPTS 

2230401 . BEGINNING BALANCE 01-01-94 
PROPERTY TAXES 

46,700.00 68,174.11 .00 68,174.11 21,474.11- 145.98 
2236002 DELINQUENT SF'. R&B TAX 500.00 .00 .00 .00 500.00 .00 11 I SCELLANEOUS 
2239240 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 3.000.00 1.184.16 291.54 1.475.70 1.524.30 49.19 2239248 REFUNDS ·100.00 · .00 .00 . .00 ·100.00 .00 TRANSFERS FROI1: 
2239520 TRANSFER FROM GENERAL R&B 283,427.00 218.620.57 9,341.48 227,962.05 55.464.95 80.43 2239521 TRANSFER FROM GENERAL .00 · .00 .00 . .00 . .00 .00 2239522 THANSFER FROM ROCK CRUSHER .00 3.248.73 .00 3.248.73 3,248.73- .00 TOTrlL RECEIPTS 333,727.00 291;227.57 9,633.02 300;860.59 32,866.41 90.15 
DISBURSEMENTS 

SALARIES & BENEFITS 
2244801 SALARIES 100.836.00 51.501.40 8.404.80 59.906.20 40.929.80 59.41 224/f802 SOCII-'IL SECURITY 7;914.00 3;828.82 ·624.46 4;453.28 3;460.72 56.27 2244803 RETIREMENT 7;059.00 3.582.51 588.30 4; 170.81 2;888.19 59.08 2244804 HOSP IT ALI ZA TI ON 15;000.00 7;777.34 1,152.68 8;930.02 6;069.98 59.53 2244805 t~OHKERS COMPENSATION 15;280.00 8.551.64 .00 8;551.64 6.728.36 55.97 2244806 UNENPLOYMENT INSURANCE ·800.00 ·294.33 634.94- ·340.61- 1;140.61 42.58-TOTAL DEPf"1RTMENT 146,889.00 75,536.04 10,135.30 85,671.34 61;217.66 58.32 

OPERATING EXPENSES 
2245101 SALARY /TRUCK ALLOWA!~CE 4,800.00 2,800.00 400.00 3,200.00 1,600.00 66.67 2245102 SOC. SECURITY/TRUCK ALLOWANCE 368.00 · 91.80 .00 91.80 ·276.20 24.95 2245103 PARTTH1E SALARIES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

~11 2245128 t'lACHINERY MAINTENANCE 22,000.00 17,404.45 1,456.49 18,860.94 3.139.06 85.73 2245129 GfiS
E 

OIL, GREASE 18.000.00 5,125.01 2,825.73 7,950.74 10;049.26 44.17 (\?.B~~\,t 2245130 TIR S. iUBES 4;500.00 4,329.71 18.95 ~,~~~.~~ ·151.34 96.64 . 
----2245131 rill tJt:"tnc I. I::" r~r~ ZM,~~, 1"\ ~e'/_ I .... 16.00 i, 929 .40 57.i2 V"-

R5AD~MATERIAL 
"t,~Vl).VV c,;:];:]'t.ov C:.;:)N.ot) 

~\)\. 2245132 28,000.00 11.310.98 1,091.52 12;402.50 15,597.50 44.29 2245133 BRIDGE REPAIR 14.000.00 17~500.00- 22,594.25 5,094.25 8,905.75 36.39 2245135 UTILITIES 1 ;200.00 859.70 180.35 1,040.05 159.95 86.67 22l}5137 BONDS . .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 2245139 -mUI"F'MENT RE1~TAL .00 .M :00 .00 .00 .00 2245140 MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES 1,750.00 719.72 185.55- 534.17 1.215.83 30.52 
~245141 ASSOCIATION DUES 500.00 .00 .00 .00 ·500.00 .00 2245142 LIABILITY INSURANCE 4,500.00 3.607.97 .00 3,607.97 892.03 80.18 
~2451if3 TRAVEL. TRAINING & EDUCATION 500.00 ·152.37 .00 152.37 347.63 30.47 TOTAL DEPARTMENT 104,618.00 31,456.31 28,397.74 59,854.05 44,763.95 57.21 

CAPITAL OUTLAY 
~2453'f5 PURCHASE OF EQiJIPNENT 21.700.00 22,231.00 .00 22.231.00 531.00- 102.45 TOTAL DEPARTMENT 21;700.00 22,231.00 .00 22;231.00 531.00- 102.45 

~245ll-39 PRINCIPLE ON WARRANTS 29,115.00 29.115.66 .00 29.115.66 .66'" 100.00 ~245447 INTEREST ON WARRANTS 1; 100.00 1;100.00 .00 1;100.00 .00 100.00 TOTAL DEPARTMENT 30;215.00 30;215.66 .00 _ ?l\g1_5.6§ .66- 100.00 
" ... -_ .. -. 

:249611 TF:i~NSFER TO ROCK CRUSHER 15,000.00 3,750.00 .00 3,750.00 11,250.00 25.00 
,.. - ....... - .... . - - . ~ - '. - - - - .- ~ - . - . 
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BUDGET COMPARISON PAGE 15 
FUND NO. 22 ROAD & BRIDGE II MONTHLY REPORT JULY ,1994 

BUDGET PREVIOUS THIS YEAR TO OVER/UNDER PERCENT 
1994 MONTHS MONTH DATE BUDGET USED 

DISBURSENENTS 

2249612 TRANSFER TO COUNTY WIDE R.O.W. 15.000.00 7,5'00.00 .00 7,500.00 7,500.00 50.00 
TOTAL DEPARTMENT 30;000.00 11 ,250.00 .00 11,250.00 18,750.00 37.50 

TOTAL DISBURSEi'iENTS 333,422.00 170,689.01 38,533.04 209,222.05 124,199.95 62.75 

TOTAL FUND 305.00- 120,538.56- 28,900.02 91,638.54- 91,333.54 .00 

n?~ ~~\3t '01CO 
~\\\. 

V \4'-
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BUDGET COMPARISON PAGE 16 
FUND NO. 23 ROAD & BRIDGE III MONTHLY REPORT JULY ,1994 

BUDGET PREVIOUS THIS YEAR TO OVER/UNDER PERCENT 
1994 MO!~THS MONTH DATE BUDGET USED 

HECEIPTS 

2330401 BEG I NN ING Bi~LANCE 01-0 1-9ll 70,000,00 100,126.99 .00 100,126.99 30,126.99- 143,04 

2336002 DELINQUENT SPECIAL R&B TAX 500.00 .00 .00 .00 500.00 ,00 

2339240 INTEF~EST ON INVESTNENTS 2,0(1),00 2.332.79 576.25 2,909.04 909.04- 145.45 
2339248 REFUNDS .00 " .00 .00 .00 .00 ,00 
2339249 SALE OF EQUIPMENT .00 7,500.00 .00 7,500.00 7,500.00- .00 

2339520 TRANSFERS FROM GENERAL R&B 395,967.00 305,428.29 13,050.70 318.478.99 77.488.01 80.43 
2339521 TRANSFER FROM GENERAL .00 .00 .00 " .00 " .00 .00 
2339522 TRANSFER FROt1 ROCK CRUSHER .00 3.248.72 .00 3.248 .• 72 3.248 .• 72- .00 

TOTAL RECEIPTS 468,467.00 418;636.79 13,626.95 432;263.74 36;203.26 92.27 

D I SBUF;SEMENTS 
SALARIES 8: BENEFITS 

234tf801 SALARIES 120,408.00 58,054.76 9,019.00 67.073.76 53,334.24 55.71 
2344802 SOCIAL SECURITY 9;212.00 4,326.86 670.90 4;997.76 4,214.24 54.25 
2344803 RETIREriENT 8,429.00 3.885.49 592.04 4,477.53 3,951.47 53.12 
2344804 HOSPITALIZATION 18,000.00 7;642.86 1,279.14 8,922.00 9.078.00 49.57 2344805 WORKERS COf1PENSATION 20,230,00 10,663.45 .00 10,663.45 9;566.55 52.71 
~344806 UNEHPLOYMENT INSURANCE 1,000.00 349.50 820.10- 470.60- 1,470.60 47.06-

TOTAL DEPARTNENT 177,279.00 84,922.92 10,740.98 95,663.90 81,615.10 53.96 

OPERATING EXPENSES 
~3451!)1 SALARY ITRueK ALLo!~ANCE 4.800.00 2.800.00 400.00 3.200.00 1,600.00 66.67 ?345102 SOC. SECUR ITf /TRUCK ALLO~JANCE "368.00 "214.20 30.60 "244.80 123.20 66.52 

'O1~ ~345128 !'l{ICH I NERY l'IAr NTENANCE 32.000.00 13.973.29 10,410.17 24.383.46 7.616.54 76.20 
~345129 GAS~ OIL

f 
GHEASE 31;000.00 10;784.26 1.049.67 11;833.93 19; 166.07 38.17 ~~ (\?~~~\)t ?345130 TIR~S TUBES 6;500.00 6;566.93 " 668.16 7;235.09 "735.09- 111.31 J~4C:; j':! j rlll W:-OTC n' r~ru" ... • , •• ~ 6~174.56 .00 6; 174.56 i .825.44 77.i8 ,- \.r ..... --- . - - -.... ....... ..... &..., ...... \ I ..., 0, VlJ\J • 1)\,1 

~345132 ROAD t"1ATERIAL 41.000.00 21. 725.29 .00 21.725.29 19;274.71 52.99 'l\)\' 
~345133 BRIDGE REPAIF: 16;500.00 20;810.84 208.00 21;018.84 4.518.84- 127.39 
~345135 UTILITIES 3;000.00 L459.78 251.14 1,710.92 1 ;289.08 57.03 
~345137 BONDS .00 " .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
~345139 MATCHIRAWLS CREEK BHIDGE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
~345140 11ISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES 5,000.00 1,836.32 167.95 2.004.27 2,995.73 40.09 
:345141 ASSOCIATION DUES .00 .00 .00 " .00 .00 .00 
:3451 l1·2 LIABILITY INSURANCE 7,000.00 2,064.97 .00 2,064.97 4.935.03 29.50 :345143 TRAVEL, TRAINING & EDUCATION 5.500.00 99.75 295.00 394.75 5; 105.25 7.18 '345144 UNIFORMS 5;000.00 .00 .00 .00 5;000.00 .00 '3451£16 PAF~T -TIME Si~LAHIES 13~(lOO.OO 425.00 .00 425.00 12,575.00 3.27 

TOTAL DEPARTI1ENT 178;668.00 88,935.19 13,480.69 102,415.88 76,252.12 57.32 

345345 PURCH{~SE OF EQUIPMENT 77.000.00 10.000.00- .00 10.000.00- 87,000.00 12.99-
TOmL DEPARTMENT 77;000.00 10;000.00- .00 10;000.00- 87,000.00 12.99-

345446 PRINCIPLE Oli! Wf4RRANTS 5,275.00 5.275.00 .00 5,275.00 .00 100.00 
3454.1+-7 0 HfFERESfONWAFtRANr-S ..... ;00 ·"··;·00·· .015 . --·:otf ·· .. Ol) . ---·--.00 

TOH'lL DEPARTMENT 5,275.00 5,275.00 .00 5,275.00 .00 100.00 

---- ..... -- - -, - - - - -
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BUDGET CONPARISON PAGE 17 FUND NO. 23 ROAD & BRIDGE III NONTHLY REPORT JULY ,1994 
BUDGET PREVIOUS THIS YEAR TO OVER/UNDER PERCENT 

1994 NONTHS NONTH DATE BUDSET USED 
DISBURSEMENTS 

2349611 TF:ANSFER TO ROCK C~:USHEF: 15.000.00 3.750.00 .00 3,750.00 11.250.00 25.00 2349612 TRANSFER TO COUNTY WIDE R.O.W. 15;000.00 7;500.00 .00 7;500.00 7;500.00 50.00 TOTAL DEPARTF1ENT 30;000.00 11 ;250.00 .00 11 ;250.00 18;750.00 37.50 
TOTI~L DISBURSENENTS 468,222.00 180,383.11 24,221.67 204,604 .• 78 263,617.22 43.70 

TOTAL FUND 245.00- 238,253.68- 10,594.72 227,658.96- 227,413.96 .00 

.- "?~V~~tCO~\) 
'l~\' \}\J 





BUDGET CONPARISON PAGE 19 
FUND NO. 24 ROAD &: BRIDGE IV MONTHLY REPORT JULY ,1994 

BUDGET PREVIOUS THIS YEAR TO OVER/UNDER PERCENT 
1994 MONTHS MONTH DATE BUDGET USED 

DISBURSEMENTS 

2449612 TRANSFER TO COUNTY WIDE R.O.W. 15,000.00 7,500.00 .00 7,500.00 7,500.00 50.00 
TOTAL DEPARTMENT 15~OOO.OO 7~500.00 .00 7~500.00 7,500.00 50.00 

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 455,681.00 210,595.89 19,859.34 230,455.23 225,225.77 50.57 

TOml FUND 154.00- 186,883.82- 7,582.15 179,301.67- 179,147.67 .00 

"'''9..~~<;,t~~t 
\)~'" 

~\\\. 

I r' . _ .... = --t.. .. . _"_::. 1:-.·. ~- -.--__ ~ -!.-. 1 \ ~ -- g ~--~.- .........,.,---_. (' 
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BUDGET COMPARISON PAGE 20 
FUND NO. 30 DIST. CLERK ST. APPROPRIA MONTHLY REPORT JULY ,1994 

BUDGET PREVIOUS THIS YEAR TO OVER/UNDER PERCENT 
1994 MONTHS ~iONTH DATE BUDGET USED 

F:ECEIPTS 

3030401 BEG. BAL. mIST. elK APPROP. i .00 11,960.54 .00 11,960.54 11,960.54- .00 
3036113 STATE APPROPRIATION (ST. AID) 

OPERATING EXPENSES 
.00 6,000.00 .00 6,000.00 6,000.00- .00 

3039240 INTEREST ON INVEsnlENTS .00 151.79 30.09 181.88 181.88- .00 
Torril RECEIPTS .00 18,112.33 30.09 18,142.42 18,142.42- .00 

DISBURSEMENTS 
OPERATING EXPENSES 

3049205 MISC. EXPENSE .00 5,669.32 603.07 6.272.39 6,272.39- .00 
TOTiiL DEPARTMENT ,00 5,669.32 603.07 6;272.39 6,272.39- .00 

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS .00 5,669.32 603.07 6,272.39 6,272.39- .00 

TOTAL FUND .00 12,443.01- 572.98 11,870.03- 11,870 .• 03 .00 

- """ 
~.) 

__ ~?~~~<:,,'t~ 
~ ~\J 
~~\. 



BUDGET COMPARISON 
FUND NO. 31 COUNTY CLERK RMP 

BUDGET PREVIOUS 
1994 MONTHS 

RECEIPTS 

3130401 BEGINNING BAL. (REC. MAN. PRE. j .00 8,775.66 

3136113 COUNTY CLEF:K FEES (RPM) 
OPEF:ATING EXPENSES 

.00 14,184.65 

3139240 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS .00 148.62 
TOTAL RECEIPTS .00 23,108.93 

D I SBURSENErJTS 
OPERATING EXPENSES 

3149205 MISC. EXPENSE .00 385.00 
TOmL DEPf~RTMENT .00 385.00 

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS .00 385.00 

TOTAL FUND .00 22,723.93-

PAGE 21 
MONTHLY REPORT JULY 

THIS YEAR TO 
MONTH DATE 

.00 8,775.66 

2,260.00 16,444.65 

54.96 203.58 
2,314.96 25,423.89 

.00 385.00 

.00 385.00 

.00 385.00 

2,314,96- 25,038.89-

,1994 

OVER/UNDER 
BUDGET 

8,775.66-

16,444.65-

203.58-
25,423.89-

385.00-
385.00-

385.00-

25,038.89 

PERCENT 
USED 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 _ 

-- ~ - --~- -- ---- -- ------. 
I 
I 

- ~~ 
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BUDGET COMPARISON PAGE 22 
FUI~D NO. 32 CRIM. DIST. ATTY FORFEITU MONTHLY REPORT JULY ,1994 

BUDGET PREVIOUS THIS YEAR TO OVER/UNDER PERCENT 
1994 MONTHS MONTH DATE BUDGET USED 

RECEIPTS 

32304·01 BEGINNING B?\LANCE OH)1-94 .00 214.32 .00 214.32 214.32- .00 

3236333 DIST. ATTY FORFEITURES AWARDED .00 i,012.50 .00 1,012.50 1,012.50- .00 
3239240 INTEF~ST ON INVESTMENTS .00 6.22 4.44 10.66 10.66- .00 

TOTAL RECEIPTS .00 1,233.04 4.44 1,237.48 1,237.48- .00 
DISBURSEMENTS 

OPERAnl~G EXPENSES 
3245112 TRAINING 8" EDUCATION .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

3249205 rH se. EXPENSES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 TOTflL DEP{lRTNENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .1)0 .00 

TOTAL FUND .00 1,233.04- 4.44- 1,237.48- 1,237.48 .(1) 

/ ut~~~~<~'6~ 
~\)\ . 

.... _. - - -......... -.. - ... - - ... ---...- ~ - - - - .-



FUND NO. 33 

RECEIPTS 

3330401 BEGINNING Bf:\LANCE 01-01-94 

3336333 SHERIFF FORFEITURES AWARDED 
OPEF:ATING EXPENSES 

3339240 INTEREST ON INVESTflENTS 
TOTAL F:ECEIPTS 

DISBURSEFlENTS 
OPEFUHING EXPENSES 

3349205 !'lISC. EXPENSES 
TOTAL DEPARTMENT 

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 

TOTAL FUND 

- __ • or _ -. ~ .. __ ... ..- ~ ___ ~ _ ~ 

- - - _.- - - ._~~"- --" ,. - - '-'--'-.- - .~ '--'"--.-'-~-~--~------ --.- - - -- . ., .... --- --=-- .. . - - - -. - _--..- ..... -.,.- .... --

BUDGET COMPARISON 
SHERIFF FORFEITURE FUND 

BUDGET PREVIOUS THIS 
1994 MONTHS MONTH 

.00 1,850.30 .00 

.00 1,005.79 .00 

.00 22.31 2.98 

.00 2,878.40 2.98 

.00 1,042.06 219.42 

.00 1,042.06 219.42 

.00 1,042.06 219.42 

.00 1,836.34- 216.44 

PAGE 23 
MONTHLY REPORT JULY 

YEAR TO 
DATE 

1,850.30 

1,005.79 

25.29 
2,881.38 

1,261.48 
1;261.48 

1,261.48 

1,619.90-

,1994 

OVER/UNDER 
BUDGET 

1,850.30-

1,005.79-

25.29-
2,881.38-

1,261.48-
1,261.48-

1,261.48-

1,619.90 

PERCENT 
USED 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

,00 

.00 

'"' ,,\)\. 

~ <O~fQ 
~?.'6~~~<oO 
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BUDGET COMPARISON PAGE 24 
FUND NO. 34 ROCK CRUSHER MONTHLY REPORT JULY ,1994 

BUDGET PREVIOUS THIS 
1994 MONTHS MONTH 

YEAR TO OVER/UNDER PERCENT 
DATE BUDGET USED 

RECEIPTS 

3430401 BEGINNING BALANCE OH)1-93 1,000.00 .00 .00 .00 1,000.00 .00 

3439240 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 500.00 27.34 .00 
3439250 SlllE Of' EQUIPI'lENT .00 .00 .00 

27.34 472.66 5.47 
.00 .00 .00 

3439561 TRANSFER FROM ROAD & BRIDGE ~1 .00 .00 .00 
3439562 TRANSFER FROM ROAD & BRIDGE #2 15,000.00 3,750.00 .00 
3439563 TRANSFER FROM ROAD & BRIDGE #3 15;000.00 3~750.00 .00 
3439561+ TRANSFER FROM ROAD & BRIDGE #4 ,00 ' .00 .00 

TOTAL RECEIPTS 31,500.00 7,527.34 .00 

.00 .00 .00 
3,750.00 11,250.00 25.00 
3,750.00 11 ,250.00 25.00 

.00 .00 .00 
7,527.34 23,972.66 23.90 

DISBURSEMENTS 
SALARIES & BENEFITS 

3444801 SAU1RIES-ROCK CRUSHER 14.470.00 400.00 .00 
3't4lf802 SOCIt'll SECURITY 1; 106,00 30,60 .00 
3444805 ~JORKER 'S CfMPENSfi T ION 2,872.00 .00 .00 
3444806 UNEMPLOVMEi~T 150.00 ,00 .00 

400.00 14,070 •. 00 2.76 
30.60 1;075.40 2.77 

.00 2;872.00 .00 

.00 150.00 .00 
TOTAL DEPARTMENT 18,598.00 430.60 .00 430.60 18,167.40 2.32 

OPERATING EXPENSES 
3445128 ROCK CHUSHER !'lA I NTE!I!ANCE 3,600.00 599.29 .00 
3445129 GAS. OIL~ GREASE 3,500.00 .00 .00 
3445140 mst. SUt-PLIES 300.00 .00 .00 
3445142 LIABILITY INSURANCE 5,000.00 .00 .00 
3445145 TEX-POOL INVESH1ENTS .00 .00 .00 

599.29 3.000.71 16.65 
.00 3~500.0.o .00 
.00 '300.00 .00 
.00 5,000.00 .00 
.00 .00 .00 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 12,400.00 599.29 ,00 

3445446 PRINCIPLE ON WARRANTS .00 .00 .00 
3445447 INTEREST ON WARRANTS Ail I-H"" r.."< 

• v ..... ' .vv • V\.I 

TOTAL DEPAF:TMENT .00 .00 .00 

1449612 TRANSFER TO GENEHAL .00 .00 .00 
3449613 TRANSfER TO RO~n & BRIDGE #2 .00 3.248.73 ,00 
1449614 TRANSFER TO ROAD & BRIDGE #3 .00 3;24,8.72 .00 
1449615 TRANSFER TO ROAD & BRIDGE #4 .00 .00 .00 

TOTi~L DEP?lRTNENT .00 6,497.45 .00 

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 30,998,00 7,527.34 ,00 

TOT (lL FUND 502.00- ,00 .00 

599.29 11 ,800.71 4.83 

_ .f'~'6~~ I 

.00 .00 .00 I 

.00 .00 .00 rJ'CV)'V'- I 
.00 .00 .00 \)\J I < 

.'" 

.00 ,00 .00 
~'\)\. I 

3.248.73 3.248.73- .00 I 3;248.72 3;248,72- .00 
.00 .00 .00 I 6,497.45 6,497.45- .00 

7,527.34 23,470.66 24.28 I 
.00 502.00- .00 I 

I 
I 
I 

~ 



FUND NO. 35 

RECEIPTS 

3530401 BEG. B{iL. I 92 COBG PROJECT 

3536113 STATE AID 
TOTAL RECEIPTS 

D ISBURSE~lENTS 
GRANT EXPENSES 

3545128 ENGINEERING/ADMINISTRATIVE 
3545130 GENERAL ADMINISTRATION 

TOT ?iL DEPflRTMENT 

TOTAL DISBURSEf'1ENTS 

TOTAL FUND 

BUDSET CO!1PARISON 
1992 CD&G GRANT PROJECT 

BUDSET 
1994 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

PREVIOUS 
MONTHS 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

THIS 
NONTH 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

PASE 25 
MONTHL Y REPORT JULY, 1994 

YEAR TO OVER/UNDER 
DATE BUDGET 

.00 .00 

.00 .00 

.00 .00 

.00 .00 

.00 .00 

.00 .00 

.00 .00 

.00 .00 

PERCENT 
USED 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

-.09-.. 
0., ~;oU'-' 

// ~~O~~ 
~~\. 



FUND NO. 36 

RECEIPTS 

3630401 BEGINNING BALANCE 01-1-9L} 

3636328 COUNTY CLERK FINES 
3636332 DISTHICT CLERK FINES 

OPERATING EXPENSES 
3639240 INTEREST'ON INVESTMENTS 

TOTAL RECEIPTS 

DISBURSENENTS 
OPERfHING EXPENSES 

3649250 LIBRARY BOOKS & SUPPLIES 
3649251 REPAIRS & H-IPF:OvENENTS 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 

~ -----..- ... 

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 

TOTAL FUND 

- .......... "­.... .... "" or 

- - - • ~ - - - ~ - - - - - - - ....... -.. ....... - ... ~ . -- ...... -- ~ - - ... - - -,.. -- - .. - -- .. --.-- ... ,... - ~ ,. ..... ~ ..... ~~ ~-.,..~-.~ .... ~.- ,"- .. ""'.p • 

BUDGET COMPARISON 
LIBRARY FUND 

BUDGET 
1994 

25,000.00 

1.500.00 
3~500.00 

.00 
30,000.00 

6,500.00 
1.000.00 
7;500.00 

7,500.00 

22,500.00-

PREVIOUS 
MONTHS 

27,897.59 

1. 720.00 
1 ;880.00 

347.26 
31,844.85 

3.161.78 
. .00 

3,161.78 

3,161.78 

28,683.07-

THIS 
MONTH 

.00 

.00 
520.00 

69.37 
589.37 

111.00 
.00 

111.00 

111.00 

478.37-

PAGE 26 
MONTHL Y REPORT JUL Y , 1994 

YEAR TO OVER/UNDER 
DATE BUDGET 

27,897.59 2,897.59-

1,720.00 220.00-
2,400.00 1,100.00 

416.63 416.63-
32,434.22 2,434.22-

3,272.78 3.227.22 
.00 1 ;000.00 

3,272.78 4,227.22 

3,272.78 4,227.22 

29,161.44- 6,661.44 

PERCENT 
USED 

111.59 

114.67 
68.57 

.00 
108.11 

50.35 
.00 

43.64 

43.64 

.00 

~~~ 
~'f:3'~' \.~\ 

~/ ~~ 
,\~. 



BUDGET CONPARISON PAGE 27 I FUND NO. 37 SANITARY LANDFILL NONTHLY REPORT JULY ,1994 

I BUDGET PREVIOUS THIS YEAR TO OVER/UNDER PERCENT 
1994 MONTHS MONTH DATE BUDGET USED 

RECEIPTS 

3730401 BEGINNING BALANCE 01-01-94 45,000.00 32,329.28 .00 32,329.28 12,670.72 71.84 I 
3736333 FEES COLLECTED 100,000.00 26,319.34 6,166.21 32,485.55 67,514.45 32.49 

I 373924·0 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 2,000.00 403.75 59.43 463.18 1,536.82 23.16 

3739510 TRANSFERS FROM GENERAL FUND 70.000.00 70.000.00 .00 70,000.00 .00 100.00 I TOTAL RECEIPTS 217~000.OO 129~O52.37 6,225.64 135;278.01 81,721.99 62.34 

DISBURSENENTS 
SALARIES & BENEFITS 

374l tBOl S{iUIRIES 31.392.00 18.761.50 2,832.00 21.593.50 9.798.50 68.79 
3744802 SOCIAL SECURITY 2;405.00 1 ;396.13 . 210.12 1;606.25 '798.75 66.79 
3744803 RET I RENENT 2~200.00 1;047.90 184.24 1.232.14 967.86 56.01 
37(+4804 HOSPITALIZATION 6;000.00 3,013.40 503.20 3;516.60 2,483.40 58.61 
3744805 WORKER I S CO:4PENSATION 5;200.00 2,554.51 .00 2,554.51 2,645.49 49 • .13 
374(+806 UNEriFLOYi'IENT INSURANCE 400.00 136.85 285.67- 148.82- 548.82 37.21-
3744807 PART -TIt'lE S{-iLARIES 2,000.00 .00 .00 .00 2,000.00 .00 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 49,597.00 26,910.29 3,443.89 30,354.18 19;242.82 61.20 

OPER{lTING EXPENSES 
3745128 t1ACHINERY l'i{~INTENANCE 2,000.00 486.84 113.38 600.22 1.399.78 30.01 
3745129 GAS. OIL, GREASE 7;009. 00 884.68 463.48 1,348.16 5;651.84 19.26 
3745135 UTILITIES 3,00i).00 869.72 194.32 1.064.04 1.935.96 35.47 
3745140 MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLIES 2~500.00 3,755.86 280.83 4;036.69 1;536.69- 161.47 

~~~ 3745141 CONTRliCT LABOR . .00 .00 .00 . .00 .00 .00 
37451lf2 LIABILITY INSUF:Ai\ICE ON EQUIP. .00 1,218.52 .00 1,218.52 1,218.52- .00 
3745143 CONT~lINER HriULS 40,000.00 45.501.60 32,673.50- 12,828.10 27; 171. 90 32.07 
3745144 CLOSEOUT COSTS 27,000.00 10;244.57 2;795·22 13~039.57 1~;?~9..~~ 48.29 ~~~\ 
3745146 PER111 TS 2~400.00 .00 . . ....... "" 

_n 
.l.!l.! • !.IV c: , 'tt..I!-' • VI) • \IV \:)!.J'" TOTAL DEPARTt'IENT 83;900.00 62,961. 79 28,826.49- 34,135.30 49;764.70 40.69 -' 

~~'v 
3745346 CD:-.JSmUCT ION COSTS .00 .00 35,450.00 35,450.00 35.450.00- .00 

TOTAL DEPARTNENT .00 .00 35;450.00 35;450.00 35;450.00- .00 

3745446 PRINCIPLE ON W~lRRANTS 69,040.00 12,175.00 .00 12,175.00 56.865 •. 00 17.63 
3745447 INTEF;EST ON !~ARRANTS 7;260.00 2.435.00 .00 2;435.00 4;825.00 33.54 

TOTAL DEP{lRH1ENT 76,300.00 14;610.00 .00 14,610.00 61,690.00 19.15 

3745819 PURCHASE OF EQUIPNENT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
TOT AL DEPARTt~£NT .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 209,797.00 104,482.08 10,067.40 114,549.48 95,247.52 54.60 

TOTAL FU!~D 7,203.00- 24,570.29- 3,841. 76 20,728.53- 13,525.53 .00 



. - - ~ ~ , .. - -.- - - - ~ .. ~ ~ - ~ -- --'-- -~-- - ~ . - -" - - - - -
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BUDGET COMPARISON PAGE 28 
FUND NO. 38 CRIM. DIST. ATTY DHS FUND MONTHLY REPORT JULY ,1994 

BUDGET PREVIOUS THIS YEAR TO OVER/UNDER PERCENT 
1994 MONTHS MONTH DATE BUDGET USED 

RECEIPTS 

3830401 BEGINNING BALANCE-D.H. DHS .00 853.14 .00 853.14 853.14- .00 

:l836333 DHS REVENUE {STATE AID) .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 

3839240 INTEREST ON INVESTI"iENTS .00 5.10 .00 5.10 5.10- .00 
TOTAL RECEIPTS .00 858.24 .00 858.24 858.24- .00 

DISBURSEMENTS 

3849204 riise. EXPENSES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
TOTflL DEPARTMENT .00 ,00 ,00 .00 .00 .00 

3849610 TRANSFEH TO GENERAL .00 858.24 .00 858.24 858.24- .00 
TOTAL DEPARTMENT .00 858.24 .00 858.24 858.24- .00 

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS .00 858.24 .00 858.24 858.24- .00 

TOTflL FUND .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .• 00 

~"" - ... ~ 
rlt>"~ 

.. / ~:..; 
/ ~~. 
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BUDGET COMPARISON 
FUND NO. 43 JAIL INTEREST &: SINKING F 

BUDGET PREVIOUS 
1994 MONTHS 

~ECEIPTS 

330401 BEGINNING BALANCE 01-01-94 60,000.00 96,753.72 

336001 AD VAL-.05 RATE 221,958.00 187,433.47 

339240 INTEHEST ON INVESTNENTS 3,000.00 1.460.93 
TOH1L RECEIPTS 284,958.00 285;648.12 

DISBURSEMENTS 
DEBT SERVICE 

3ii5446 BOND PAYABLE, SERIES 1986 135,000.00 135,000.00 
345,,-47 INTEF:EST PAYABLE, SERIES 1986 88.412.00 46,618.75 
345449 PROCESSING FEER BOND PAYABLES 1;500.00 1.165.00 

TOTAL DEPf~ :TNENT 224;912.00 182;783.75 

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 224,912.00 182,783.75 

TOTAL FUND 60,046.00- 102,864.37-

PAGE 29 
MONTHLY REPORT JULY 

THIS YEAR TO 
MONTH DATE 

.00 96,753.72 

4,842.59 192,276.06 

224.72 1,685.65 
5,067.31 290,715.43 

.00 135,000.00 

.00 46.618.75 

.00 1; 165.00 

.00 182;783.75 

.00 182,783.75 

5,067.31- 107,931.68-

,1994 

OVER/UNDER 
BUDGET 

36,753.72-

29,681.94 

1,314.35 
5;757.43-

.00 
41,793.25 

335.00 
42,128.25 

42,128.25 

47,885.68 

PERCENT 
USED 

161.26 

86.63 

56.19 
102.02 

100.00 
52.73 
77.67 
81.27 

81.27 

.00 

~~~ 
" (' .()~~\.'\)\ 

"," \.)~-

~\)\. 

r 
r 
r 
I 
I 
I 
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FUND NO. 44 
BUDGET CONPARISON 

COURTHOUSE SECURITY 

BUDGET PREVIOUS 
1994 MONTHS 

RECEIPTS 

4·430'.01 BEGINNING BALANCE -CH-SECURITY .00 1,707.69 

4436333 COURTHOUSE SECURITY FEES .00 3,969.00 
4439240 INTEREST OI~ INVESTMENTS .00 34.63 

TOTi~L RECEIPTS .00 5,711.32 

D I SBURSE~IENTS 

4449204 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE .00 .00 
TOTi~L DEPARTMENT .00 .00 

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS .00 .00 

TOTAL FUND .00 5,711.32-

PAGE 30 
MONTHLY REPORT JULY 

THIS YEAR TO 
MONTH DATE 

.00 1,707.69 

652.00 4,621.00 

13.81 48.44 
665.81 6,377.13 

.00 .00 

.00 .00 

.00 .00 

665.81- 6,377.13-

,1994 

OVER/UNDER 
BUDGET 

1,707.69-

4,621.00-

48.44-
6,377.13-

.00 
.00 

.00 

6,377.13 

PERCENT 
USED 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

, .~~~ 
" . (\C)Q.~~~\ 
~ ~~Q 
~~\. 
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BUDGET CONPARISON PAGE 31 
FUND NO. 45 COUNTY-RMP MONTHLY REPORT JULY ,1994 

BUDGET PREVIOUS THIS YEAR TO OVER/UNDER PERCENT 
1994 MONTHS MONTH DATE BUDGET USED 

HECEIPTS 

4530401 BEGINNING BALANCE - CO. RI'iF' ~OO 531.23 .00 531.23 531.23- .00 

4536113 D I ST. &: CO. CLERK FEES .00 1,295.00 220.00 1,515.00 1,515.00- .00 

4539240 INTEREST ON INVESTNENTS .00 9.34 3.05 12.39 12.39- .00 
TOTAL RECEIPTS .00 1,835.57 223.05 2,058.62 2,058.62- .00 

, \"l?B!~~t~~ DISBURSEMENTS 

454920£, MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE ,00 573.85 .00 573.85 573.85- .00 
'l\)\. ~ 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT .00 573.85 .00 573.85 573.85- .00 

TOTAL DISBURSB-1ENTS .00 573.85 .00 573.85 573.85- .00 

TOTAL FUND .00 1,261. 72- 223.05- 1,484.77- 1,484.77 .00 

~1 
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BUDGET CONPARISON PAGE 32 
FUND NO. lt6 CRIr-iE STOPPERS FUND MONTHLY REPORT JULY ! 1994 

BUDGET PREVIOUS THIS YEAR TO OVER/UNDER PERCENT 
1994 MONTHS MONTH DATE BUDGET USED 

F:ECEIPTS 

4630401 BEGINNING BALANCE 1-1-94 .00 64.28 .00 64.28 64.28- .00 

4636321 JUSTICE OF PEACE REVENUE .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
4636328 DIST. &: CLERK REVENUE .00 118.00 26.00 144.00 144.00- .00 

INTERGOVERNNENTfIL EXPENSE 
4639240 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS .00 .28 .18 .46 .46- .00 

4639510 TRANSFER FROM GENERAL .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
TOTAL F:ECEIPTS .00 182.56 26.18 208.74 208.74- .00 

DISBURSEMENTS 
INTERGOVERNMENTAL EXPENSE 

9~ 4649283 PAYMENTS TO STATE .00 95.40 .00 95.40 95.40- .00 
TOTAL DEPARTMENT .00 95.40 .00 95.40 95.40- .00 \\~COI~~t~ 

~\)\. 4649610 THANSFERS TO GENERAL FUND .00 11.05 76.11 87.16 87.16- .00 
TOTflL DEPARTMENT .00 11.05 76.11 87.16 87.16- .00 

TOTAL DISBURSE~lENTS .00 106.45 76.11 182.56 182.56- .00 

TOTAL FUND .00 76.11- 49.93 26.18- 26.18 .00 



- .... - .• -~ ._- ~"'""-7" -'- -.~ ._ .• -.- ~---~ -,~~~. ,-."- - ~ -'r -.- - .- ..... - - - _~_ - - -'.- -.-. ". -~ -.-.....--- -- -- ......... .... ,- ~ '.A :0---' 

BUDGET COl1PARISON PAGE 33 
FUND NO. tt] COUNTY-WIDE RIGHT-OF-WAY MONTHLY REPORT JULY ,1994 

BUDGET PREVIOUS THIS YEAR TO OVER/UNDER PERCENT 
1994 MONTHS NONTH DATE BUDGET USED 

RECEIPTS 

4730401 BEG INN INS BALANCE I) 1-0 i-9tt 67,000.00 67,663.38 .00 67,663.38 663.38- 100.99 
4736002 DELINQUENT TAXES .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
4736148 STATE REIMBURSEMENTS .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
4739240 INTEREST ON INVESTt'lENTS 1,000.00 755.93 143.08 899.01 100.99 89.90 
4739510 TRANSFEF:S FRO!1 GENERAL .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
4739511 TRANSFER FROM ROAD & BRIDGE 1 15,000.00 7,500.00 .00 7,500.00 7,500.00 50.00 4739512 TRANSFER FW'l ROAD & BR IDGE 2 15,000.00 7;500.00 .00 7,500.00 7,500.00 50.00 
4739513 TRANSFER FROM ROAD & BRiDGE 3 15;000.00 7,500.00 .00 7,500.00 7;500.00 50.00 4739514 TRANSFER FH0I1 ROAD & BRIDGE 4 15,000.00 7,500.00 .00 7,500.00 7,500.00 50.00 

TOTAL RECEIPTS 128,000.00 98,419.31 143.08 98,562.39 29,437.61 77.00 
.. ~~U D I SBUHSErlENTS 

4745819 RIGHT -OF-WAY PURCHf~SES 50,000.00 39,262.98 .00 39,262.98 10.737.02 78.53 ,,- \\~'O'i~\Jt 
TOTAL DEPARTI'"lENT 50;000,00 39,262.98 .00 39,262.98 10;737.02 78.53 ~\)\. 

4749222 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 10.000.00 .00 .00 .00 10,000.00 .00 
TOTAL DEPARTr-IENT 10;000.00 .00 .00 .00 10;000.00 .00 

4749610 TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00 
TOTAL DEPARTMENT .00 .00 .00 .00 ,00 .00 

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 69,000.00 39,262.98 .00 39,262.98 20,737.02 65.44 

TOTAL FUND 68,000.00- 59,156.33- 143.08- 59,299.41- 8,700.59- .00 

--.: - - - -- ............ ,.- -- ~ - .- - ..- - - - - - ~ - - - -



FUND NO, 1.:8 

RECEIPTS 

4830itOl BEGINNING BAL, 01-01-94 

4836113 CJAD FUNDING 

4839240 INTEREST ON INVESTMENT 
TOTAL HECEIPTS 

DISBURSEMENTS 
OPERi~TING EXPENSE 

4845110 FACILITIES. UTILITIES &: EQUIP, 
4-845116 PROFESSIONAL FEES 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 

TOTAL FUND 

BUDGET COl1PARISON 
CONPUTER TRACKING SYS. PR 

BUDGET 
1994 

.00 

4,988.00 

.00 
4,988.00 

2.635.00 
2;353.00 
4,988.00 

4,988.00 

.00 

PREVIOUS 
NONTHS 

,00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

THIS 
MONTH 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 
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YEAR TO 
DATE 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.• 00 

.00 

,1994 

OVER/UNDER 
BUDGET 

.00 

4,988.00 

.00 
4,988.00 

2,635.00 
2,353.00 
4,988.00 

4,988.00 

.00 

PERCENT 
USED 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

'O~1 
u~~~~"t 

~\)\. 



FU!~D NO. tf9 

RECEIPTS 

4930401 BEGINNING B?iLANCE 01-01-94 

4936333 RESTITUTION COLLECTED 
OPERATING EXPENSE 

4939240 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 
TOTAL RECEIPTS 

DISBURSEMENTS 
OPERATING EXPENSE 

4949205 RESTITUTION MISC. EXPENSE 
TOTAL DEPARTMENT 

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 

TOTAL FUND 

BUDGET CONPARISON 
CRIMINAL DISTRICT ATTY TR 

BUDGET PREVIOUS 
1994 MONTHS 

.00 4,485.22 

.00 26,188.47 

.00 59.39 

.00 30,733.08 

.00 26.144.41 

.00 26; 144.41 

.00 26,144.41 

.00 4,588.67-

-- - - ..... ,~ .... _, -_ - -___ ._. ___ ._----r-_~"~-_._ .--._ .... _, 
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THIS YEAR TO OVER/UNDER PERCENT 
MONTH DATE BUDGET USED 

.00 4,485.22 4,485.22- .00 

2,173.79 28,362.26 28,362.26- .00 

11.10 70.49 70.49- .00 
2,184.89 32,917.97 32,917.97- .00 

2;057.05 28,201.46 28.201.46- .00 
2;057.05 28,201.46 28;201.46- .00 

2,057.05 28,201.46 28,201.46- .00 

127.84- 4,716.51- 4,716.51 .00 

~~'6 
~tCO'i.~~~ 

~\)\. 



FUND NO. 50 

RECEIPTS 

5030l+01 BEGINNING BALANCE 01-01-9l f 

5036327 D.A. HOT CHECK FEES 
5036333 DIST. ATTY FEES 

OPEHATING EXPENSE 
5039240 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 

TOHIL RECEIPTS 

D I SBUF~SEMENTS 
OPERATING EXPENSE 

5049205 MISCELLANEOUS 
TOTAL DE~ARTMENT 

TOTAL D I SBURSErjENTS 

TOTAL FUND 

-..oJ _ _ __ _ .. ___ .- ." ... __ ~, _ _ _ ,.. _ _ ~ _ _ ~ ~ 

~ ___ - • __ ~ w ..... ,~._~ __ ~_...-. ___ " ____ • _____ •• ________ ._". __ _____ ___________ " ..... ............ __ ... _ .... _ -.... __ ~ ______ • ___ .- .... _ 

BUDGET COMPARISON 
CRIMINAL DIST. ATTY FEE F 

BUDGET PREVIOUS THIS 
1994 MONTHS MONTH 

.00 8,005.99 .00 

.00 395.00 .00 

.00 4,937.12 375.00 

.00 112.34 24.40 

.00 13,450.45 399.40 

.00 3.362.80 539.71 

.00 3;362.80 539.71 

.00 3,362.80 539.71 

.00 10,087.65- 140.31 
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YEAR TO OVER/UNDER 
DATE BUDGET 

8,005.99 8,005.99-

395.00 395.00-
5,312.12 5,312.12-

136.74 136.74-
13,849.85 13,849.85-

3,902.51 3.902.51-
3;902.51 3;902.51-

3,902.51 3,902.51-

9,947.34- 9,947.34 

PERCENT 
USED 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

, 

'i6~~ 
~,,\~\: 

..- ~~ 
~~\. 
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FUND ND. 51 1994 D. ToP. MONTHLY REPORT JULY ,1994 

BUDGET PREVIOUS THIS YEAR TO OVER/UNDER PERCENT 
1994 NONTHS MONTH DATE BUDGET USED 

RECEIPTS 
1994 D. ToP. 

5136113 CjAD FUNDING-DIVERSION TARGET 34.010.00 34,010.00 .00 34,010.00 .00 100.00 
5136114 STATE FUNDING-FY'94 i~UDIT '900.00 900.00 .00 '900.00 .00 100.00 
5139240 INTEREST ON INVESTMENT .00 264.54 30.21 294.75 294.75- .00 

TOmL RECEIPTS 34,910.00 35,174.54 30.21 35,204.75 294.75- 100.84 
DISBURSEMENTS 

S?iLARIES & BENEFITS 
5144801 SALARIES 19,200.00 13,596.00 2,266.00 15,862.00 3,338.00 82.61 
51'+l1802 SOCIAL SECURITY 1.540.00 1,017.00 169.50 1,186.50 353.50 77.05 
514it803 RET I REi'lENT 1;345.00 951.60 158.60 1,110.20 234.80 82.54 
5144804 HOSPITALIZATION 4,160.00 3,017.48 503.68 3,521.16 638.84 84.64. 
5144805 WORKH{iN 'S COMPENSAT I ON 600.00 1,288.14 .00 1.288.14 688.14- 214.69 

~~\) 51[f4806 UNENPLOvr·iENT 250.00 31.27 31.27 ' 62.54 187.46 25.02 
TOT {~L DEPr4RTMENT 27,095.00 19,901.49 3,129.05 23,030.54 4,064.46 85.00 

\\tCO~\.~t 
5145107 SUPPLIES & OPERATING EXPENSE 1.280.00 679.98 .00 679.98 600.02 53.12 ,~' 

5145110 FACILITIES. UTILITIES & EQUIP. 1;840.00 326.17 197.57 523.74 1.316.26 28.46 '4~\. 
5145111 FROFESSION(IL FEES '255.00 300.00 .00 300.00 ' 45.00- 117.65 
5145112 T~:A\lEL 500.00 .00 .00 .00 500.00 .00 
5145113 FURNISHED THflNSFORTATION 3.040.00 575.08 18.00 593.08 2,446.92 19.51 
5145114 INDEPENDENT AUDIT '900.00 900.00 .00 900.00 .00 100.00 

TOTAL DEPARnlENT 7,815.00 2,781.23 215.57 2,996.80 4,818.20 38.35 

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 34,910.00 22,682.72 3,344.62 26,027.34 8,882.66 74.56 

TOTAL FUND .00 12,491.82- 3,314.41 9,177.41- 9,177.41 .00 

~, 



FUND NO. 52 

RECEIPTS 

5230401 BEG. BAL. (PERFOR11ANCE REWARD) 

5236113 PERFORMANCE REWARD (1992) 
5236114 PERFORMANCE REWARD (1993) 

~ 52392l f.o INTEREST EARNED (1992) 
TOTAL RECEIPTS 

DISBURSEMENTS 
OF'EF:{HING EXPENSE '92 

524510 1 SALAR I ES <PERFORrlANCE REW{iRD) 
52if5i02 SOCIAL SECURITY (PR) 
5245103 RETIREI'lENT (PR) 
5245104 HOSPITfiLIZATION 
5245105 WORKER'S CO~1PEN.SATION 
5245106 UNEMPLOYMENT (PR) 
5245107 SUPPLIES & OPERATING EXPENSES 
5245108 FURNISHED TF:ANSPORTATION (PR) 
5245109 CONTH(iCT SERV. SUBSTANCE ABUSE 
5245110 FACILITIES 
5245111 CONTRACT SERVICE!) (PHYSICALS) 
5245112 EQIUP~iENT 
5245113 TRAVEL 
524511 /+ FY '92 SURPLUS 

5245201 
5245202 
5245203 
5245204-
5245205 
5245206 
5245207 
5245208 
5245209 
5245210 
)245213 

TOTALDEPARTrJENT 

SALARIES (PR) 1993 
SOCIAL SECUIRY (1993) 
!;OJ:"T T t:'[;Mt:iIIT I i OO':! \ 
'''_I,.I\'-ilA-f't' \J,! !o.JI 

HOSP IT ALI ZA II ON (1993 i 
WORKER I S COFiPENSA nON (1993) 
UNEF1PLOYf1ENT 
SUPPLIES & OPERATING EXPENSE 
FURNISHED TRANSPORTATION 1993 
CONTRACT-SUBSTANCE ABUSE 1993 
FACILITIES &: mum-lENT (1993) 
TRAVEL 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 

TOTAL FUND 

~ - -..,- -...- -~~--,~ ~ --- ~,- ---'""''''''_ .. - "------- .............. .-.---.-.-.-------.. -----...- .......... --.., --. .... -_ ....... ,_._ .... "" --' .... ~ ..... ,--~---..-- .... -.... -

BUDGET C0l1PAR I SON 
PERFORMANCE REWARD PROGRA 

BUDGET 
1994 

.00 

83,292.00 
73,120.00 

1,050.00 
157,462,00 

26,396.00 
1;999.00 
1;668.00 
3;349.00 

'554.00 
271.00 

5,059.00 
14,491.00 
20~900.00 
3;476,00 

, 840.00 
5.794.00 

, .00 
.00 

84',797.00 

23,793.00 
1,793.00 
1,666.00 
4,945.00 
1.124.00 
'187.00 

1.813.00 
2;645.00 

18;280.00 
17;624.00 

, .00 
73,870.00 

158,667.00 

1,205,00 

PREVIOUS 
MONTHS 

.00 

83,292.00 
73,120.00 

2,860.80 
159,272.80 

26.395.97 
1;998.17 
1.667.86 
3;348.19 

553.16 
270.88 

5.058.33 
14;490.42 
22;750.50 
3;478.14 

'840,00 
5.793.27 

, .00 
464.41 

87,109.30 

23,793.00 
1,793.40 
1,665.30 
4,945.07 
1,123.88 

187.62 
1,613.95 

644.88 
15,954.25 
1.055.70 
, .00 

52,777.05 

139,886.35 

19,386.45-

THIS 
MONTH 

.00 

.00 

.00 

46.89 
46.89 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 
1.850.50-
, .00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 
1,850.50-

.00 

.00 
~oo 
,00 
.00 

222.06-
,00 
.00 

2,325.75 
.00 
.00 

2,103.69 

253.19 

206.30 
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YEAR TO 
DATE 

,00 

83,292.00 
73,120.00 

2,907.69 
159,319.69 

26,395,97 
1 ;998.17 
1 ;667.86 
3.348.19 

, 553.16 
270.88 

5,058.33 
14.490.42 
20;900.00 
3;478.14 

840.00 
5.793.27 

, .00 
464.41 

85,258.80 

23,793.00 
1,793.40 
1,665.30 
4,945.07 
1,123.88 

34.44-
1.613.95 
'644.88 

18.280.00 
L055.70 
, .00 

54,880.74 

140,139.54 

19,180,15-

,1994 

OVER/UNDER 
BUDGET 

.00 

.00 

.00 

1,857.69-
1,857.69-

.03 

.83 

.14 

.81 

.84 

.12 

.67 

.58 

.00 
2.14-

.00 

.73 

.00 
464.41-
461.80-

.00 

.40-

.70 

.07-

.12 
221.44 
199.05 

2,000.12 
, .00 

16.568.30 
, .00 

18,989.26 

18,527.46 

20,385.15 

PERCENT 
USED 

.00 

100.00 
100.00 

276.92 
101.18 

100.00 
99.96 
99.99 
99.98 
99.85 
99,96 
99.99 

11)0.00 
100.00 
100.06 
100.00 
99.99 

.00 

.00 
100.54 

100.00 
100.02 
99.96 

100.00 
99.99 
18.42-
89.02 
24.38 

100.00 
5.99 

.00 
74.29 

88.32 

591. 71-

'l\)\. 

~~\ 
f0tCO~~~'t 



FUND NO. 53 

HECEIPTS 
ADUL T PROBiHION 

5330401 BEGINNING B{~UINCE 9-1-93 
cep-OPERATING EXPENSES 

5333713 cep GRANT (STATE AID) 
INTERGOVEHNNENTAL REVENUE 

5336113 SHirE AID-SUPERVISION 
·5336114 ELECTRONIC NONITORING 

FEES/CHARGES FOR SERVICES 
5336333 FEES COLLECTED 

~1 I SCELL~!NEOUS 
5339205 D.H,S. INC0t1E 
5339240 INTEREST ON INVESTl'"1ENTS 
5339250 PSI CLIENT RECEIPTS 

TOTAL RECEIPTS 

DISBURSEMENTS 
eep-OPERATING EXPENSES 

5343701 cep GRANT SALARY 
5343702 eep SOCIAL SECURITY 
5343703 CCP RET! REt-lENT 
5343704 ecp HOSPITALIZATION 
5343706 ecp UNENPLOYNENT 
53tt3707 cep SUPPLIES & OPERATING EXP. 
5343710 eep REFUND TO STATE 
5343711 cep TRAVEL 
5343712 cep FISC?iL SERVICE FEE 
5343713 eep PROFESSIONAL FEES 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 

REGULAR-OPERATING EXPENSE 
£:':IJ;/.;::·i l\i Cl\t J\itTr"I ..... 
\oJ",rr1.JJ.VJ. ,Jt1L-Mf\J.I:.\J 

5345102 SOCIAL SECURITY 
5345103 RETIRHiENT 
5345104 HOSPITALIZATION 
5345106 UNEMPLOYNENT 
5345107 SUPPLIES 11 OPEHATING EXPENSES 
5345109 EQUIPMENT. UTILITIES 
5345112 TRAINING REGISTHATION 
5345113 CONTRACT SERVICE FOR OFFENDERS 
5345114 FISCAL SEFNICE FEES 
53lf5115 TRAVEL 
5345116 PROFESSIONfll FEES 
5345149 REFUND TO STATE 

TOT flL DEPARTt'lENT 

I NTERGOVERNI1ENT {\L REVENUE 
5346112 LM. FISCAL SERVICE FEE 
5346113 E.M. CONTRfiCT SERVICES 
5346114 REFUND TO STATE 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 

TOTAL FUND 

BUDGET COMPARISON 
ADULT PROBATION 

BUDGET 
1994 

37,825.00 

36,552.00 

85,600.00 
7,557.00 

108,000.00 

200.00 
2,700.00 
2,400.00 

280,834.00 

27,400.00 
2;200.00 
1;920.00 
2;340,00 

320.00 
1,300.00 
, .00 
400.00 
272.00 
400.00 

36,552.00 

149,001.00 
11,920.00 
10,430.00 
18; 120.00 
1 ;800.00 

10;800.00 
4,685.00 

.00 
4,000.00 

'640.00 
5,200.00 
6;500.00 

13;625.00 
236; 721.00 

57.00 
7,500·99 

.00 
?,5~57·09 

280,830.00 

4,{)0-

PREVIOUS 
MONTHS 

60,537.07 

36,252.00 

85.099.00 
5;668.00 

87,262.17 

23.60 
1,555.11 
3.237.50 

279;634.45 

17,499.96 
1;338.88 
1 ;224.96 
' .• 00 

90.47 
220.00 

4.658.00 
' .00 
272.00 
400.00 

25,704.27 

119,743.16 
9; 142.04 
7,229.82 

11 ;496.15 
'792.32 

7,368.54 
4;093.97 

' .00 
1.345.50 

'597.00 
4,745.18 
3.811.96 

13;961.92 
184;327.56 

56.00 
.00 

6.480.00 
~;5?~!QO. ~ 

216,567.83 

63,066.62-

THIS 
MONTH 

.00 

.00 

221.00 
.00 

9,605.23 

.00 
152.54 

.00 
9,978.77 

1.916.66 
'146.64 
134.16 

.00 
197.27 
238.90 

9,037.63 
360 .• 40 

.00 

.00 
12,031.66 

13,501.30 
1,031.01 

795.59 
1,287.54 
1,310.18-
'828.50 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 
494.05 

9,335,06-
' .00 

7,292.75 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 
~" .. ~.--" . 

19,324.41 

9,345.64 

- - - -~ -~ ---~- -- ----~-~----~- -- --_._- -- -- - -.-------~, 
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YEAR TO OVER/UNDER 
DATE BUDGET 

60,537.07 22,712.07-

36,252,00 300.00 

85,320.00 
5,668.00 

280.00 
1,889.00 

96,867.40 11,132.60 

23.60 176.40 
1,707.65 
3.237.50 

289;613.22 

992.35 
837.50-

8,779.22-

19.416.62 
1;485.52 
1,359.12 . 

.00 
287.74 

7,983.38 
'714.48 
560.88 

2,340.00 
, 32.26 

458.90 841.10 
13,695.63 

360.40 
13,695.63-

, 39.60 
272.00 .00 
400.00 .00 

37,735.93 1,183.93-

133,244.46 
10,173.05 
8;025.41 

12;783.69 
'517.86-

8,197.04 
4;093.97 

' .00 

i5,756.54 
1,746.95 
2,404.59 
5;336,31 
2,317.86 
2;602.96 

591.03 
.00 

1,345.50 
'597.00 

2,654.50 
, 43.00 

5,239.23 39.23-
5,523.10-

13;961.92 
191;620.31 

12,023.10 
336.92-

45,100.69 

56.00 1.00 
.00 

6,480.00 
_ ~_;~~6_ •. 00 

7,500.00 
6,480.00-
J,9.21 !oq 

235,892.24 44,937.76 

53,720.98- 53,716.98 

PERCENT 
USED 

160.05 

99.18 

99.67 
75.00 

89.69 

11.80 
63.25 

134.90 
103.13 

70.86 
67.52 
70.79 

.00 
89.92 
35.30 

.00 
90.10 

100.00 
100.00 
103.24 

89.43 
85.34 
76.95 
70.55 
28.77-
75.90 
87.38 

.00 
33.64 
93.28 

100.75 
84.97-

102.47 
80.95 

98.25 
.00 
.00 

eQ!.49 

84.00 

.00 

~'0~ 
~~CO~\.~\ 

.' , 
~~\. 



BUDGET COMPARISON 
FUND NO. 54 JUVENILE PROBATION FUND 

BUDGET PREVIOUS 
1994 MONTHS 

RECEIPTS 
JUVENILE PROBATION 

5430401 BEGINNING BALANCE 9-1-93 .00 8,260.48 
I NTERGOVERNNENT ?lL REVENUE 

5436115 REGULAR SUPERVISION STATE AID 29.803.00 24.836.00 5436116 ISP STATE AID 27;748.00 24;513.00 5436117 JUVENILE LAW ENFORCENENT GRANT 16.500.00 8;250.00 5436118 JLE COUNTY MATCH " 14;245.00 .00 FEES/CHARGES FOR SERVICES 
5436333 FEES COLLECTED i,!}OO.OO 675.00 5436334 RESTITUTION COLLECTED " .00 1,057.00 

~1 I SCELLANEOUS 
5439240 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 

TR{iNSFER FRO~l: 
.00 119,24 

54395iO THliNSFER-COUNTY CONTR I BUT IONS 24,940.00 24,940.00 
TOTAL RECEIPTS 114,236.00 92,650.72 

DISBURSEt-1ENTS 
ISP-OPERATING EXPENSES 

54·43701 ISP SALARY 12,870.00 10.727.60 5443702 ISP SOCIriL SECURITY "985.00 "820.80 
5443703 ISF RETIREMENT 901.00 750.80 
5443704 ISP HOSPITALIZATION 2,764.00 2,509.93 5443705 ISP WORKER'S CONPENSATION " 45.00 92.23 5443706 rsp UNEMPLOYMENT 118.00 75.42 5[[43707 ISP PER DIEM 500.00 464.45 
5443708 ISP TRAVEL .00 .00 5443710 ISP NDN-RESIDENTIAL SERVICES 8.98[t.00 111.00 

TOTAL DEPARTMENT 27;167.00 15,552.23 
OPEHATING EXPENSES 

544i r801 SALARY IFLAT RfHE TRAVEL !J. LJ.l\ l"..,"'1 I'j 1"''11,\:-,\ ru ..... 
L..,u-rv.vv c:. cvv. \.1\.1 544[1802 SOC. SECURITY/FLAT RATE TRAVEL 201.00 "168.30 

TOTAL DEPflRTMENT 2,841.00 2,368.30 

JLEO-OPERATING EXPENSES 
5444901 J" • L. E. SALARY 21.234.00 17.678.00 54-44902 J.L.E. SOCIAL SECURITY 1;625.00 1;352.32 
544t+903 J.L.E. RETIREMENT 1.487.00 L237.40 5444904 J .L.E. HOSPITALIZATION 3;000.00 2;517.13 544-4905 J. L. E. ~JOHKER' S COi1PENSA TI ON 1;803,00 990.35 54[i4906 J. L. E. UNEI'IPLOYMENT 196.00 97.41 5444907 J .L.E. SUPPUES & OPERATING 500.00 .00 54lf4912 J • L. E. TRAVEL 900.00 462.24 5444914 J • L. E . F I SeAL SURPLUS RETURNED .00 .00 

TOTnL DEPARTNENT 30,745.00 24,334.85 

REG-OPERATING EXPENSES 
5445101 SAU1RIES 37,385.00 31,703.40 5445102 SOC I AL SECUR lTV 2,860.00 2,395.01 5445103 RETIREMENT 2;617.00 2.219.04 
)~45104 HOSPITALIZATION 5;52B~00 5~019.18 
5445105 WORKERSCOMPENSA TI ON 217.00 "200.92 i445106 UNENPLOYMENT 376.00 270.52 

"-- --------.---~- .-.,---, - -,-- -

I ~.~ ...... -"~ .. ~~ 
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THIS YEAR TO 
MONTH DATE 

.00 8,260.48 

1,809.00 26.645.00 
2,591.00 27~104.00 

.00 8.250.00 

.00 " .00 

.00 675.00 

.00 1,057.00 

12.76 132.00 

.00 24,940.00 
4,412.76 97,063.48 

1.072.76 
" 82.08 

11,800.36 
902.88 

75.08 825.88 
252.84 2,762.77 

.00 92.23 
86.04 161.46 

.00 464.45 

.00 .00 

.00 111.00 
1,568.80 17,121.03 

220.00 2,420.00 
16 .• 83 185.13 

236.83 2,605.13 

1.770.00 
"135.40 

19.448.00 
1;487.72 

123.90 1 ;361.30 
256.36 2;773.49 

.00 990.35 
714.62- 617.21-
45.90 45.90 

.00 462.24 

.00 .00 
1,616.94 25,951.79 

3,172.34 34.875.74 
239.32 2;634.33 
222.04 2;441.08 
509.46"" 5~528~64 

.00 200.92 

.00 270.52 

,1994 

OVER/UNDER PERCENT 
BUDGET USED 

8,260.48- .00 

3.158.00 89.40 
"644.00 97.68 

8.250.00 50.00 
14;245.00 .00 

325.00 67.50 
1,057.00- .00 

132.00- .00 

.00 100.00 
17,172.52 84.97 

1.069.64 91.69 
" 82.12 91.66 

75.12 91.66 
1.23 99.96 

47.23- 204.96 
43.46- 136.83 
35.55 92.89 

.00 .00 
8,873.00 1.24 

10;045.97 63.02 

220.00 91.67 
15.87 92.10 

235.87 91.70 

1. 786.00 91.59 
" 137.28 91.55 
125.70 91.55 
226.51 92.45 
812.65 54.93 
813.21 314.90-
454.10 9.18 
437.76 51.36 

.00 .00 
4,793.21 84.41 

2.509.26 93.29 
"225.67 92.11 
175.92 93.28 

.64- 100.01 
16.08 92.59 

105.48 71.95 
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BUDGET COMPARISON PAGE 46 
FUND NO. 60 OCLF INSURANCE FUND MONTHLY REPORT JULY ,1994 

BUDGET PREVIOUS THIS YEAR TO OVER/UNDER PERCENT 
1994 MONTHS MONTH DATE BUDGET USED 

RECEIPTS 

6030l}Ol OCLF BEGINNING BALANCE 01-1-94 .00 1,312.20 .00 1,312.20 1,312.20- .00 
6036321 JUSTICE OF THE PEACE REVENUE 

I NTEFBO'iERNMENTAL EXPENSE 
.00 2,138.64 443.50 2,582.14 2,582 .. 14- ,00 

6039240 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS .00 8.86 3.15 12.01 12.01- .00 
TOTAL RECEIPTS .00 3,459.70 4[f6.65 3,906.35 3,906.35- .00 

~ DISBURSEMENTS 
INTERGOVEHNrlENTAL EXPENSE 

Fb~~ 6049283 P{WNENTS TO THE STATE .00 1.934.46 1.168.47 3,102.93 3,102.93- .00 
TOT i~L DEPARTt1ENT 1100 1 ;934.46 1;168.47 3,102.93 3,102.93- .00 ~~ 

6049610 TRANSFERS TO GENERAL FUND .00 222.51 134.26 356.77 356.77- .00 ~~. TOTAL DEPI1RTNENT .00 222.51 134.26 356.77 356.77- .00 

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS .00 2,156.97 1,302.73 3,459.70 3,459.70- .00 

TOT(;IL FUND .00 1,302.73- 856.08 446.65- 446.65 .00 
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BUDGET CONPARISON PAGE 47 
FUND NO. 61 DPS ARREST FEES MONTHLY REPORT JULY ,1994 

BUDGET PREVIOUS THIS YEAR TO OVER/UNDER PERCENT 
1994 MONTHS MONTH DATE BUDGET USED 

RECEIPTS 

6130401 BEG. BAL. 01/1/94 .00 3,658.32 .00 3,658.32 3,658.32- .00 
6136321 JUSTICE OF PEACE FEES .00 9,559.58 1,741.00 11.300.58 11.300.58- .00 6136328 COUfJTY & DISTRICT CLERK FEES .00 100.00 ' 45.00 '145.00 '145.00- .00 INTERGOVERNMENTf)L EXPENSE 
6139240 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS .00 44.59 11.48 56.07 56.07- .00 

TOT{iL RECEIPTS .00 13,362.49 1,797.48 15,159.97 15,159 .• 97- .00 

~~ DISBURSENENTS 
INTEF:GOVER!~MENTAL EXPENSE 

6149283 PMNENTS TO STATE .00 L 715,47 944.92 2,660.39 2.660.39- .00 ft>,,# TOTAL DEPARmENT .00 1; 715.47 944.92 2,660.39 2;660.39- .00 \§I 
6149610 TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND .00 6,901.17 3.800.93 10,702.10 10.702.10- .00 ~~'v TOTAL DEPART~1ENT .00 6;901.17 3;800.93 10,702.10 10; 702.10- .00 

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS .00 8,616.64 4,745.85 13,362.49 13,362.49- .00 
TOTi4L FUND .00 4,745.85- 2,9l18.37 1,797.48- 1,797.48 .00 

~~i 
I 
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FUND NO. 62 
BUDGET C0!1PARISON 

ST. COST COMPREHENSIVE RE 

BUDGET PREVIOUS THIS 
1994 MONTHS NONTH 

RECEIPTS 

6230401 BEG. Bf)L. (ST. COST CR)OliOli94 .00 2,286.93 .00 
6236321 JUSTICE OF PEACE REVENUE .00 3,878.00 725.00 
6236328 CO. & DIST. CLERK REVENUE .00 325.00 175.00 

INTERGOVERNNENTf~L EXPENSE 

PAGE 48 'f 
MONTHLY REPORT JULY ,1994 I YEAR TO OVER/UNDER PERCENT 

DATE BUDGET USED 

I 2,286.93 2,286.93- .00 

4,603.00 4,603.00- .00 I 
500.00 500.00- .00 r 

6239240 INTEREST ON mVESTMENTS .00 17.82 5.13 
TfJTi4L RECEIPTS .00 6,507.75 905.13 

DISBURSENENTS 
INTERGOVERNMENTAL EXPENSE 

6249283 PAYMENTS TO STATE .00 3.931.30 1.901. 70 
TOT flL DEPARTNENT .00 3;931.30 1 ;901.70 

6249610 TRANSFER TO GENERAL .00 454.34 220.41 
TOTAL DEPARTNENT .00 454.34 220.41 

22.95 22.95- .00 

,~~ I 7,412.88 7,412.88- .00 
I .~ 

5.833.00 5,833.00- .00 
fO~~ I 

5;833.00 5;833.00- .00 ~~ I 
/ 

I 674.75 674.75- ,00 
. ~~ 

674.75 674.75- .00 

TOTAL DISBURSE~lENTS .00 4,385.64 2,122.11 6,507.75 6,507.75- .00 l 
TOTAL FUND .00 2,122.11- 1,216.98 905.13- 905.13 .00 r 
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BUDGET COMPARISON PAGE 49 FUND NO. 63 ST. COST GENERAL REVENUE MONTHLY REPORT JULY ,1994 

BUDGET PREVIOUS THIS YEAR TO OVER/UNDER PERCENT 
1994 MONTHS NONTH DATE BUDGET USED 

RECEIPTS 

6330401 BEG. Bf=ll. (BT. COST GR )01101194 .00 1,389.60 .00 1,389.60 1,389.60- .00 
6336321 JUSTICE OF PEACE REVENUE .00 2,715.91 517.50 3,233.41 3,233.41- .00 6336328 CD. 8. DIST. CLERK REVENUE .00 125.00 25.00 . 150.00 150.00- .00 

~~ 
INTERGOVERNEMTAL EXPENSE 

6339240 INTEFiEST ON INVESir1ENiS .00 11.82 3.63 15.45 15.45- .00 TOTi'iL RECEIPTS .00 4,242.33 546.13 4,788.46 4,788.46- .00 
Fb~\~ DISBURSEMENTS· 

INTERGOVERNEMTAL EXPENSE ~~ 63'.9283 PAYt1ENTS TO STATE .00 2,459.02 1,343.46 3,802.48 3.802.48- .00 TOTAL DEPARTt1ENT .00 2;459.02 1;343.46 3,802.48 3;802.48- .00 .. ,~~ 

6349610 TRANSFER TO GENERF1L .00 284.30 155.55 439.85 439.85- .00 TOTAL DEPflRTMENT .00 284.30 155.55 439.85 439.85- .00 
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS .00 2,743.32 1,499.01 4,242.33 4,242.33- .00 

TOTAL FUND .00 1,499.01- 952.88 546.13- 546.13 .00 



FUND NO. 64 

RECEIPTS 

6430401 BEG. BAL (LEMIi 01/01/94 

6436321 JUSTICE OF PEACE REVENUE 
6436328 CO. & DISI. CLERK REVENUE 

INTERGOVERNrlENTAL EXPENSE 
6439240 INTEREST ON INVESTNENTS 

TOTAL RECEIPTS 

DISBURSEMENTS 
INTERGOVEHNMENTAL EXPENSE 

6449283 FW{l"iENTS TO STATE 
TOmL DEPARTNENT 

6449610 TRANSFEHS TO GENEFJ1L 
TOTAL DEPAF:TMENT 

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS 

TOTAL FUND 

-----~ .... ' ... --.~~ ~ ~ ..... - - - ... ~ "- --. - "-. ~- -.,. -- ... --~. ~ - ~-'.- -.".. ~~ _ . ...--'".. Y" - .... -..... -t 

BUDGET COMPARISON PAGE 50 
LAW ENFORCENENT MANAGEMEN MONTHLY REPORT JULY ,1994 

BUDGET PREVIOUS THIS YEAR TO OVER/UNDER 
1994 NONTHS MONTH DATE BUDGET 

.00 281.41 .00 281.41 281.41-

.00 547.67 104.50 652.17 652.17-

.00 23.00 6.50 29. 50 29. 50-

.00 2.34 .73 3.07 3.07-
,00 854.42 111.73 966.15 966,15-

.00 494.97 270,93 765.90 765.90-

.00 494.97 270.93 765.90 765.90-

.00 57.20 31.32 88.52 88.52-

.00 57.20 31.32 88.52 88.52-

.00 552.17 302.25 854.42 854.42-

.00 302.25- 190.52 111. 73- 111.73 

PERCENT 
USED 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

~-~~ 
Fb«'~ 

~~ 
~~. 

FUND NO. 65 

" 

kCEIPTS 

~0{f01 BEGINNING Bf1L. \B.A. T. )1-1-94 

1
6321 JUSTICE OF PEACE REVENUE 

-6328 CO. & DIST. CLERK REVENUE 
INTERGOVERNMENTAL EXPENSE 

89240 INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS 
C TOTAL RECEIPTS 
I 
r,SBURSEMENTS 

lINTERGOVERNMENTAL EXPENSE 
r 9283 P{iYt~ENTS TO STATE I TOTAL DEPAfHMENT 

[9610 TF;fiSNFEHS TO GENERAL 
I TOTAL DEPARTMENT 

f TOT AL D I SBUFSEfJiENTS 

TOTi~L FUND 

r 
I 

[ 
l 
, 
l 

I 
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BUDGE" 
BREATH AI 

BUDGET 
1994 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 

.00 
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WItlXJ, TEXAS '7I5m07lS 

(811) m-t!IOl 
FAX (811) '71204IlII, 

J:HDEPENDDT AUDITORS' REPORT 

The Honorable County Judge and 
Commissioners' Court of 
Tyler County, Texas 
Woodville, Texas 

FRANK L WILCOX, CPA (DEC',D) 
ILD. PATl1LLO. CPA (REIr.) 

RODNEY L BIlOW!(, CPA (REIr.) 
WALTEIlIL HILL, JL, CPA (REIr.) 

DAlLAS OFFIC::E 
(214) P99-1!!1IO 

We have audited the general purpose financial statements of Tyler County, 
Texas as of and for the year ended December 31, 1993 as listed in the table of 
contents, These financial statements are the responsibility of the County's 
management. Our respon.sibility is to express an opinion- on these financial 
statements based on our uudit. 

We conducted our audit in accordance with generally accepted auditing 
standards, Gov~ent Aucfiting Standards issued by the Comptroller General of the 
United States, and the provisions of Office of Management and Budget Circular A-128, 
"Audits of State 8;nd Loca,l Governments". Those standards require that we plan and 
perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the financial 
statements are free of material misstatement. An audit includes examining, on a 
test basis, evid~nce supporting the amounts and disclosures in the financial 
statements. An au~it also includes assessing the accounting principles used and 
significant estimates m.a.de by management, as well as evaluating the overall 
financial statement presElntation. We believe that our audit provides a reasonable 
basis for our opimion. 

As described in Note 2, the County's policy is to prepare its financial 
statements on aprescribe4i basis of accounting that demonstrates compliance with the 
cash basis, which is a comprehensive basis of accounting other than generally' .~ ......... '" 
accepted accountin,g principles. Accordingly, the accompanying financial statements -_ 
are not intended, to pr4asent financial position and results of operations in 
conformity with generally accepted accounting principles. 

In our opinion, thle general purpose financial statements referred to above 
present fairly, in all mnterial respects, the cash and unencumbered cash balances 
of Tyler County at: December 31, 1993, and the revenues it received and expenditures 
it paid for the year the11 ended, on the basis of accounting described in Note 2. 

-2-



r 
r 
l: 
r 
l. 
r 
r 
r 

r 

f 
r 
r 

Our audit was madE! for the purpose of forming an opinion on the financial 
statements. referred to I:Lbove, taken as a whole. The combining and individual fund 
financial statements and statistical information listed in the table of contents is 
presented for puq>oses ctf additional analysis and is not a required part of the 
general purpose f~nancial statements of Tyler County, Texas. Such information has 
been subjected to the a,uditing procedures applied in the audit of the general 
purpose financial statem4mts and, in our opinion, is fairly stated in all material 
respects in relation to 1:he general purpose financial statements taken as a whole. 

This report is int,ended solely for the information and use of the governing 
body and management of Tyler County, Texas and for filing with appropriate State and 
federal agencies. This restriction is not intended to limit the distribution of 
this report, which is a lnatter of public record. 

May 26, 1994 

.-' 
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.TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS EXHIBIT A-I 

COMBINED BALANCE SHEET - ALL FUND TYPES AND ACCOUNT CROUPS 

ASSEtS 
Cash and cash investments 
Due frOID other fund. 
Land 
Buildina 
Improv_ant. other than 

buildina. 
Furniture and fixture. 
Machinery and·equipmant 
Amount available 
Amount to be provided 

10rAL ASSIrB 

LIABn.InBS AID rmm EQlJITI 

LIABILItIII 
Account. payable 
Due to other funds 
Due t.Q Qt.ber lewe_enlla 
Due to benefieiarie. 
Other liabilities 
Time and equipment warrants 
Certificate. of oblisation 

10rAL LIABn.ITIBS 

rmm I!QUITI 
Fund balance 

Unreserved 
Invested in fixed assets 

10rAL rmm EQOITI 

10rAL LIABn.InBS AID 
rmm EQOITI 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

DECEMBER 31, 1993 

Fiduciary 
Governm!!!!tal l!!!ld IxI!es lund IxI!e 

Special Debt Trust and 
~e£ll :Rev!!!!ue §ervice. . Y!!I!!I 

516,624 $707,953 $ 96,754 $1,073,630 
298,071 192,606 40,872 

814,695 $900,559 $137,626 $1,073,630 

8 $ $ 3.5,191 
531,549 
UlI,DU 
333,986 

9,073 

---- ---
- 1.073.630 ---

814,695 900,559 137,626 
- -- ---

814.695 ~ 137.626 

814,695 $900,559 $137,626 $1,073,630 

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements. 

~4~. 

ACS;0!!!lt !lIOU!!S I2ta1.! 
General General (M.aorandum 

EiillilslAl!leta L!m1~Ie£!!l<~eJi!!i .. OnlY) 

$ $ $ 2,394,961 
531,549 

684,039 684,039 
3,658,461 3,656,461 

414,220 414,220 
211,309 211,309 

2,214,602 2,214,602 
137,626 137,626 

1.544.863 1.544.863 

87,182,631 81,682,489 811,791,630 

8 $ $ 15,191 
531,549 
Ulfln 
333,986 

9,073 
452,893 452,893 

-- 1.229.596 1.229.596 

1.682.489 2.756.119 

1,852,880 
7.182.631 7.182.631 

7.182~6U 9.035.511 

$7,182,631 $1,682,489 $11,791,630 

:-:-J 
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EXHIBIT A-2 
TYLER CO~, TEXAS 

S'liATEHEN'l~ OF REVENUES, EXPERDITUliES AND CHANGES IN 
lUND :BALANCES - ALL GOVERNMENTAL P'UND TYPES 

FOR. THE YEAR. ENDED DECEMBER. 31, 19 9 3 

~emmenta! [lmd ~ell 
Special Debt 

General Revenue Service 

BEVEiiUES 
T~ell $1,464,355 $ 906,964 $246,074 
Interaovernmental 497,745 284,854 
Auto reaistration 46,766 431,225 
Other feell 562,736 259,948 
Interellt 29,750 19,879 2,253 
Milicellaneoull 7.740 41. 529 

rotAL BEVEilUES 2,609,09~ 1,944,399 248,3~7 
,. 

BXPEiIDltuRES 
General adminilltration 594,129 16,083 
JUdicial 302,541 413,512 
Leaa! 58,891 12,704 
Financial adminilltration 429;238 
Public facilitiell 

" 

226,703 
Public safety i!", 911,321 1,076 
Public transportation 

" 1,247,591 
Health and welfare 10,687 114,458 
Conllervation - qricultural 36,455 
Debt service §6,8Z8 220,1~9 

rotAL BXPEiIDHOIlES '. ~,569,9§5 l,872,~0~ ~~O,1~2 

EXCESS (DEFICIElICYi f::.' ai,VEIIIJE8 
OVER BXPEiIDHOIlES ~9,~7 72,097 ~8,198 

orBEIl puAJJCDIG SOOBCBS (~) 
Operatins tranllfers - in 45,253 1,704,826 
Operatins tranllferll - o~t 251,133) p,476,OOl) 

. ,". 

mrAr. oiBEa PDWICDIJ souia:s (USES',) 
I 

205,880) 228,825 

EXCESS (DEFICIERCr) f::.BEVEilIJE8 
OVER BXPEiIDltuRES AlII) orima 
BOIJRCES (USES) ii' 166,753) 300,922 28,198 

PliIID BAT Aw=g Ar BllGuaDq f::. DWl 981,448 599;637 109,4~8 

PliIID BAuw=g Ar EiID f::. BAa $ 814,695 $ 900,559 $137,626 -

Total 
(HemorandlllD 

Only) 

$ 2,617,393 
782,599 
477,991 
822,684 

51,882 
49.269 

!,801,818 

610,212 
716,053 

71,595 
429,238 
226,703 
912,397 

1,247,591 
125,145 

36,455 
287,007 

!,662,396 

139,422 

1,750,079 
U,727,134) 

22,945 

162,367 

1,690,513 

$ 1,852,880 

The accompanying nqtes artl an integral part of these financial statements. 
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TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS 

COMBINED STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES 
AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE - BUDGET AND ACTUAL 

ALL GOVERNMENTAL FUND TYPES 

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1993 

General Fund 

Budget Actual 

REVEROES 
Taxes $1,321,654 $1,464,355 
Intergovernmental 371,500 497,745 
Auto registration 26,000 46,766 
Other fees 530,220 562,736 
Interest 45,000 29,750 
Hiscellaneous 500 Z,740 

total. a.v-.. 2,294,874 2,609,092 

JlXPERDIrORES 
General administration 639,781 594,129 
Judicial 323,163 302,541 
Legal 63,246 58,891 
Financial administration 437,459 429,238 
Public facilities 262,477 226,703 
Public safety 923,835 911,321 
Public transport~tion 
Health and .elfare 18,050 10,687 
Conservation - agricultural 37,593 36,455 
Dabt service 

total. Ezpeoditw:_ 2,705,604 2,569,965 

EXCESS (DEPICIEIICY) C. REVEROES 
OVER. JlXPERDlrtJRES 410,730) 39,127 

orDER FIJlAllCIBG SOOIICES (USES) 
Operatina transfers - In. 25,600 45,253 
Operatina transfers - out 251, 133) 251,133) 

mrAL orDER FIIIARCDIG SOOIICES (USES) 225,533) 205,880) 

EXCESS (DEPICIERCY) c. REVEIIOES OVER. 
JlXPERDIrORES ABO orDER SOOIICES (USES) 636.263) 166,753) 

FUJII) BALAIICB Ar BBGIDIBG C. DAR 281,448 981,448 

FUJII) BALAIICB Ar ERD C. . DAR $ 345,185 $ 814,695 

I 
I 

Variance 
Favorable 

(Unfavorable) 

$ 142,701 
126,245 
20,766 
32,516 
15,250) 
7,240 

314,218 

I 
45,652 
20,622 

4,355 
8,221 

35,774 I 
12,514 

7,363 
1,138 I 

135,639 I 
449,857 

19,653 

19,653 I 
469,510 

$ 469,510 

I 
I 

I 



c 

r 
r 

r 

r 

§eechl Revenue l!m!i! 
Varll1Dce 
Favorable 

Budget Actual (Unfavorable) 

, 797,:516 $ 906,964 $ 109,448 
374,:417 284,854 ( 89,563) 
375,1000 431,225 56,225 
180,,:500 259,948 79,448 
24,i300 19,879 4,421) 

2,1600 41. 529 38,929 

1. 754.,:333 .. J,944,399 190,066 

16,083 16,083) 
551,'420 413,512 137,908 

12,704 12,704) 

2,000 1,076 924 
l,537,~07 1,247,591 290,016 

114,458 114,458) 

61,'583 66,878 ~,~25) 

2,152,610 ..l,872,302 280,308 

( 398,277) 72,097 470,374 

1,465,677 1,704,826 239,149 
(1.267,516) .u., 476 ,OOl) 208,485) 

198,161 228,825 30,664 

~OO,U6) 300,222 ~01,038 

599,§37 ~29,637 

, 399,521 $ 900,559 $ 501,038 

EXIIIBI'I' A-3 

I!ebt Service Fund 

Budget 

$ 221,992 

3,000 

224,92~ 

220,438 

220,438 

4,554 

4,554 

109,428 

$ 

Actual 

246,074 

2,253 

~48,327 

220,129 

220 ,129 

28,198 

28,198 

109,428 

$ 113,982 $ 137,626 

Varll1DCe 
Favorable 

(Unfavorable) 

$ 24,082 

747) 

23,335 

309 

309 

23.644 

23,644 

The aCCOIIlp8llying notes aJ:e an integral part of these financial statements. 
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~YLER COmlTY', ~EXAS 

, l 
BOTES TO FIlWiCIALSTATEHENTS ......... 

YEAR. DlDED DECEHBlll 31, 1993 
VOL 

1. REPORTING ENTITY 

Tyler Countyqperaten under an elected County Judge/Commissioners' Court form 
of government. The County's major operations include health and welfare 
services. public safety. maintenance of county roads. and general administrative 
services. Ke~ers o:f the Commissioners' Court are elected by the public and 
have decision making authority. the power to designate management. the 
responsibilitY to significantly influence operations and the primary 
accountability for fjLsca1 matters. 

2. SUKKAllY OF SI~NIFICAlrr ACCOUNTING POLICIES 

The accounting policies of Tyler County, Texas do not conform to generally 
accepted accounting principles as applicable to governments. All funds are 
accounted for;on the ·cash basis· of accounting. Generally accepted accounting 
principles applicable to government units require the use of the "modified 
accrual· basis of llccounting. The following is a summary of the more 
significant policies: 

Fund Accounting 

The accounts of the County are organized on the basis of funds and account 
groups, ~ach of which is considered a separate accounting entity. The 
operations of each fund are accounted for with a separate set of se1f­
balancing accounts that comprise its assets, liabilities, fund equity. 
receipts; and disbursements. Government resources are allocated to and 
accounted for ill individual funds based upon the purposes for which they 
are to be spent and the means by which spending activities are controlled. 
The various fund~ are grouped, in the financial statements in this report, 
into fiv. gener:Lc fund types and two broad fund categories as follows: 

General Fund - The General Fund is the general operating fund of the 
County. It is ~~ed to account for all financial resources except those 
required to be laccounted for in another fund. 

Special Revenue Funds - Special Revenue Funds are used to account for the 
proceeds' of spe(~ific financial resources (other than expendable trusts or 
major capital pl~ojects) that are specifically restricted to disbursements 
for specified p1.1rposes. 

Debt Service F)mds - Debt Service Funds are used to account for the 
accumulation of resources for, and the payment of, general long-term debt 
principal, intelcest and related costs. 

(continued) 
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SlOOWl.Y OF SIGNII'ICAlrl ACCOUNTING POLICIES (Continued) VOL 

rmUCIARY FUNDS 

Trust and Agenc'y Funds - Trust ADd Agency Funds are used to account for 
assets held by the County in a trustee capacity or as an agent for 
individ~ls. prtvate organizations. other governments. and/or other funds. 
These in~lude only Agency Funds. Agency Funds are custodial in nature 
(assets equal l:Labilities) and do not involve the measurement of results 
of opera~ions. 

ACCount GroupS 

General Fixed A.ssets Account Group - This is not a fund but rather an 
account group that is used to account for general fixed assets acquired 
principally for general purposes. 

General Long-Tel:Dl Account Group - this is not a fund but rather an account 
group th~t is used to account for the outstanding principal balances of 
certific~tes of obligation and other long-term debt. 

Basis of Accounting 

Basis of acco\IDting refers to when revenues and expenditures are 
recognized in 1~he accounts and reported in the financial statements. 
Basis of accounting relates to the timing of the measurements made. 
regardless of ~le measurement focus applied. 

All gov~rnmentill funds are accounted for using the cash basis of 
accounting. Their receipts are recognized when they are received. The 
disbursements a:re recognized at the time funds are disbursed. 

Budgets and Budgetarr Accounting 

The Coun~y follows these procedures in establishing the budgetary data 
reflected in thlB financial statements: 

a. Priot to Dec!ember 31, the County Judge and Commissioners prepare 
an operatin.g budget for the following fiscal year commencing 
Janu.itry 1. The operating budget includes proposed disbursements 
and the means of financing them. 

b. A Bu4get hesLring. advertised in local papers, is conducted at the 
Coun~ CouI'thouse. usually in September. to obtain taxpayer 
comments, alld officially adopt the Budget through passage of an 
ordinance. 

c. The County Judge and Commissioners are authorized to transfer 
budgeted AmIOunts between departments within any fund; however, 
any revisions that alter the total disbursements of any fund must 
be approved by the Commissioners' Court. 

(continued) 
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SUHIWlY OF SIGNIFIWIT ACCOUNTING POLICIES (Continued) VOL 

Budgets and ludgetary.Accounting 

d. Formal budgEltary integration is employed as a management control 
device during the year for all Governmental Fund types. 

e. Budgets for the Governmental Fund types are adopted on a cash 
basis. 

f. Budgeted amclunts are as originally adopted, or as amended by the 
Commi,ss ionel:S ' Court. 

Encumbrances 

Encumbrance accounting is not used by the County. 

Fixed Assets 

Fixed assets as reported in the General Fixed Asset Group of Accounts are 
valued at cost or estimated cost if actual cost is unavailable. The fixed 
asset values represent the grand total accumulation for all prior years' 
acquisitions wh:lch cannot be specifically related to property items or 
other detailed clocumentation. 

Inventory 

Inventory type i.tems are recognized as disbursements at the time the items 
are purchased not at the time of consumption. 

Total Columns on Comldned Statements 

Total columns OIL the Combined Statements are captioned Memorandum Only to 
indicate 'that t1b.ey are presented only to facilitate financial analysis. 
Data in these columns do not present financial position, results of 
operations, or c!hanges in financial position in conformity with generally 
accepted, accounting principles. Neither is such data comparable to a 
consolidation. Interfund eliminations have not been made in the 
aggregation of l:his date. 

PROPERTY TAX 

Ad Valorem Taxes - Th4! County's ad valorem taxes are levied on October 1, become 
due January 1 of the following year, and become delinquent on July 1. 

(1) The County collects taxes for other taxing authorities which 
includes the Hospital District. These collections are 
remitted ltn entirety to these taxing authorities. 

(continued) 
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VOL 028p~GE920 
PROPERTY TAX (Continued) 

(2) The tax J:ates for the County, computed per $100 from the 
pr~sent t~jLxable assessed valuation of $450,717 ;856 f~r 1993 is 
as: follown : 

, 1994 

General Flmd 
Sp,cial Road and Bridge 
Pe~t Improvement Jail 

CHANGES nt LONG-TERH DEBT 

Tax Leyy 

$ .31 
.20 
~ 

$ .56 

The following is a swomary of debt transactions of the County for the year ended 
December 31, 1993: 

Balance New Balance 
12/31/92 Issues Retirements 12/31/93 

General Ob1igatJLon $ 7,741 $ $ 7,741 $ 
Time and, EquipmEmt 

Warrants 184,045 335,700 66,852 452,893 
Certific"tes of 
Obliga~ion 1, 353,196 123,600 1, 229,596 

Total $1,544,982 $335,700 $198,193 $1,682,489 

Debt payable at DecE~mber 31, 1993 is comprised of the following individual 
issues: ' 

Certificates 9£ Obliuation: 

$1,800,0<)0 serbs 1986 Criminal Justice Center 
serial o1;»1igations due in annual installments 
of $2l~.863 1:0 $234,000 each April 1 
commenci~ in !!J89; interest rate varies form 
7.15% to:9.50% 

$15,896 Certific:ate of Obligation Series 1991 
for Adult P],obation Office's computer 
equipmen~ duE~ in monthly principal 
installm~nts of $300.00 plus interest of 
.0000011, on or before the 20th day of each 
month. 

(continued) 
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CHANGES IN LONG-~ERH DEB~ (Continued) 

~ima and Equl~ntWarrants: 

. $73 ,100 equipment warrant payable to bank, due 
in five. annual payments of $14,620 plus 
interest of .000001%. 

$70,700 equipment warrant payable to bank, due 
in three annual payments of $23,566 plus 

VOL C28pWF921 

$ 43,860 

interest of .000001%. 23,567 

$30,500 equipment warrant payable to bank, due 
in three annual payments of $13,167 plus 
interest of .000001%. 13.167 

$42,200 equipment warrant payable to bank. due 
in four· annual payments of $10.550 plus 
interest of .0010001% beginning January 17. 
1993. 31.650 

$9.898 equipment warrant payable to bank. due 
in two annual payments of $4,949 plus interest 
of .OOOOOU beginning June 22. 1993. 4.949 

$22,000 equipment warrant payable to bank. due 
in two annual payments of $11.000 plus 
interest of 5% beginning March 24. 1994. 22.000 

$48,700 equipment warrant payable to bank. due 
in four annual payments of $12.175 plus 
interest of 5% beginning June 28. 1994. 48.700 

$250,000 .time warrant payable to bank. due in 
five ann~l payments of $50.000 plus interest 
of 5% beginning October 8. 1994. 250.000 

$15.000 equipment warrant payable to bank. due 
in three, annual payments of $5.000 plus 
interest of 5% beginning April 1. 1994. 15,000 

$ 452.893 

(continued) 
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CHANGES IN LO~G-TERH DEBT (Continued) 

The annual re~uiremel~ts to amortize general obligations and certificates of 
obligations outstandJ.ng as of December 31, 1993, are as follows: 

General Ob1igattons 

Year Ended 
Dec~mber 3] ..... 

1994 
1995 
1996 
1997 
1998 

Certificates of Obligation 

Annual Requirements 
(Principal Only> 

Total 

$145,028 
103,345 

92,345 
62,175 
50.000 

$452,893 

Year ;Ended 
December 31. 

Annual Reguirements 

CHANGES 

1994 
1995 
1~96 
1997 
1998 
1999 
2000 

TOTALS 

IN GE~ F1XED ASSETS 

Principal 

$ 138,600 
148,600 
157,396 
170,000 
185,000 
205,000 
225.000 

$1,229,596 

Balance 

Interest Total 

$ 88,411 $ 227,011 
78,293 226,893 
67,227 224,623 
54,953 224,953 
41,364 226,364 
26,098 231,098 
9.000 234.000 

$ 365,346 $1,594,942 

Balance 
12/31/92 Additions Deletions 12/31/93 

Land $ 684,039 $ $ $ 684,039 
Buildings 3,374,463 283,998 3,658,461 
Improvements 414,220 414,220 
Furniture and ,fixturEis 98,066 114,058 815 211,309 
Machinery and equipmEint 2.160.191 261.549 207.138 2.214.602 

TOTAL $6,730,979 $ 659,605 $ 207,953 $7,182,631 
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7. 

8. 

LITlGATJ:Oll 

The County auil/or Co1.ulty officials. at December 31. 1993. are defendants in 
several pending litigation suits. It is the opinion of counsel that the 
likelihood of an UDfa"orable outcome is ainimal and an estimate of the potential 
loss of an unfavorable outcome cannot be determined. 

DEPOSITS AIm CASH INVESTMENTS 

Deposits 

At year-end the cax'rying amount of the County's deposits was $2.394,961 and 
the bank balance WliS $2,432,623. The bank balance was covered by federal 
depository iJ1surance and the collateral pledged to the County by_the County's 
depository bank and, held by an independent third party bank in the County's 
name. 

EMPLOYEE BENEF;IT PLAN 

Plan Descriptton 

The County provides pension, disability. and death benefits for all of its 
full-time employees', through a nontraditional, joint contributory, defined 
contribution plan :In the state-wide Texas County and District Retirement 
System (TCD~), onEl of over 450 administered by TCDRS, an agent multiple­
employer public employee retirement system. It is the opinion of the TCDRS 
management that thEl plans in TCDRS are substantially defined contribution 
plans, but they bav'e elected to provide additional voluntary disclosure to 
help foster a bl~tter understanding of some of the nontraditional 
characterist'ics of the plan. 

Under the state law governing TCDRS, the contribution rate of the County is 
a fixed percent eq:ual to the contribution rate payable by the employee 
member, which is 72: as adopted by the governing body of the County. This 
rate is not,' actuarially determined and is one of the rates that can be 
adopted in accordance wi th the TCDRS Act. However, the plan of benefits 
adopted by the employer at the time of plan inception or when benefit 
increases were adop1t:ed was limited by statute to what the actuary determined 
could be adequately financed by the commitment of the employer to contribute 
the same amo!-lIlt as :the employees. The statute specified that the actuary's 
determination was based on a maximua period for amortizing the unfunded 
pension benefit obl:lgation of 30 years. 

The plan provisions are adopted by the governing body of the County, within 
the options available in the state statutes governing TCDRS. Keabers can 
retire at ages 60 and above with 10 or more years of service or with 30 years 
regardless of age o:r:~ when the sum of their age and years of service equals 80 
or more. A member is vested after 10 years but must leave his accumulated 
contributio~ in thn plan. If a member withdraws his personal contributions 
in a lump-swa, he is not entitled to any amounts contributed by the employer. 

(continued) 
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EHPLOYEE BENEFIT PLAII (Continued) VOL 

Plan.DescriptiQD (Continued) 

Benefit amounts arEI ~terminedby the sum of the employee's contributions to 
the plan, with interest, and employer-financed monetary credits, with 
interest. The levlel of these monetary credits is adopted by the governing 
body of the County conditioned by the actuarial constraints imposed by 
statute that the resulting benefits can be expected to be adequately financed 
by the commitment ()f the County to contribute the same amount as the member 
employees. The County's current benefit plan provides for employer-financed 
monetary credits for service since the plan began of 190% of the employee's 
accumulated contributions and for employer-financed monetary credits for 
service before the plan began of 145% of a theoretical amount equal to twice 
what would have been contributed by the employee, with interest, prior to 
establishment of the plan. At retirement, the benefit is calculated as if 
the sum of the emp14)yee's accumulated contributions and the employer-financed 
monetary credits wore used to purchase an annuity within TCDRS. 

Payroll and Contribut:ion Information 

The County's total payroll in calendar year 1992 was $1,900,986, and the 
County's contribut:ions were based on a covered payroll of $1,677,785. 
Employer and employee contributions for the year were made as required and 
are detailed belo~r. Employee contributions may include the purchase of 
credits for military or legislative service or the buyback of previously 
forfeited service (:redit. There were no related-party transactions. 

Employee 
Employer 

Voluntary Additional Disclosure 

Contributions 
for Year 

$117,445 
$117,445 

Contribution 
Rate 

7% 
7% 

Even though thesw)stance of the County's plan is not to provide a defined 
benefit in some fo~~, some additional voluntary disclosure is appropriate due 
to the nontraditi(liIlal (for a defined contribution plan) existence of an 
unfunded pension b4anefit obligation in earlier years and employer-financed 
monetary credits i~L excess of 100% of the employee's personal contributions. 
Part of the County's 7% contribution, the normal cost of 4.10%, is to fund 
the currently accr\JLing monetary credits, while the remaining portion, 2.90%, 
is available to aml)rtize any unfunded pension benefit obligation which may 
arise in the futulce. The plan had an initial unfunded pension benefit 
obligation due to the monetary credits granted by the County for services 
rendered before the plan began and might later have an unfunded pension 
benefit obligation through adverse experience. 

(continued) 
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EMPLOYEE BENEFIT p·LAlir (Continued). 
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VO\. 028 P!GE 925 

Voluntary Additional Disclosure (Continued) 

Statement No. 5 oj: the Governmental Accounting Standards Board (GASB 5) 
defines pension benefit obligation as a standardized disclosure measure of 
the actuarial present value of pension benefits, adjusted for the effects of 
proj ected salary increases, estimated to be payable in the future as a result 
of employee servicE~ to date. The measure is intended to help users assess 
the funding status of public employee pension plans, assess progress made in 
accumulating sufficient assets to pay benefits when due, and make comparisons 
among public employee pension plans. 

The pension benefi,t obligation shown below is similar in nature to the 
standardized disclCllsure measure required by GASB 5 for defined benefit plans 
except that there :ls no need to project salary increases since the benefit 
credits earned for service to date are not dependent upon future salaries. 
The calculations wore made as part of the annual actuarial valuation as of 
December 31, 1992. Because of the money-purchase nature of the plan, the 
interest rate assumptions, currently 9% and 7% per year with a weighted 
average of 8%, do not have as much impact on the results as for a defined 
benefit plan. An annual rate of 9% is used for calculating the actuarial 
liability and normal cost contribution rate. For accumulating existing 
monetary credits after the valuation date, an annual rate of 7% is assumed, 
2% lower than the 9% assumption in recognition of the statutory interest 
allocation method. Market value of assets is not determined separately for 
each plan, but the market value of assets for TCDRS as a whole was 110.6% of 
book value as of DE!cember 31, 1992. 

Pension Benefit Obl.igation 

Annuitants currEmtly receiving benefits 
Terminated emplclyees 
Current employeE!S 

Accumulated eDlployee contributions 
including allocated investment earnings 

Employer/financed vested 
Employer/financed non-vested 

Total 

Net Assets Available for Benefits, at Book Value 
Assets in Exces~1 of Pension Benefit Obligation 
Amortization Pe]~iod 

$ 509,384 
162,368 

744,583 
569,175 
187.635 

$2,173,145 

$2,299,259 
$ 126,114 
0.0 years 

The funded ratio, the portion of the pension benefit obligation that is fully 
funded, is 105.8% for the County. A funded ratio of 100% or more indicates 
that the pension benefit obligation is fully funded and the plan has no 
amortization perioei. 
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GENERAL FUND 

The General Fund of Tyler County is used to account for all transactions of the 
County which are not accounted for in another fund. 
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ASSETS 
Cash and cash investments 
Due from other funds 

-

TOTAL ASSETS 

LIABILITIES AND FUND BAIJ~CE 

FUND BALANCE 
Fund balance - unreserved 

TOTAL FUND BALANCE 

TYLER COUHY, TEXAS 

BALANCE SHEET 

GENERAL FUND 

DECEMBER 31, 1993 

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCE 

EXHIBIT B-1 

$ 516,624 
298,071 

$ 814,695 

$ 814,695 

814,695 

$ 814,695 

The accompanying notes al~e an integral part of these financial statements. 
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TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS 

STA'lEHENT 01'· REVENUES. EXPENDITURES AND 
CHANGES IN P'UND BALANCE 

GENERAL P'UND 

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31. 1993 

REVENUES 
Taxes 
Intergovernmental 
Auto registration 
Other fees 
Interest 
Miscellaneous 

Total Revenues 

EXPENDITURES 
General administration 
Judicial 
Legal 
Financial administration 
Public facilities 
Public safety 
Health and welfare 
Conservation - agricult.ural 

'lotal Expenditures 

EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF U:VENUES OVER 
EXPENDITURES 

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES) 
Operating transfers i.n 
Operating transfers - out 

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOU~CES (USES) 

EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF U:VENUES OVER 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER S:OURCES (USES) 

P'UND BALANCE AT BEGINNING: OF YEAR 

P'UND BALANCE AT END OF YE:AB. 

EXHIBIT B-2 

$1,464,355 
497,745 

46,766 
562,736 

29,750 
7.740 

2.609.092 

594,129 
302,541 

58,891 
429,238 
226,703 
911,321 
10,687 
36.455 

2.569.965 

39.127 

45,253 
( 251.133) 

( 205.880) 

( 166,753) 

981.448 

$ 814,695 

The accompanying notes aJ:'e an integral part of these financial statements. 
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TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS 

STA'l'EHENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES AND 
CHANGE:S IN FUND BALANCE - BUDGET AND ACTUAL 

GENERAL FUND 

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1993 

Budget Actual 

REVENUES 
Taxes $1,321,654 $1,464,355 
Intergovernmental 371,500 497,745 
Auto registration 26,000 46,766 
Other fees 530,220 562,736 
Interest 45,000 29,750 
Miscellaneous 500 1,140 

Total Revenues 2,294,814 2,609,092 

EXPENDITURES 
General administration 639,781 594,129 
Judicial 323,163 302,541 
Legal 63,246 58,891 
Financial administration 437,459 429,238 
Public facilities 262,477 226,703 
Public safety 923,835 911,321 
Health and welfare 18,050 10,687 
Conservation - agricultural 31,593 36,455 

Total Expenditures 2,105,604 2,569,965 

EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF RE,VENUES OVER 
EXPENDITURES ( 410,130) 39,121 

OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES) 
Operating transfers - in 25,600 45,253 
Operating transfers - out ( 251, 133) ( 251, 133) 

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES) ( 225,533) ( 205,880) 

EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES OVER 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER SOURCES (USES) ( 636,263) ( 166,753) 

FUND BALANCE AT BEGINNING OF YEAR 981,448 981,448 

FUND BALANCE AT END OF YEAR $ 345,185 $ 814,695 

- EXHIBIT B-3 

Variance 
Favorable 

(Unfavorable) 

$ 142,701 
126,245 

20,766 
32,516 

( 15,250) 
1,240 

314,218 

45,652 
20,622 
4,355 
8,221 

35,774 
12,514 

7,363 
1,138 

135,639 

449,851 

19,653 

19,653 

469,510 

$ 469,510 

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements. 
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EXHIBrr B-4 
TYLBR COtm'rY, '.rEXAS 

SCHEDULE OF ])EPAR.THER'lAL EXPENDITURES - BUDGET AND ACTUAL 
GENERAL FUND 

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER. 31. 1993 

Budget 

GENERAL ADHINISTRATION 
Commissioners' Court 

Personal benefits $ 52.171 
Postage 25,000 
Professional servic:es 16,692 
Contributions 7,809 
Payments in lieu of taxes 
Juvenile services 5,000 
Appraisal district 101,825 
Election expense 26,090 
Other expense 194,485 

Total Commisnioners' Court 429,072 

Veterans' Service 
Personal benefits 12,386 
Supplies 100 
Other expense 1,000 

Total Veterans' Service 13,486 

County Emergency Coorclinator 
Supplies 
Other expense 

Total Emergency Coordinator 

Office of the County ~rudge 
Personal benefits 61,586 
Supplies 1,000 
Other expense Z,828 

Total County Judge ZO,414 

Office of the County Clerk 
Personal benefits 114,166 
Supplies 6,000 
Other expense fl,218 

Total County Clerk 126,384 

Community services 
Supplies 100 
Other expense 325 

Total CommunlLty Services 425 

TOTAL GENERAl~ ADHINISTB.ATION 639,181 

(continued) 
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Actual 

~ 35.883 
26,451 
12,041 

7,809 

18,280 
92,503 
26,088 

1Z5,041 
394,096 

11.798 
75 

933 
12,806 

59,303 
86-0 

3,92fl 
fl4,089 

112,040 
5,115 
2,283 

123,138 

594,129 

Variance 
Favorable 

CUnfavorab 1e) 

$ 16,288 
( 1,451) 

4,651 

( 13,280) 
9,322 

2 
19,444 
34,9Z6 

588 
25 
6Z 

680 

2,283 
140 

3,902 
6,325 

2,126 
885 
235 

3,246 

100 
325 
425 

45,652 
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EXHIBIT B-4 
'fYLER COUNTY, 'fBXAS 

SCHEDULE OF ]llEPAllTHENTAL EXPENDITURES 
GENERAL FUND 
(Continued) 

DAB. ENDED DECEMBER. 31. 

- BUDGET AND ACTUAL 

JUDICIAL 
District Court 

Personal benefits 
Transcripts 
Grand and petit ju:rors 
Bailiffs 
Court appointed at;torneys 
Other expense 

Total Distril~t Court 

County Court 
Personal benefits 
Other expense 
Grand and petit jurors 
Court reported 
Autopsies 
Commitments 

Total County Court 

88th Judicial Distric't 
Personal benefits 
Supplies 
Other expenses 

Total 88th J111dicial District 

Office of the District Clerk 
Personal benefits 
Supplies 
Other expense 

Total Distri,ct Clerk 

Offices of the JustiCies of the Peace 
Personal benefits 
Other expense 
Supplies 

Total JustiCies of the Peace 

I-A Judicial District 
Personal benefits 
Supplies 
Computer expense 

Total I-A JUldicial District 

TOTAL JUDICLlL 

1993 

Budget 

$ 3,445 
4,000 

11,000 
900 

35,000 
2,555 

56,900 

1,872 
3,000 
1,200 
2,500 
2,905 
5,345 

16,822 

16,057 
200 

2,150 
19,001 

86,070 
4,500 
6,430 

91,000 

104,584 
5,968 
5,128 

116,Z80 

15,754 
200 

1,200 
17,124 

323,163 

(continued) 
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Variance 
Favorable 

Actual (Unfavorable) 

$ 3,368 $ 77 
4,000 

9,720 1,280 
900 

30,848 4,152 
818 1,611 

45,114 11,186 

1.871 1 
2,254 746 
1,206 ( 6) 
2,532 ( 32) 
2,905 
5,536 , 191) 

16,304 518 

15,805 252 
110 90 

1,316 1,434 
11,231 1,776 

86,021 49 
4,320 180 
2,32Z 1,108 

92,663 1,331 

104,219 365 
4,494 1,474 
4,331 1,391 

113,044 3,236 

14,033 1,721 
55 145 

421 103 
14,282 2,569 

30Z,241 20,622 
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EXHIBIT B-4 
TYLER COtJN'l'Y, TEXAS 

SCHEDULE OF D'EPARTHENTAL EXPENDITURES 
GENERAL FUND 
(Continued) 

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 

- BUDGET AND ACTUAL 

FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATION 
Tax Office 

Personal benefits 
Supplies 
Other expenses 
Telephone 

Total Tax Office 

County Auditor 
Personal benefits 
Supplies 
Other expense 

Total County Auditor 

County Treasurer 
Personal benefits 
Supplies 
Other expense 

Total County Treasurer 

Data Processing 
Supplies 
Repairs and maintenance 
Professional services 
Capital outlay 
Equipment lease 

Total Data Pl:'ocessing 

1993 

Budget 

$ 111,989 
5,312 
3,750 
3,000 

124,051 

50,521 
2,300 
2,541 

55,368 

49,782 
2,254 
1,096 

53,132 

18,010 
16,770 
16,300 

132,698 
21, 130 

204,908 

431,459 TOTAL FINANCIAL ADMINISTRATION ---";~u.:::!~ 

LEGAL 
Office of the Criminal 

Distric.t Attorney 
Personal benefit:s 
Supplies 
Other expense 
Telephone 

Total Office of the Criminal 
District Att:orney 

TOTAL LEGAL 

(continued) 
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52,396 
3,000 
4,250 
3,600 

63,246 

63,246 

Actual 

$ 106,397 
5,397 
2,738 
2,819 

111,351 

50,312 
2,188 
2,436 

54,936 

49,727 
1,779 
1,028 

52,534 

18,009 
16,763 
16,049 

132,497 
21,099 

204,411 

422,238 

50,357 
2,633 
2,345 
3,556 

58,891 

58,891 

Variance 
Favorable 

(Unfavorable) 

$ 5,592 
( 85) 

1,012 
181 

6,100 

209 
112 
111 
432 

55 
475 

68 
598 

1 
7 

251 
201 

31 
491 

8,221 

2,039 
367 

1,905 
44 

4,355 

4,355 
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EXHIBIT B-4 
TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS 

SCHEDULE 01' ]~EPARTHENTAL EXPENDITURES - BUDGET AND ACTUAL 
GENERAL FUND 
(Continued) 

YEAB. ENDED DECEMBER 31. 1993 

PUBLIC P'ACILITIES 
Commissioners' Court ~~propriations 

Allen Shivers Librjiry 
Tyler County Aging Center 
Kirby Memorial Kuslaum 

Total Commiuionera' Court 
Appropriatilms 

Tyler County Airport 
Utilities 
Repairs and maintenance 
Other expense 

Total Tyler ~:ounty Airport 

Building Maintenance 
Personal benefits 
Supplies 
Repairs and maintenance 
Building insurance 
Utilities 

Total Bldldillg Haintenance 

TOTAL PUBLIC P'ACILITIES 

PUBLIC SAP'ETY 
Offices of the Const~)les 

Personal benefits 
Other expense , 

Total Constables 

Department of Public Safety 
Personal benefits 
Supplies 
Repairs and maintellance 
Other 

Total Departlll8nt of Public 
Safety 

Budget 

$- 25,000 
18,000 

1.656 

44,656 

4,140 
5,380 

20,050 
29,570 

25,825 
9,000 

74,010 
7,206 

Z2,210 
188,251 

262,4ZZ 

43,599 
9,Z50 

53,349 

16,333 
443 

4,000 

20, ZZ6 

(continued) 
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Actual 

$ 25,000 
18,000 

1.655 

44,655 

4,137 
5,380 

20,050 
29,567 

24,427 
8,380 

41,064 
7,206 

Z1,404 
152,481 

226,Z03 

39,865 
Z,953 

4Z,818 

16,316 
402 

3,955 

2Q,6Z3 

Variance 
Favorable 

(Unfavorable) 

$ 

1 

1 

3 

3 

1,398 
620 

32,946 

806 
35,ZZO 

J5,ZZ4 

3,734 
1,Z91 
5,531 

17 
41 

45 

103 
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EXHIBIT B-4 
TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS 

SCHEDULE OF IIEPARTMENTAL EXPENDITURES - BUDGET AND ACTUAL 
GENERAL FUND 
(Continued) 

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31. 1993 

PUBLIC SAFETY (ContinuedJI 
Office of the Sheriff 

Personal benefits 
Supplies 
Car expense - gas ~Lnd oil 
Tires and tubes 
Repairs and maintermnce 
Uniforms 
Prisoner meals 
Prisoner medical 
Animal control 
Telephone expense 
Other expense 

Total Sheriff 

Commissioners' Court Appropriations 
Rural fire protect:l.on 
Drug task force 
Capital outlay 

Total CommissioILers' Court 
Appropriationsl 

TOTAL PUBLIC SAl/ETY 

HEALTH AND WELFARE 
Health and Sanitation 

Personal benefits 
Aid to indigents 

Total Health ancl Sanitation 
Foster Child Care 

Foster child care 
Total Foster Ch~~ld Care 

TOTAL HEALTH ANII WELFARE 

CONSERVATION 
Extension service 

Personal benefits 
Supplies 
Travel 
Other expense 

Total Extension Service 

TOTAL CONSERVATl:ON 

Budget 

$ 630,196 
26,300 
22,500 

6,387 
10,700 

8,700 
26,650 

7,500 
350 

13,000 
14,238 

766,521 

9,000 
25,000 
49,189 

83,189 

923,835 

2,400 
7,000 
9,400 

8,650 
8,650 

18,050 

32,783 
1,260 
2,000 
1.550 

37,593 

37,593 

Actual 

$ 626,267 
25,748 
22,070 
6,384 

10,165 
8,662 

26,670 
7,197 

155 
12,985 
13,338 

759,641 

9,000 
25,000 
49,189 

83,189 

911,321 

2,400 
6,096 
8,496 

2,191 
2,191 

10,687 

31,642 
1,259 
2,074 
1,480 

36,455 

36,455 

TOTAL EXPENDITUJ~S $2,705,604 $2,569,965 

Variance 
Favorable 

(Unfavorable) 

$ 3,929 
552 
430 

3 
535 

38 
( 20) 

( 

303 
195 

15 
900 

6,880 

12,514 

904 
904 

6,459 
6,459 

7,363 

1,141 
1 

74) 
70 

1,138 

1,138 

$ 135,639 

The accompanying notes aJ~e an integral part of these financial statements, 
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EXHIBIT C-l 
TYLER COUN'l'Y, TEXAS 

COMBINED BALANCE SHEET 

ROAD AND BRIDGE FUND 

DECEMBER 31, 1993 

Road and Road and Road and Road and Road and 
Bridge Bridge Bridge Bridge Bridge 
General Precinc t III Precinct In Precinct 113 Precinct 114 Total 

ASSETS 

Cash and cash investments $ $133,812 $ 68,175 $100,128 $118,520 $420,635 
Due from other funds 189.791 - 189.191 

TOTAL ASSETS $189,791 $133,812 $ 68,175 $100,128 $118,520 $610,426 

FUND BALANCE 

Fund balance $189.791 $133.812 $ 68.175 $100.128 $118.520 $610.426 

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCE $189,791 $133,812 $ 68,175 $100,128 $118,520 $610,426 

The accompanying notes are an integral part ,of these financial statements • 
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EXHIBIT C-2 
TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS 

COMBINED STATEMENT OF IlEVENUES, EXPENDITURES 
AND CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE 

ROAD AND BRIDGE FUND 

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1993 

Road and Road and Road and Road and Road and 
Bridge Bridge Bridge Bridge Bridge 
General Precinct '1 Precinct f2 Precinct '3 Precinct '4 Total 

kEVEil0i8 
Taxea S 905,344 S 405 S 405 S 405 S 405 S 906,964 
Interaovernmental 6,198 6,198 
Auto regiatration 43l,22S 431,225 
Other feea 58,473 58,473 
Inter.at 4,175 2,157 2,406 3,474 13,213 
Hiacellaneoua 

total. -.-•• 1.401.240 4.'80 2.'62 2.811 3.879 1.41'.072 

EXPERDI'1'1IRES 
Public tranaportation 301,277 245,390 329,734 315,989 1,192,390 
Debt •• rvice ~9,20:i ~8,l1S :i,~7:i 23,:i8~ 66.!!Z!! 

total. I:IIpeDdJ.tar •• 321.182 263.505 335.009 339.572 1.259.268 

EXC!SS (DUlCDlICr) OF DVISIIUlIB 
OVER EXPEIID:mJRE8 1.401.240 316 ,602) 260.943) 332. 19!!) ( 335.693) 155.804 

orBER FIlWICIIG 8OORCE8 (USES) 
aperetina tranafer. - in 374,446 325,764 442,207 404,589 1,547,006 
aperetins tranafer. - out (1,407.593) 16.8:iU 15."7) (1,440.20U 

TOrAL 0TB!Il rDAICDG 
BOIIIICES (USES) Cl,407.:i93) _ 37!.446 . 308.913 426.450 404.589 106.805 

EXCESS (DEPICDlICI) OF kEVEilOJ!S OVER 
IIPElIDITUBBS AID orBER IIOURCI!8 6,353) 57,844 47,970 94,252 68,896 262,609 

rmm IIAtMCIIB At BmI1llfDO 01 DAR U§.l!! Z:i.2§11 ZII.ZII:i :i.IIZ§ 49.624 347 .817 

rmm MI AIDlS At mm OF DAR S 189,791 S 133,812 S 68,175 S 100,128 S 118,520 S 610,426 

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements. 
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SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 

The Special Revenue Funds for Tyler County, Texas consist of the Road and Bridge 
Funds, District Clerk State Appropriations Fund, Records Management and 
Preservations Fund, Crimillal District Attorney Forfeiture Fund, Sheriff Forfeiture 
Fund, the Law Library Fund, the Sanitary Landfill Fund, the County Wide Right-of-Way 
Fund, the District Attorney's Hot Check Fund, Crime Stoppers, the Juvenile Probation 
Fund, the Adult Probation Fund, Rock Crusher Fund, SHECO Grant Fund, District 
Attorney DHS Fund, Perfornlance Reward Fund and the Breath and Alcohol Testing Fund. 
The Special Revenue Funds have revenue earmarked for the financing of particular 
functions and activities of government as shown in the various disbursement 
schedules. 
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TYLER COUH'l'Y, TEXAS 

SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 

COMBINED BALANCE SHEET 

DECEMBER 31, 1993 
n 
n 

Recorda Criminal 
Road anel Dhtrict Clerk Hanqement District Law 

Bridae State and Attorney Sheriff Library Sanitary 
lun!! . Aimro]![iation! fIeseD!:ation forfeiture lorfeitu[e Fund Landfill n 

ASSaB 
C .. h and c •• h iuve.tment. $420,63!i $ 11,961 $ 8 ... 776 $ 214 $ 1,850 $ 27,898 $ 32,330 
Due tram other funds m....lll~ - ---- --- n 

'I'Or.&L ASSaB $610, 42jj $ 11,961 $ 8,776 $ 214 $ 1,850 $ 27,898 $ 32,330 - - -
ftJIID BAIABCE n 

Fund balance $610, 42j~ $ 11,961 $-...LZZ.§. $---ll! $ 1,852 $ 27,89§ $ 32,330 

'I'Or.&L LIABILITIES ABO 
POJID BAT awz $610,42.; $ 11,961 $ 8,776 $ 214 $ 1,850 $ 27,898 $ 32,330 - n 

n 
n 
n 
n 
n 

n 
n 
n 
n 
n 
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EXHIBIT C-3 

Breath 
County Diatrict " District and Total 

County Wid. Right Attomey'. Cdlll. Juvenile Adult Rock Courthoua. Attorn.r Performance Alcohol (H8IIIC 

RMP of Way Bot Check StotperaProbation Probation Crusher Security DRS Reward Testins Only) -
8 531 $ 67,663 $ 8,006 $ 64 $ 6,453 $ 91,171 $ $ 1,708 $ 854 $ 27,437 $ 402 $707,953 

2,256 - - 559 - - 192,60jt --- --- --- ---
$ 2,787 8 67,663 $ 8,006 $ 64 $ 6,453 $ 91,171 $ $ 2,267. $ 854 $ 27,437 $ 402 $900,55!1 - - - - -. -, 

$ 2,787 $ 67,663 $~ $_--!! $ 6,453 $ 91,171 $ 8 2,267 $--lli, $ 27,437 $--!Q! $900,559, 

$ 2,787 $ 67,663 $ 8,006 $ 64 $ 6,453 $ 91,171 $ $ 2,267 $ 854 $ 27,437 $ 402 $900,559 - - -

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements. 
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TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS 

SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS 

COMBINED STATEMENT OF REVENUES, EXPENDITURES 
JUID CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE 

l:EAR ENDED DECEMBER. 31, 1993 

Record. Criminal 
Road alld Diat.rict. Clerk Management. Diat.rict. 

;.'"'~ Brida,. St.at.. and At.t.orney Shariff 
Fund Appropriation. Preservat.ion Forfeit.ure Forfeit.ure 

UVEiUES 
Taxes $ 906,1164 $ $ $ $ 
Int.ergovernment.al 6,ll98 12,000 
Aut.o regist.rat.ion 431,~~25 

Ot.her fees 58,4,73 13~299 293 
Int.erest. 12,~~12 244 314 33 72 
Hiscellaneous 

!OrAL UVEiUES 1,415,072 12,244 13,613 326 72 

BXl'EIIDITURES 
Judicial 

. - 5,419 
Legal 1,829 
Public safet.y 766 
Public t.ransport.at.ion 1,192,<190 
Health and welfare 
General administ.rat.ion 16,083 
Debt. service 66,1178 ---

!OrAL BXPEIIDlTURES l,259,l!68 ~ 16 ,283 1, 822 766 

EXCESS (DEFICIEIIICY) ~ 
IlEVEIIUES OVER BXPEIIDlTURES 155,1104 ~ , g,470) 1,503) 694) 

DrIIEII. PDIABCDG SOUIICIS (USES) 
Operat.ing t.ransfers - in 1,547,1)06 
Operat.ing t.ranafers - out. p,440,l!01) ---

!OrAL DrIIEII. PIlWICDIG 
SOOBCES (USES) 106,1105 ---

EXCESS (DEFICIEIIICY) ~ 
IlEVEIIUES OVER BXl'EIIDITURES 
AIlD DrIIEII. SOOBCES (USES) 262,Ii09 6,825 ( 2,470) 1,503) 694) 

PUIID BAT AW:I!S Ar BEGDlIIDG 
~ YEAR 347,Im 5,136 ll,g4§ l,Zl? 2,544 

PUIID BAT.AJn!S Ar DO 
~ YEAR $ 610,'126 $ 11,961 $ 8,776 $ 214 $ 1,850 

1 

, Law 
Library 

Fund 

$ 

6,440 
835 
----

-Z..lli 

5,796 

-2.lli 

.....!...ill. 

---

---

1,479 

...!L.ill. 

$ 27,898 

Sanitary 
Landfill 

$ 

48,427 
934 

..!L.lli. 

114,458 

114,458 

(65,097) 

70,000 

---
70,000 

4,903 

..&Z...ill 

$ 32,330 

o 
n 

n 
n 
n 
I t 

n d 

n 
n 
~ J 

n 
o 
n 
o 
n 
n 
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EXHIBIT C-4 

I r 
n 
r 
r Breath 

County Dbtrict Dbtrict and Total 
County Wide Right Attorney'. Cd •• Juvenile Adult Rock Courthouae Attorney Performance Alcohol (Hamo 

--EL 51' Hal Bot Check ~!£! ProbatieD Probation Crusher ~ec!!ritI DBS ' Reward IestiD5 OnlIl _ 
, r $ - $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ $ - $ 906,964 

80,296 112,685 555 73,120 284,854 
431,~:5 

r 2,786 9,627 :w 3,507 112,936 2,263 1,575 259,9U 
1 1,659 161 2 171 1,881 176 4 21 1,152 7 19,879 

--- 5.779 35.750 41. 52!! 

r: L1.U 1,659 9.788 __ :!ll 83.974 .ill...1.!!.! 35.926 2.267 576 74.272 ~ 1.944.3S1 

109,152 208,278 83,422 1,445 413,51.2 
10,1175 1.2, 7~14 r no 1,016 

22,416 32,785 l,247,5S1 
114,458 

16,OS,3 

r --- --'- 66,87.§ 

22.416 10.875 --'!.!Q. 109,152 208,278 32,785 83.422 ~ 1.872, 3OZ 

r, .L.ill. (20.757) 1.087) __ l! (25,176) 25,003 3.141 2.267 576 9.150) --1ll ,72.091 

30,000 25,212 32,608 1,704,82,6 

r L-.ll) ,35,750) L.ll> U,476,00!) 

30.000 L-.ll) 25,212 3,142) L.ll) 228,82~ 

r 2,787 9,243 1,087) 23) 34 25,003 1) 2,267 576 ( 9,150) 124 300,922 

r 
t 

~§,!Zl! 9,093 __ H --.!.....!ll 66,168 ~ 27§ 36, 58Z -ill ;i99,63Z 

$2,787 $ 67,663 $ 8,006 $ 6. $ 6,453 $ 91,171 $ $ 2,267 $ 854 $ 27,437 $ 402 $ 900,559 

r -

r: 
n 

The accompanying notes 

~ 
az~e an integral part of these financial statements. 
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DEBT SERVICE FUND 

The Debt Service Fund iSi used to account for the accumulation of resources and 
payment of general obl:l.gation bond principal and interest from governmental 
resources. 
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ASSETS 
Cash 
Due from other funds 

Total Assets 

FUND BALANCE 

TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS 

BALANCE SHEET 

JAIL INTEREST AND SINKING FUND 

DECEMBER 31. 1993 

Fund balance - unresenred 

Total Fund Balance 

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCE 

EXHIBIT D-l 

$ 96,754 
40.872 

$137,626 

$137.626 

137.626 

$137,626 

The accompanying notes al~e an integral part of these financial statements. 
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REVENUES 
Taxes 
Interest 

Total Revenues 

EXPENDITURES 
Debt service 

TYLER COUNTY, ~S 

STA~rEHENT OF llEVEBUES. EXP!1!IDITURES AND 
CHANGES IB FUND BAlANCE 

JAIL INTEREST AND SIm::nm FUND 

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1993 

Total Expenditures 

EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF lU~VENUES OVER. 
EXPENDITURES 

OTHER FINANCING SOUllCES (USES) 
Operating transfers - In 

TOTAL OTHER FINANCING SotmcES (USES) 

EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF lU~VENUES OVER. 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER SOUllCES (USES) 

FUND BALANCE AT BEG INN INC: OF YEAR. 

FUND BALANCE AT END OF Yl~ 

EXHIBIT D-2 

$ 246,074 
2,253 

248,327 

220,129 
220,129 

28,198 

28,198 

109,428 

$ 137,626 

The accompanying notes al~e an integral part of dlese financial statements. 
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TB~UST AND AGENCY FUNDS 

The Trust and Agency Funds for Tyler COWlty, Texas, consist of funds handled by the 
County and District Clerks, the COmlty Treasurer, the Tax Assessor/Collector, and 
the County Auditor set up for the purpose of accou::.t:ing for money received from non­
enterprise fund sources and held in the capacity of trustee or custodian. 
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TYLER COUH'l'Y, '!EDS 

COHBINED STAUHENT OF ASSETS 
AND LIABILrlIES - ALL AGENCY FONDS 

Cash 

TOTAL ASSETS 

Liabilities 
Accounts payable 
Due to beneficiaries 
Due to other governmen11:s 
Due to other funds 
Other liabilities 

TOTAL LIABILITIES 

DECEHBEB. 31, 1993 

ASSETS 

LIABILITIES 

EXHIBIT E-l 

$1.073.630 

$1,073,630 

$ 35,191 
333,986 
163,831 
531,549 

9.073 

$1,073,630 

The accompanying notea alC'e an integral part of these financial atatements. 
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~YLD COmITY, ~EXAS 

C~~<STATEHENT. OF ASSETS 
AND LIABILITIES - ALL AGENCY FUNDS 

(CONTINUED) 

PRECINCT iJ2 

ASSETS 
Cash 

LIABILITIES 
Due to other governments 
Due to other funds 

TOTAL LIABILITIES 

PRECINCT il3 

ASSETS 
Cash 

LIABILITIES 
Due to other funds 

PRECINCT iJ4 

ASSETS 
Cash 

LIABILITIES 
Due to other governmellLts 

DECEMBER 31, 1993 

JUSTICE OF PEACE FUND 

(continued) 
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EXHIBIT E ... 2 

Balance 
December 31 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

5,585 

1,280 
4,305 

5,585 

3,032 

3,032 

70 

70 
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EXHIBIT E-2 
~YLER COUN'l'Y, ~EXAS 

COMBINED STATEMENT OF ASSETS r AND LIABILITIES - ALL AGENCY FUNDS 
(CONTINUED) 

DECEMBER 31, 1993 

r 
Balance 

necember 31 r DISTRICT CLERK FEE FUND 

ASSETS 

r Cash 

LIABILI'l'IES 

$ 12,778 

~ 
Due to other governments $ 516 
Due to other funds 3,189 
Other liabilities 9,073 

~ TOTAL LIABILITIES $ 12,778 

~ 
DISTRICT CLERK TRUST FUND 

ASSETS 

r Cash $ 314,137 

LIABILITIES 
Due to beneficiaries $ 314,137 

r 
I)ISTRICT CLERK CHILD SUPPORT FUND 

r ASSETS 
Cash $ 917 

r LIABILITIES 
Due to beneficiaries $ 917 

r COUNTY CLERK FEE FUND 

r ASSETS 
Cash $ 17,182 

LIABILITIES 

r Due to other funds $ 16,969 
Due to other governments 213 

r TOTAL LIABILITIES $ 17,182 

G 
(continued) 
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TYLER COUN!'Y, TEXAS 

COMBINED STATEMENT OF ASSETS 
AND LIABILITIES - ALL AGENCY FUNDS 

(CONTINUED) 

ASSETS 
Cash 

LIABILITIES 
Due to beneficiaries 

ASSETS 
Cash 

LIABILITIES 
Due to other governments 
Due to other funds 

T07AL LIABILITIES 

ASSETS 
Cash 

LIABILITIES 
Due to other governments 
Due to other funds 

TO~ LIABILITIES 

DECEMBER 31, 1993 

COUNTY CLERK TRUST FUND 

TAX OFFICE TAX FUND 

TAX OFFICE AUTO FUND 

(continued) 
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EXHIBIT E-2 

Balance 
December 31 

$ 4,634 

$ 4,634 

$ 522,722 

$ 73,361 
449,361 

$ 522,722 

$ 105,388 

$ 69,525 
35,863 

$ 105,388 
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ASSETS 
Cash 

LIABILITIES 
Due to other funds 

ASSETS 
Cash 

LIABILITIES 
Accounts payable 

ASSETS 
Cash 

LIABILITIES 

!lYLER COtm'l'Y, !lEXAS 

COMBINED STATEMENT OF ASSETS 
AND LIABILITIES - ALL AGENCY FUNDS 

(CONTINUED) 
DECEMBER 31, 1993 

TAX OFFICE ESCROW FUND 

PAYROLL IHPREST FUND 

STATE COST 

Due to other governmeIlLts 

(continued) 
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EXHIBIT E-2 

Balance 
December 31 

$ 8,405 

$ 8,405 

$ 35,191 

$ 35,191 

$ 3,585 

$ 3,585 
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ASSETS 
Cash 

LIABILITIES 

TYLER COmrrY, TEXAS 

COMBINED STATEMENT OF ASSETS 
J~ LIABILITIES - ALL AGENCY FUNDS 

(CONTINUED) 
DECEMBER 31, 1993 

JUDICIAL TRAINING 

Due to other governmelnts 
Due to other funds 

TOTAL LIABII.ITIES 

ASSETS 
Cash 

LIABILITIES 
Due to other governments 
Due to other funds 

TOTAL LIABII.ITIES 

STATE CVC 

OCLF INSURANCE r j , 
<, ASSETS 

r 
n 
r 

~ 
ir 

Cash 

LIABILITIES 
Due to other governments 
Due to other funds 

TOTAL LIABII.ITIES 

(continued) 
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EXHIBIT £-2 

Balance 
December 31 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

570 

513 
57 

570 

7,108 

6,397 
711 

7,108 

1,312 

1.181 
131 

1,312 
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TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS 

COMBINED STATEMENT OF ASSETS 
AND LIABILITIES - ALL AGENCY FONDS 

(CONTINUED) 

ASSETS 
Cash 

LIABILITIES 
Due to other governments 
Due to other funds 

TOTAL LIABILITIES 

ASSETS 
Cash 

LIABILITIES 
Due to other governments 
Due to other funds 

TOTAL LIABILITIES 

DECEMBER 31, 1993 

DPS ARREST FEES 

STATE COST GENERAL 

STATE COST COMPREHENSIVE FUND 

ASSETS 
Cash 

LIABILITIES 
Due to other government:s 
Due to other funds 

TOTAL LIABILITIES 

(continued) 

-37-

EXHIBIT E-2 

Balance 
December 31 

$ 3,658 

$ 3,292 
366 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

3,658 

1,390 

1,376 
14 

1,390 

2,287 

2,059 
228 

2,287 
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TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS 

COHBIBED STATEMENT OF ASSETS 
,,00> LIABILrlIES - ALL AGENCY FUNDS 

(CONTINUED) 

ASSETS 
Cash 

LIABILITIES 
Due to other governments 
Due to other funds 

TOTAL LIABILITIES 

ASSETS 
Cash 

LIABILITIES 
Due to other governments 

ASSETS 
Cash 

LIABILITIES 
Due to other funds 
Due to beneficiaries 

TOTAL LIABILITIES 

DECEMBER 31, 1993 

LAW ENFORCEMENT MANAGEMENT 

JUVENILE DIVERSION FUND 

ADULT PROBATION 

(continued) 
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EXHIBIT E-2 

Balance 
pecember 31 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

281 

253 
28 

281 

5 

5 

3,942 

1,691 
2,251 

3,942 
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ASSETS 
Cash 

LIABILITIES 
Due to beneficiaries 

ASSETS 
Cash 

LIABILITIES 
Due to beneficiaries 

ASSETS 
Cash 

LIABILITIES 
Accounts payable 
Due to beneficiaries 

TYLER COON'l'Y, TEns 

COMBINED STATEMENT OF ASSETS 
AND LIABILITIES - ALL AGENCY FUNDS 

(CONTINUED) 
DECEMBER 31, 1993 

CRIMINAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY TRUST 

DISTRICT ATTORNEY SEIZURE FUND 

TOTALS - ALL AGENCY FUNDS 

Due to other governmen1t:s 
Due to other funds 
Other liabilities 

TOTAL LIABILITIES 

-39-

EXHIBIT E-2 

Balance 
December 31 

$ 4,485 

$ 4,485 

$ 3,571 

$ 3,571 

$1,073,630 

$ 35,191 
333,986 
163,901 
531,479 

9.073 

$1,073,630 
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SINGLE AUDIT SECTION 
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aoNNE W. C&AWFOIlD, CPA, CPP . 
VINalNlASal'A, CPA 
.. SI"BVEIf IIOS'I'IaC, CPA 
HAL ... WlDTAKEIl, CPA 
NANCY IlENl.Y POITS, CPA 
ICEVDf"SIX, CPA 
JAMIlI C. cunY, CPA 

F'ATTILLO, BROWN & HU,I., LL.P. 

AMElllCAllIUZA 
:110 WEIll' HIGIlWAT ~ MI'B 3IID 

p.o • .axazzs 
WACO, 'I'EL\I 1IlID47l5 

(111) 17J.4Ial 
PAX {111) m4I» 

nANK L WIl.OOX. CPA (IE'1D) 
ILD. PATJULO" CPA GIEII'.) 

lIODNEY L JW)WN" CPA GIEII'.) 
WALTEIlIL DIU. JL, CPA GIEII'.) 

XNDEPmmmr.r AUDXTORS' REPORT ON XNTERNAL CON'l'ROL 
STRUCTURB BASED ON AN AUDXT OJ' GENERAL PURPOSB 

J'XNANCXAJe. STATEKEN'rS PERJ'ORKED 1:N ACCORDANCB 
.XTl! GOVERNHENT AUDXTXNG STANDARDS 

The Honorable County Judge and 
Commissioners' Court of 

Tyler County, Texas 
Voodville, Texas 

We have audited the general purpose financial statements of Tyler County, 
Texas, as of and for the year ended December 31, 1993, and have issued our report 
thereon dated May 26, 1994. 

We conducted our audit in accordance with generally accepted auditing 
standards, Government Auditing Standards, issued by the Comptroller General of the 
United States, and the provisions of Office of Management and Budget Circular A-128, 
-Audits of State and 1.oc:al Governments. - Those standards and OMB Circular A-128 
require that we plan anc! perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about 
whether the general purpClse financial statements are free of material misstatement. 

In planning and lperforming our audit of the general purpose financial 
statements of Tyler County, Texas, for the year ended December 31, 1993, we 
considered its internal control structure in order to determine our auditing 
procedures for the purpose of expressing our opinion on the general purpose 
financial statements and not to provide assurance on the internal control structure. 

The management of Tyler County, Texas, is responsible for establishing and 
llaintaining an internal control structure. In fulfilling this responsibility, 
estimates and judgments l~y management are required to assess the expected benefits 
and related costs of internal control structure policies and procedures. The 
objectives of an intexnal control structure are to provide management with 
reasonable, but not abscllute, assurance that assets are safeguarded against loss 
from unauthorized use lor disposition, and that transactions are executed in 
accordance with managem4ant's authorization and recorded properly to permit the 
preparation of f,lnancial statements in accordance with generally accepted accounting 
principles. Because of inherent limitations in any internal control structure, 
errors or irregularities may nevertheless occur and not be detected. Also, 
projection of any evalua.tion of the structure to future periods is subject to the 
risk that procedures may become inadequate because of changes in conditions or that 
the effectiveness of the design and operation of policies and procedures may 
deteriorate. 
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For the purpose of this report, we have classified the significant internal 
control structure polici,!s and procedures in the following categories: 

Cash 
Receipts and Disbursements 
Payroll 
Grant and SiInilar Programs 

For all of the intel~nal control structure categories listed above, we obtained 
an understanding of the design of relevant policies and procedures and whether they 
have been placed in operation, and we assessed control risk. 

Our consideration of the internal control struct~e would not necessarily 
disclose all matters in the internal control structure that might be material 
weaknesses under standards established by the American Institute of Certified Public 
Accountants. A material weakness is a reportable condition in which the design or 
operation of one or more ,of the internal control structure elements does not reduce 
to a relatively low level the risk that errors or irregularities in amounts that 
would be material in relation to the general purpose financial statements being 
audited may occur and not be detected within a timely period by employees in the 
normal course of performing their assigned f~ctions. We noted no matters involving 
the internal control structure and its operation that we consider to be material 
weaknesses as defined abc)ve. 

However, we noted clartain matters involving the internal control structure and 
its operation that we have reported to the management of Tyler County, Texas, in a 
separate letter dated May 26, 1994. 

This report is :lntended for the information of management and the 
Commissioners' Court of Tyler County, Texas. However, this report is a matter of 
public record and its dhtribution is not limited. 

May 26, 1994 
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JlONNE w. CIlAWFOIlD, CPA, ClIP 
VJNa! 'ALASaJ' A, t1'A 
.. ITEYEH IIOSTICIC, t1'A 
HAL ... WHITAKER, t1'A 
NANCY HEHIlY POJTS, CPA 
KEVJI( L SIX, CPA 
lAWE1 C. CtlRllY, CPA 

F·ATTILW, BROWN & HllL, L.LP. 
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(117) m.aJ1 
FAX (117) 17l-4QI 

I'KANK L WILCOX, CPA (DEIC'D) 

LD. 'ATI1LLO, CPA (REr.) 
RODNEY L BROWN, CPA (REf.) 

WALTERH.IIILL. JR., CPA (REf.) 

INDEPEH)EB'.r AtJDITORS' REPORT ON COMPLIANCE 
BASEl) 011 All AUDIT OJ' GENERAL PURPOSE 

J'INANCIAL STATEMENTS PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH 
GC)VERNKENT AUDI~ING STANDARDS 

The Honorable County Judge and 
Commissioners' Court of 

Tyler County, Texas 
Woodville, Texas 

We have audited the general purpose financial statements of Tyler County, 
Texas as of and for the year ended December 31, 1993, and have issued our report 
thereon dated May 26, 1994. 

We conducted our audit in accordance with generally accepted auditing 
standards, Government Auditing Standards, issued by the Comptroller General of the 
United States, and the pr,ovisions of Office of Management and Budget Circular A-128, 
-Audits of State and Local Governments.- Those standards and OMB Circular A-128 
require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about 
whether the general purpolse financial statements are free of material misstatement. 

Compliance with la1is, regulations, contracts, B.nd grants applicable to Tyler 
County, Texas is the resll10nsibility of Tyler County, Texas' management. As part of 
obtaining reasonable ~;surance about whether the general purpose financial 
statements are free of g~terial misstateaent, we performed tests of the County's 
compliance with certain provisions of laws, regulations, contracts, and grants. 
However, the objective of our audit of the general purpose financial statements was 
not to provide an opinion on overall compliance with such provisions. Accordingly, 
we do not express such an opinion. 

The results of ow~ tests indicate that, with respect to the items tested, 
Tyler County, Texas complied, in all material respects, with the provisions referred 
to in the preceding paragraph. With respect to items not tested, nothing came to 
our attention that caused us to believe that the County had not complied, in all 
material respects, with those provisions. 
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This report - is i.ntended. for .the Inf0naation of management and the 
CODIIIlissioners 'Court o~)'i'Yie~ :;County ,·Texas .'l,Ig~iiver ,tbisreport is a matter of 
public record anditsdls;'tributionis not U.Diited~ 

May 26, 1994 
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IlOIOOE W. CJlAWFOaD, CPA, ClIP 
VINCE PALUaJ'A, CPA 
B. SI'BVEN IIOSl'ICK, CPA 
HAL M. WlUfAKER, CPA 
NANCY HBNllY P01TS, CPA 
KEVIN B. SIX, CPA 
lAMES C. CtlRItY. CPA 

Jl·ATTILLO, BROWN & HILL, L.L.P. 

AMED:AH I'IA2A 
2IID war IIDlWAY " SUII'B 300 

P.o. KIX :lII72S 
WAOO,1UAS~ 

CIIl) 17l-aI1 
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ZI~EPBNDERr AUDITORS' REPORT ON 
SCHEDm~E OF FEDERAL FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE 

The Honorable County Judge and 
Commissioners' Court of 

Tyler County, Texas 
Woodville, Texas 

FIlANIC L wa.mx. CPA (DEC'I[ID 
LD. PATDLO. CPA (RElI'J 

IlODNEY L DOWN, CPA (RElI'J 
W ALTEIlIL IIIJ., JL, CPA (RElI' J 

We have audited the general purpose financial statements of Tyler County, 
Texas, as of and for the year ended December 31, 1993, and have issued our report 
thereon dated May 26, 1994. These general purpose financial statements are the 
responsibility of Tyler ,County's management. Our responsibility is to express an 
opinion on these general purpose financial statements based on our audit. 

We conducted our audit in accordance with generally accepted auditing 
standards, "Government A\;Lditing Standards," issued by the Comptroller General of the 
United States and theprc,visions of Office of Management and Budget Circular A-128, 
"Audits of State and Loc:al Governments.· Those standards and OMB Circular A-128 
require that we plan anci perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about 
whether the general purpclse financial statements are free of material misstatement. 
An audit includes examining, on a test basis, evidence supporting the amounts and 
disclosures in the genel~al purpose financial statements. An audit also includes 
assessing the accounting principles used and significant estimates made by 
management, as well as e"aluating the overall financial statement presentation. We 
believe that our audit provides a reasonable basis for our opinion. 

Our audit was condu.cted for the purpose of forming an opinion on the general 
purpose financial statements of Tyler County, Texas, taken as a whole. The 
accompanying Schedule of Federal Financial Assistance is presented for purposes of 
additional analysis and is not a required part of the general purpose financial 
statements. The informs.tionin that schedule has been subjected to the auditing 
procedures applied in thn audit of the general purpose financial statements and, in 
our opinion, is fairly presented in all aaterial respects in relation to the general 
purpose financial statements taken as a whole. 

May 26, 1994 
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TYLER COUN'l'Y, TEXAS 

SCHEDULE OF FEDERAL FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE 

DECEMBER 31. 1993 

(Funcl Balance)1 
(Funcl Balance)1 Accruecl 

Fecleral Grantor/Pass Fecleral Pass-Through Program or (Deferrecl) Receipts or (Deferrecl) 
Through Grantorl CFDA Grantor's Awarcl Revenues at Revenue Disbursementsl Revenues at 
frosr!!!l nt;J.e I!umbe£ Number Amount January 1. 1993 RecoRnizecl ExPenditures December 31. 1993 

WIS. ~.~.,tm!Dt 2g sou-ina !DS 
Urban pevelopment 

Passed through Texas Department of 
Housing and Community Affairs: 
Texas Community Development 

Block Grant 14.228 700541 $241,903 $ $ $ $ 

Passed through Texas Department of 
Housing ancl Community Affairl: 
Texas Community Development 

Block Grant 14.228 702659 250,000 

U,S, De2artmant of Inte£ior Bu£eaH 
o~ Land t2anasement 

Direct Asliltance: 

Paymantl in lieu of taxes RIA NIA 22,848 22,848 22,848 

Y,S, De2a£tment 0' ~ustice 
Direct Assistance: 

Housing of prisoners NIA RIA RIA 35,215 35,215 

Y,S, pe2artm!Dt of ~,iculture 

Passed through Texas Department of 
Human Services: 

CCIIIIDOdities 10.550 RIA RIA ~ ~ 

mrAL FEDERAL ASSIS'lAICE $ $ 61,571 $ 61,571 $ 
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PATTILLO, BROWN & HILL, L.L.P. 

IlONNJB w. CIlAWl'OIID. CPA, ClIP 
VINCI! 'AIASOJ'A, CPA 
B. SI"EVEIf IIOBI'IaC, CPA 
HAL Y. WllD"AKEIl. CPA 
NANC1t' Jlaq.Y l'OITS, CPA 
lIaMN B. ax. CPA 
JAMES C. aJRJlY, CPA 

AMBItICAN PLAZA 
210 WEST HIGHWAY II, IUlI'B 300 ,.0. BOX 207.Z$ 

WN:.O, TEXAS '7f'm.012S 
(117) 7n-4901 

FAX (117) 7'7J.o49'.» 

XHDBPENDEN'l' AUDXTORS' REPORT OR HB XN'l'ERBAL 
COBTR01~ STRUCTURB USED XR ADKINXSTERXNG 

J'EDERlU, J'XNANCXAL ASSXSTANCB PROGRAMS 

The Honorable County Judge and 
Commissioners' Court of 

Tyler County, Texas 
Woodville, Texas 

PKANK L WILCOX, CPA (DEC'D) 
ILD. 'ATl1U.O, CPA (RBI".) 

RODNEY L BROWN, CPA (RBI".) 
WALTEl.H.1IILl. JL, CPA (RBI".) 

DALL\S OFPICB 
(214) m..I9lO 

We have audited th4a general purpose financial statements of Tyler County, 
Texas, as of and for the year ended December 31, 1993, and have issued our report 
thereon dated May 26, 1994. 

We conducted our audit in accordance with generally accepted auditing 
standards; Government Auditing Standards, issued by the Comptroller General of the 
United States; and Office of Management and Budget (OMB) Circular A-128, "Audits of 
State and Local Governments." Those standards and OMB Circular A-128 require that 
we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the 
general purpose financial statements are free of material misstatement. 

In planning and performing our audit for the year ended December 31, 1993, we 
considered the internal control structure of Tyler County, Texas in order to 
determine our auditing pr10cedures for the purpose of expressing our opinion on the 
County's general purpose financial statements and to report on the internal control 
structure in accordance with OMB Circular A-128. This report addresses our 
consideration of internal control structure policies and procedures relevant to 
compliance with requirements applicable to federal financial assistance programs. 
We have addressed internal control structure policies and procedures relevant to our 
audit of the general purpose financial statements in a separate report dated May 26, 
1994. 

The management of ~ryler County, Texas is responsible for establishing and 
maintaining an internal control structure, In fulfilling this responsibility, 
estimates and judgements by management are required to assess the expected benefits 
and related costs of in1:ernal control structure policies and procedures. The 
objectives of an internal control structure are to provide management with 
reasonable, but not absolute, assurance that assets are safeguarded against loss 
from unauthorized use or ciisposition, that transactions are executed in accordance 
with management's authori:zation and recorded properly to permit the preparation of 
general purpose financiial statements in accordance with generally accepted 
accounting principles, and that federal financial assistance programs are managed 
in compliance with applics,ble laws and regulations. Because of inherent limitations 
in any internal contro-l structure, errors, irregularities, or instances of 
noncompliance may nevertheless occur and not be detected. Also, projection of any 
evaluation of the structuJ::e to future periods is subject to the risk that procedures 
may become inadequate becuuse of changes in conditions or that the effectiveness of 
the design and operation of policies and procedures may deteriorate. 
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For the purpose of this report, we have classified the significant internal 
control structure policiEls and procedures Used in administering federal financial 
assistance programs in tbe following categories: 

Accounting Controls 

Cash 
Receipts and Disbursements 
Payroll 

Compliance Controls 

SpElcific Requirements: 

Types of services allowed or not allowed 
Eligibility 
Matching, level of effort or earmarking 
Reporting 

For all of the internal control structure categories listed above, we obtained 
an understanding of the ciesign of relevant policies and procedures and determined 
whether they have been pJLaced in operation, and we assessed control risk. 

During the year ended December 31, 1993, Tyler County, Texas, had no major 
federal financial assislt:ance programs and expended 56% of its total federal 
financial assistance undler the following nonmajor federal financial assistance 
programs: 

Grant 

Housing of Prisoners 

CFDA 
Number 

N/A 

We performed tests lof controls, as required by OMS Circular A-128, to evaluate 
the effectiveness of the c:lesign and operation of internal control structure policies 
and procedures that we h~ve considered relevant to preventing or detecting material 
noncompliance with specific requirements, general requirements, and requirements 
governing claims for adv,ances and reimbursements and amounts claimed or used for 
matching that are app1:Lcab1e to the aforementioned nonmaj or programs. Our 
procedures were less in scope than would be necessary to render an opinion on these 
internal control structuJ:'e policies and procedures. Accordingly, we do not express 
such an opinion. 

Our consideration of the internal control structure would not necessarily 
disclose all matters in the internal control structure that might be material 
weaknesses under standards established by the American Institute of Certified Public 
Accountants. A material weakness is a reportable condition in which the design or 
operation of one or more lof the internal control structure elements does not reduce 
to a relatively low level the risk that noncompliance with laws and regulations that 
would be material to a federal financial assistance program may occur and not be 
detected within a timely period by employees in the normal course of performing 
their assigned functions:. We noted no matters involving the internal control 
structure and its operatjlon that we consider to be material weaknesses as defined 
above. 
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However, we noted c4artain matters involving the f.nternal control structure and 
its operation that we ha'V'ereported to the management of Tyler County, Texas, in a 
separate letter dated May 26, 1994. 

This report is lLntended for the information of management and the 
Commissioners' Court of ~~ler County, Texas. However, this report is a matter of 
public record and its dhtribution is not limited. 

May 26, 1994 
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mNNlE W. CIlAWFOllD. CPA, (EO 

VINCB PALASC7J"A, CPA 
•• Bl'IMiN lIOS'l1CX, CPA 

,I IW. II. WlIll'AICEIl, CPA 
NANCY HENaY POTl'S, CPA 
KEVIN .. SIX, CPA 
JAMES C. CUlUlY, CPA 

PATTILLO, BROWN & HILL, L.L.P._ 
Cliklll'lED PUlILlC ACCOtlNTANTS 

AUEIUCAN PLAZo\ 
:l1li WEll' HIGHWAY" SVJ1'B 300 

p.o. BOX 2O'l2S 
WN:.o, TEXAS '76m0725 

(117) 77'J-4!IOl 
FAX (117) 772-49lII 

XHDBPENDlm'1' AUDXTORS' REPORT ON COKPLXANCB 
WXTH THE GENERAL REQUXREMENTS APPLXCABLB TO 

~BDEru~ ~XNANCXAL ASSISTANCB PROGRAMS 

To the Honorable County J"udge and 
Commissioners' Court 

Tyler County, Texas 

nANlC L ...cox. CPA(Dl!C'D) 
LD. MITILLO,CPA (REf.) 

moNEY L IaOWN, CPA (REf.) 
WALTER B. JRL, JL, CPA (REf.) 

DALLAS OFFICB 
(214) Im-um 

We have audited the general purpose financial statements of Tyler County, 
Texas, as of and for the year ended December 31, 1993, and have issued our report 
thereon dated May 26, 19514. 

We have applied prclcedures to test Tyler County, Texas, compliance with the 
following requirements applicable to its federal financial assistance programs, 
which are identified in the schedule of federal financial assistance, for the year 
ended December 31, 1993: 

P·o1itical activity 
Civil rights 
Cash Management 
Federal Financial Reports 
Allowable costs/cost principles 
Drug-free Workplace Act 
Administrative requirements 

Our procedures wer,s limited to the applicable procedures described in the 
Office of Management and Budget's "Compliance Supplement for Single Audits of State 
and Local Governments". Our procedures were substantially less in scope than an 
audit, the objective of which is the expression of an opinion on Tyler County, 
Texas, compliance with the requirements listed in the preceding paragraph. 
Accordingly, we do not e)~press such an opinion. 

With respect to thE! items tested, the results of those procedures disclosed 
no material instances of noncompliance with the requirements listed in the second 
paragraph of this report.. With respect to items not tested, nothing came to our 
attention that caused us to believe that Tyler County, Texas, had not complied, in 
all material respects, wi1l:h those requirements. Also, results of our procedures did 
not disclose any iamaaterj~a1 instances of noncompliance with those requirements. 

This report is intended for the information of the audit co .. ittee, 
management, and approprhLte Federal and State agencies. However, this report is a 
matter of public record nnd its distribution is not limited. 

May 26, 1994 
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HAL M.. WHlJ'AKEIl, CPA 
NANCY IENaY POJTS, CPA 
JaMN L IIX, CPA 
JAMES C. CURl.Y. CPA 

Jl'ATTILLO, BROWN & HILL, L.L.P. 
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:mWEST IIIGIlWAY f, surrB 300 
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WACO, TEUI 1ISmo7.25 

(817) m4iIOl 
PAX~m4920 

PRANKL wa.cox, C2'A ~ 
LD. PA1'DLLO, CPA (ll!fJ 

RODNEY L DOWN, CPA (ll!fJ 
WALTEIl B. BU.. JL, CPA (ll!fJ 

I:NDEPENlOEN'l' AUDI:TORS' REPORT ON COKPLI:AHCE 
WI:TB RlelgUI:REKENTS APPLI:CABLB TO HONKAJOR 

FEDERAL FI:!lrANCI:AL ASSI:STAHCE PROGRAM TRANSACTI:ONS 

The Honorable County Judge and 
Commissioners' Court of 

Tyler County, Texas 
Voodville, Texas 

Ve have audited the general purpose financial statements of Tyler County, 
Texas, as of and for the year ended December 31, 1993, and have issued our report 
thereon dated May 26, 1994. 

In connection with our audit of the general purpose financial statements of 
Tyler County, Texas, and with our study and evaluation of Tyler County, Texas' 
control structure used to administer federal financial assistance programs, as 
required by Office of Mimagement and Budget Circular A-128, "Audits of State and 
Local Governments," we sEllected certain transactions applicable to certain nonmajor 
federal financial assistance programs for the year ended December 31, 1993. 

As required by OMS Circular A-128, we have performed auditing procedures to 
test compliance with the requirements governing types of services allowed or 
unallowed; eligibility; and that are applicable to those transactions. Our 
procedures were substantially less in scope than an audit, the objective of which 
is the expression of an opinion on Tyler County, Texas' compliance with these 
requirements. Accordingly, we do not express such an opinion. 

Vith respect to the items tested, the results of those procedures disclosed 
no material instances of noncompliance with the requirements listed in the preceding 
paragraph. With respect: to items not tested, nothing came to our attention that 
caused us to believe thlit Tyler County, Texas had not complied, in all material 
respects, with those requirements. 

This report is intended for the information of management and the 
Commissioners' Court of Tyler County, Texas. However, this report is a matter of 
public record and its distribution is not limited. 

Kay 26, 1994 
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Program 

NONE 

TYLER COON'l'Y, 'tEXAS 

SCHEDULE OF FINDINGS AND QUESTXONEl COSTS 

]~OR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1993 

FindingtNoncompli£nce 
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TYLER COt1N'.rY, TEXAS 

SCHEDULE OF GENERAL FIXED ASSETS 

DECEMBER 31, 1993 

GENERAL FIXED ASSETS 
Land 
Buildings 
Improvements other than buildings 
Furniture and furnishings 
Machinery and equipment 

TOTAL GENERAL FIXED ASSE~rS 

INVESTMENT IN GENERAL FnrnD ASSETS 

All sources 

FUND BAI..ANCE 
Fund balance - unrese~red 

TOTAL FUND BAI..ANCE 

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND FmlD BALANCE 

-52-

EXHIBIT F 

$ 684,039 
3,658,461 

414,220 
211,309 

2.214.602 

$7,182,631 

$7,182,631 

$7,182,631 



.: J :-1 :--:J 

W.rrant.. 
p!!cl'iption 

Road and Jldd" 
Pr.cinct. I, II, 
and IV 

Road and Bridle 
Precinct. II 

Road and Bridge 
Precinct I and 
III 

Road and Bridg. 
Precinct III 

Tyler County 
Sanit.ary Landfill 

Road and Bridg. 
Precinct. I 

Total 

L ••••• 
DeaCritltion 

Tax Offic. 

Count.y Clerk'. 
Offic. 

:-1 :-:-J -:J 

Int.er •• t. 
Ratt 

.000001% 

5.00% 

.000001% 

.000001% 

5.00% 

5.00% 

Int..l' •• t 
Rat.. 

10.16% 

10.6% 

~ :-J ~- .:--.1 ~ ~ 

TYLER COtm'l'Y, TEXAS 

SCHEDULE OF VARRANTS/LEASES 

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1993 

Amount. I .. u.d 
Fund Out..t.andina Current. 

PUablt From. _ 12/31/9~ 12131193 

Road and Jldd" 
Pr.cinct. I, II 
III, and IV $131,947 $ 

P~:d :me! Erid;= 
Precinct II 22,000 

Road and Bridg. 
Precinct. I 

and III 42,200 

Road and Bridg. 
Precinct. II 9,898 

Sanitary landfill 298,700 

Road and Bridg. 
Precinct I --- ~ 

$184,045 $335,700 -
Amount.. b.u.d 

Fund Out..tandina Cul'rent 
PaYable. From 12/31192 12131193 

General $ 1,250 $ 

Gen.r.l .....i...iU --
$ 7,741 $ 

(continued) 
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EXHIBIT G-l 

R.tired Amount. Int..r •• t. 
Current. Out..t.andina Curl'ent 
12Llli93 . . .12/31193 _ .Y.ar 

$ 51,353 $ 80,594 $ 

22,000 

10,550 31,650 

4,949 4,949 

298,700 

~ 

$ 66,852 $452,893 $ - -
R.t.ir.d Amount.. Inter •• t 
CU1'rent Out..t.andina Curl'ent 
12/31193 12131193 --l!.G 

$ 1,250 $ $ 18 

.....i...iU - ~ 

$ 7,741 $ $ 407 - -



-----~--- --

~-,-) ~ . ___ I _ ~t ,:-:1 

Warrant. Year Endina 
D8ISCri1ltion --.Princi1lal 

Road and Bridge 
Precinct I, II, 
and IV $ 51,354 

Road and Bridge 
Precinct II 11,000 

Road and Bridge 
Precinct I and 
III 10,550 

Road and Bridge 
Precinct II 4,949 

Tyler County 
Sanitary Landfill 62,175 

Road and Bridge 
Preoinot I ~ 

Total $145,028 

~ :--""J ~ -t 
- I ,::-1 :':"J ~ 

12/31/94 
Intereat 

$ 

1,100 

14,935 

~ 

$ 16,785 

TYLER COUN'l'Y, TEXAS 

SCHEDULE OF WARRANTS/LEASES 
(CONTINUED) 

YEAR. ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1993 

Re!ll!irementa 
Year Endina 12/31/95 Year Endina 12/31/96 
, Principal Intereat Principal Interea.t. 

$ 14,620 $ $ 14,620 $ 

11,000 550 

10,550 10,550 

62,175 11,826 62;175 8,718 

~ ~ ~ ---.m 
$103,345 $ 12,876 $ 92,345 $ 8,968 
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EXHIBIT G-1 

Year Ending 12/31/97 Year Endina 12/31/98 
_Princi1lal Intereat Princi1lal Intereat 

$ $ $ $ 

62,175 5,609 50,000 2,500 

- -
$ 62,175 $ 5,609 $ 50,000 • 2,500 
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Date 
Issue_ 

April I, 
1986 

Ocl.uiltll" 31, 
1991 

TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS 

'SCHEDULE OF CERTIFICATES OF OBLIGATION 

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1993 

Interest Amounts Amounts 
Rate Original Outstanding 

Description Payable Issue 12/31/92 

Certificates of Obligation Variable $1,800,000 $1,340,000 

Certificates of Obligation .ooooon 15,896 13.196 

$1,353,196 

(continued) 
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EXHIBIT G-2 

Retired Amounts Interest 
Current Outstanding Current 

Year Principal Year 

$120,000 $1,220,000 $ 98,938 

3.600 9.596 

$123,600 $1,229,596 $ 98,938 



·~ <p_l ::-:1 ::-:J ~ __ .J :--J ~ 

Date Year Endina 12/31/94 
Iss..!:!.!... pescription Principal Interest 

April I, Certificates of 
1986 Obligation $135,000 $ 88,412 

October Certificate. of 
31, 1991 Obligation --L.W. ----

$138,600 $ 88,412 

:-:J ~. ""-l :-1 ~ 

TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS 

SCHEDULE OF WARRANTS/LEASES 
(CONTINUED) 

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31. 1993 

Requirements 

Year Endina 12/31/95 Year Endina . 12/31/96 
Principal Interest Principal Interest 

$145,000 $ 78,293 $155,000 $ 67,226 

~ ....!...lli --
$148,600 $ 78,293 $157,396 $ 67,226 

-56-
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EXHIBIT G-2 

Year Endina 12/31/97 Year Endina 12/31/98 
Principal Interest Principal Interest 

$170,000 $ 54,993 $185,000 $ 41,364 

- ---
$170,000 $ 54,993 $185,000 $ 41,364 
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FAX (117) 71J.4II'» 

Honorable County Judge and 
Commissioners 

Tyler County, Texas 

VOL 

Hay 26, 1994 

We have audited th.a financial statements of Tyler County, Texas for the 
year ended December 31, 1.993, and have issued our report thereon dated May 26, 
1994. As part of our exmlllination, we made a study and evaluation of the County's 
system of internal accol:LIlting control to the extent we considered necessary 
solely to determine the t~ture, timing, and extent of our auditing procedures. 
Our study and evaluation was more limited than would be necessary to express an 
opinion on the system of :lnternal accol:LIlting control taken as a whole, and we do 
not express such an opin:l.on. 

However, during OUI: audit we became aware of several matters that, while 
not involving material weaknesses in internal accol:LIlting control, are 
opportunities for strengthening internal controls and operating efficiency. The 
memorandum that accompanies this letter summarizes our comments and suggestions 
regarding those matters. This letter does not affect our report dated May 26, 
1994, on the financial st:atements of Tyler COl:LIlty, Texas. 

We will review tbe status of these comments during our next audit 
engagement. We have already discussed many of these cOllDlents and suggestions with 
various County personnel, and we will be pleased to discuss them in further 
detail at yourconvenienc,e, to perform any additional study of these matters, or 
to assist you in implementing the recommendations. 

Yours truly, 

PATTILLO. BROWN & HILL, L.L.P. 

B. Steven Bostick, CPA 

BSB/ts 
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~YLBR COlJR'rY, ~EXAS 

COHMERTS AND SUGGES~IOBS 

I'OR 'n[B YEAR EBDED DECEHBn 31, 1993 

FEE OFFICES 
NOL {]28 P~GF 927 

Justice of the Peace #1 

During our audit, lie determined that two receipts are issued to customers 
for cash collected - one being a manual receipt and the other a computer­
generated receipt. To p:revent the duplication of work performed, we recommend 
that personnel rely on the computer system and issue receipts from that system. 
Manual receipts should bo issued only upon the event the computer system fails. 
By eliminating the writ:ing and issuance of a manual receipt for all cash 
collected, work efficien::y is greatly improved. 

Justice· of the Peace in lind #4 

During our audit, 11e determined that the current system in place does not 
allow for receipts to bEl reconciled to validated deposit slips. In order to 
improve the system, we rjacommend that all receipt numbers be accounted for and 
sufficient documentation be maintained to facilitate the tracing of receipts to 
deposit slips, such as 1i.sting the receipt numbers that comprise the deposit on 
the actual deposit slip,. This will allow the reconciling of receipts to 
deposits, thus maintaining an adequate audit trail. 

Justice of the Peace #4 

During our review of procedures followed within this office, we determined 
that a reconciliation of the bank balance is not performed at the end of each 
month. Although the acti'lrity in this account may be minimal, it is important for 
all of the county's baru~ accounts to be reconciled on a timely basis. This 
procedure is helpful to i,dentify any errors or irregularities on a timely basis. 

Tax AssessQr/Collector 

During our review of controls. we determined that current tax receipts are 
assigned sequential numbers by the computer system. When deposits are being 
prepared, these sequential receipt numbers are not being accounted for. We 
recommend that all receipt numbers be accounted foi: and compared to deposits in 
order to determine that ~l1l funds collected are deposited. 

Also, we noted that two employees maintain the Tax Assessor/Collector's 
signature stamp in their unlocked drawers. Checkbooks are also not maintained 
in a secure area. We re(:ommend these stamps and the checkbooks be stored in a 
secure area overnight to prevent unauthorized use of checks and stamps. 



Tax Assessor/Collector. Cfounty Clerk and District Clerk 

During our audit, "e noted that separate cash drawers are not maintained 
for each individual who r4!ceives cash. In two of the offices, cash registers are 
used and all individuals 'work out of the same cash drawer. When all individuals 
who receive cash work frollll the same cash drawer, each teller becomes responsible 
for all other teller's actions. For example, if a shortage occurs, all 
individual's working froDI this cash drawer would be held responsible. In order 
to increase each individual's accountability for the funds which that person 
collects, we recommend thlilt all individuals receiving cash operate from their own 
cash drawers. These indbridual drawers should be maintained in a secure location 
and should be balanced daily. In addition, the cash register can still be used 
as a tool to aid in the reconciling of receipts to deposits at the end of the day 
or at any other time of t:he day. 

Fixed Assets 

During our audit, we noted the County has not established a formal policy 
regarding the capitalization of fixed assets. We recommend the County establish 
a written capitalization policy for fixed assets to minimize the uncertainty as 
to whether an item shouldl be recorded as capital outlay and capitalized in the 
General Fixed Asset Account Group. Such a policy should establish at the least 
a minimum dollar amount bEllow which items should not be capitalized. This policy 
would reduce the number of items to keep up with making it easier to periodically 
test the accuracy of fixed asset listings. 



PRIOR YEAR COMMENTS 

PRIOR COMMENT: 

Tax Assessor Collector's Office 

During our audit we noted the tax receivable system was not being utilized 
to its full capability. :While the office had effective cash controls .in place, 
these controls were not bil!ing tied to activity of the tax receivable system. We 
recommended to the Tax A:ssessor/Co11ector to print tax receivable wa1kforward 
reports on a monthly basls. These reports detail changes in taxes receivable 
during the month. Once printed, other control reports, such as receipt reports 
tied to deposits daily, s:hou1d be tied to the monthly totals. Each month, the 
tax receivable wa1kforward report's beginning balance should also be agreed to 
ending balances in the pI~ior month to insure no transactions are missed. This 
procedure should comp1et1e the control cycle in place and help to insure tax 
receivable records are SE:cure and represent collections actually deposited and 
authorized adjustments. 

CURRENT STATUS: 

Monthly co11ectiolrl reports are now being printed by the Tax 
Assessor/Collectors office. As stated above, we recommend other control reports 
be printed to comp1ete1:he control cycle and help to insure tax receivable 
records are secure and rE:present collections actually deposited. 

Fixed Asset Purchases 

Purchases of fixed .1ssets are recorded to capital outlay, office supplies, 
maintenance and repair accounts. To simplify accounting for fixed asset 
purchases and budgeting, we recommend the County consider budgeting and recording 
all fixed asset purchases to one account in each department .. The account should 
be titled "Capital Outlay" or "Purchases of Fixed Assets," and used only for 
recording fixed asset pur4::hases. Recording in this manner will provide a detail 
of fixed asset purchases., Recording in this manner will provide a detail of 
fixed asset additions each year that is easily attainable and allow the County 
to better monitor fixed 8.sset purchases. 

CURRENT STATUS: 

Unchanged from prior year. 

Bidding Procedures 

During our review of the County's bidding procedures, we noted one instance 
in which proper documentation could not be obtained evidencing advertisement of 
the request for bids for the purchase of computer equ.ipment. 
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The counties are required to advertise these notices in a newspaper 
published within the County once a week for two consecutive weeks, the first 
publication date being at least 14 days prior to bid opening. Although 
discussions with County officials indicated bidding procedures were followed in 
all instances which they were required, we recommend the county maintain all 
documentation relating tOI the bidding process, which serves as evidence bidding 
procedures required by l~lw were followed. 

CURRENT STATUS: 

During the current year we noted no instances where documentation could not 
be located. 

Payroll Procedures 

Federal withholdin~~ tax rates were revised in February 1992. During our 
audit, we noticed that the computer programmer had not changed the program at 
that time. Thus, federal withholding was being calculated incorrectly part of 
the year. Although thili was discovered and corrected before our audit, we 
recommend that the COWlty treasurer verify that the computer program is 
calculating federal withholding correctly each time the rates change. Also, the 
County treasurer should Ileriodically recalculate federal withholding for a few 
employees throughout the year. 

CURRENT STATUS: 

During the testing of payroll, we noted no instances in which federal 
withholding was calculatE!d incorrectly. 

• • • • • • • • 
We would like to thank the County for this opportunity to be of service. 

If we may be of further ~Lssistance or if you have any questions, please do not 
hesitate to call. 

VOL 
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NOTICE TO BIDDERS 

p~ two t','me,s Newspaper 
Court Agenda 

'" 

Sealed bids address:ed to the County of Tyler~ for the following: 

Sell used vehicle's from the Sheriff's Department -
ID#080894-1: 1991 Ford Taurus 
ID#080894-2: 1992 Ford Taurus 
ID#080894-3: 1991 Crown Victoria 
ID#080894-4: 1990 LTD 

will be received in the Office of the County Clerk, Tyler County 
Courthouse, Rm.ll0, Woodville, Texas, until 10:00 A.M. on 
September 12, 1994 at which time and place all bids received shall be 
publicly opened. FACSIMILE TRANSMITTALS SHALL NOT BE ACCEPTED. 

Specifications may be secured at the office of the County Clerk. 

PLEASE MAKE REFERENCE ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE AS TO ITEM(S) FOR 
WHICH YOU ARE BIDDING. 

Payments will be processed by the County Auditor by invoice af,ter 
notification of satisfactory receipt of items. 

Tyler County reserVl9S the right to award by unit cost or lump sum 
discounted. 

Tyler County reserv.es the right to reject any or all bids and to waive 
formali~ies and technicalities to negotiate sale. 

DONECE GREGORY 
COUNTY CLERK 
TYLER COUNTY, TEXAS 
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"West~rn Surety Company 

THE STATE OF TEXAS 
County of Tyler' 

-OFFICIAL BOND AND OATH 

! ss 

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: BOND No. oFF.13 7 4 7 395 
A A 

That we, Lana Sanford , as Principal, and 
WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation duly licensed to do business in the State of Texas, as 
Surety, are held and bound unto! Governor , his successors in office, 

in the sum of2 __ -_k_"_" ,-F_o_u_r_t_ee_n __ l_Th_o_u_s_an_d_a_n_d_n_o.;...I_1 0_0_-:'_' _-:'_-1(_ ($, __ 1_4-<-,0_0_0_._0_0_) DOLLARS, 
(NOT VALID IF FILLED IN FOR MORE THAN $50,000.00) 

for the payment of which we hereby bind ourselves and our heirs, executors and administrators, jointly and 
severally, by these presents. . ' 

Dated this 7 th day of Jul y , 19 94. 
THE CONDITION OF THE ABOVE OBLIGATION IS SUCH, That whereas, the above bounden Principal 

was on the 8th day of July. , 19.-2L, duly 
Appointed to the office of Sec to Criminal ,Dist ~ntand forS _.....:T::...vc..:;l;..::e:...::r _____ _ 

(Elected.Appointed) 

County, State of Texas, for a term of 4 ' year commencing on the 7 th day of 
July ,19,---:=....,94.:..-_ 

NOW'.THEREFORE, if the said Principal shall well and faithfully perform and discharge all the duties re­
quire<i 6{hiili ,by law:,.a.s the aforesaid officer, and sha1l4 

" !l"·;.i:~~~ 
:;\~J'<\.$ 1\ '...... / :;"f:~~~ 

" ;<;.;1;~i.:t,6f;~>~ 
. 

then this obligation to be void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect. 

PROVIDED, HOWEVER, that regardless of the number of years this bond may remain in force and the 
number of claims which may be made against this bond, the liability of the Surety shall not be cumulative and the 
aggregate liability of the Surety for any and all claims, suits, or actions under this bond shall not exceed the 
amount stated above. Any revision of the bond amount shall not be cumulative. 

PROVIDED, FURTHER, that this bond may be cancelled by the Surety by sending written notice to the 
party to whom this bond is payable stating that, not less tha thirty (30) days thereafter, the Surety's liability 
hereunder shall terminate as to subsequent acts of the P . cipa. 

By By 
,. Resident Agent 

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF P 
THE STATE OF TEXAS t 
County of __ T....I-1yw(~'t''--'r _______ , ss 

Before me, La ~Ct $q"V\. f~ r-d , on this day, personally appeared 
60Sa-",,- ~bri~'-'t ,known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to 

the foregoing instrument' and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration 
therein expressed. 

Given under my hand and seal of office at :;;or----.----------------....-:-:---, Texas, 
this ,':2. dayOf~Mb~tr ,19~. 

- $~~~(!'t~~ 
Tyler County, Texas SEAL 

;: I Form 862 - 6·91 

Western Surety Company 
1-605-:336-0850 

r r 

~ .. ~~ .. ~~.~~ ... ~ 

- .--------.---~----.--- ~--. ---- --- - ---- ---~- - -.- ~.------- .. ---------.-------- ----- --- ------_ . 
... 

.. ~ 



OATH OF OFFICE 

" (COUNTY COMMISSIONERS and COUNTY .JUDG~hl. [J2BpAGf 9rl)~-"-
I, ~. .' , do solemnly swear (or affirmUb.at·!"wilHMhfully 

execute the . es of the office of __ c"""'-, 

of the State of Te , and will to the b4~st of my ability preserve, protect, and defe,~d--tli~ Constitution and laws of 
the United States an f this State; and I furthermore solemnly swear (or affirfii) that I have not directly nor in-

'; directly paid, offered, or omised to pay, contributed, nor promised _~o,e6ntribute any money, or valuable thing, 
or promised any public offic r employment, as a reward for the·gIving or withholding a vote at the election at 
which I was elected; and I furt more solemnly swear ~91'.-a:tfirm) that I will not be, directly or indirectly, in­
terested in any contract with orc' against the~nty, except such contracts or claims as are expressly 
authorized by law and except such wa.r ts ~~may issue to me as fees of office. So help me God. 

~. 
;! of Sworn to an~erl15ed before me at ______ --=-...,.-__ , Texas, this __________ day 

! / .19_, ~"""" 
Ii SEAL ______ ~ ___ _""" _____ County, Texas 

OATH OF OFFICE 
(General) 

I I, LANA SANFORD , do solemnly swear (or affirm) that I will 
II faithfully execute the duties of the office of Secretary to Crimmal District Attorney, 
!' of the State of Texas, and will to the best of my ability preserve, protect, and defend the Constitution and laws of 
II the United States and of this State; and I furthermore solemnly swear (or affirm) that I have not directly nor in­
:: directly paid, offered, orpr()mis~d to pay, contributed, nor promised to contribute any money, or valuable thing, 
II or promised any public offic~ ior employment, as a reward for tA90" tVjtbbOJdjn~~&:ti6 :e 
II \v~i@:k I "fie eJedd. So <h~,Ip. Tl1e, ,God. ,/.' ( /l 

/~ Scala( ""Y A""pfNIIft'itKf. ' Signed L/'-1I~ ~ . 
, :1 II" '..'" ' 

1: Sworn to an.d. §..lJ\kci'ibed b~fore' me at Wo 0 dv iII e $J Texas, this t h day 
I, of AJlgll4KI' I. .: :- I' 19.9lL. " n ,\, 

... //1" j ... ' Ill" /'// 
•• ' I • ~.-, 

• J ~ e" '. , ',' .....-
I -,. '" 0 #" • 4.· , 

: SEAL !/ "i I ' •• ".0 Tyler County, Texas 
I· I ~ } t .~' I, ... ~': '(1 

, : , I • I ~ r 

. ~ \ ~ ". '" ': . '. ' 

I THESTATE OF TEXAS , , 

ii County of' _· .... T..".y ..... l...,e_r ...... _' _____ _ 
I! i .. "~' . ;;:' ':" 

ii The ·(or.~~i'ng b~~d of LANA SANFORD as 
IJ Secy'j-::"f8'r y \'0 Cr. D..A.-, in and for _____ -=T~y-"l....,e=-r"'-----_ County and State of Texas, 
!~ this day approvediri open Commissioner's Court. 

, '<' 'd;,i/ 
---- Clerk 

- Ol'lEGE GREGOR'f 
County Cour~.~-,. ___ T"-:'I-Y-Ll-"e; .... · r __ ·• . COUilty 

\ . 
" ", " \ \ .. 

..' :-: 

Iii THE STATE OF TEXAS ,., , l 
.1 County of __ T=-,-y.=:l~e::..!r,--__ ~_' , . " \ ss 
II 

at 
r---:~o.,t-:-'-"'-'---"'-~,-----, 19.£1-

_______ ...-...;'-""-'~ ____ County, Texas 

I, DONECE, GREGORY , County Clerk, in anq. for said Cqunty, do 
Ii hereby certify that the for~goingiB(;md dated the ,7 t h day of J ul y , , 19.9lL, 

with its certificates of authent~catioil, was filed for record in my office the 8 t h day of 
Aug U fl t ", "~; lH:liL, at 11 : 45 o'clock ~ M., and duly recorded the __ ----

day of '," " '. , .... , ',19.9lL, at o'clock __ . M., in the Records of Official Bonds 
of said County in Volume " : , on page ____ _ 

" !~. .' ; 

WITNESS my hahd a:hd the seal. of the County Court of said County, at office in _----,. _______ _ 
Woodv j 1 1 e ' ,.,' ,,'I'~xas, the day and year last a~o. v~y;;i1~ten. ..""oj· 

'. .{~ / I. ". "J / 
,:: " ') ) / {/t/ d2?:f/', {/,jU-ti/;t/\.':; ... > Clerk 

t/ "'7 'd" I ) , ,'') 

. By Deputy County Court Tyler" { .,/ County 



COMPLAINT NOTICE: Should any dispute arise about your premium or about a claim that you have filed, 
contact the agent or write to the issuer of this bond, Western Surety Company. If the problem is not resolved, 
you may also write to the State Board of Insurance, P.O. Box 149091, Austin, Texas 78714-9091, 
FAX #(512)475-1771. This notice of complaint procedure is for information only and does not become a part or 
condition of this bond. 

STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA 

County of Minnehaha 

'. 

VOl. 

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF SURETY 
(Corporate Officer) 

u28PAGf934 

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State on this ___________ day of 

____________ , 19 __ , personally appeared Joe P. Kirby 
to me known to be the identical person who subscribed the name of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, Surety, 
to the foregoing instrument as the aforesaid officer and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his 
free and voluntary act and deed, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of such corporation for the uses and 
purposes therein set forth. 

+~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~+ 

e NOTARY PUBLIC ~ 'f. 
SEAL SOUTH DAKOTA ~:f 

~,f i
' S. BARNES f. 

: My Commission Expires 1-22-99 { 
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~+ 

Notary Public 

"f· J 



OF'FICIAL BOND REQUIREMENTS 

OFFICIAL 2. AMOUNT 1. TO WHOM APPROVED Sec. of 4. CONDITIONS 
PAYABLE BY Statutes 

District $5,000. Governor District Gov't ", in the manner prescribed by law, faithfully pay over all money that 
Attorney Judge Code he collects or that comes into his hands for the state or a county." 

43.002 

County $2,500. Governor Commissioners Gov't "faithfully pay over in the manner prescribed by law all money that he 
Attorney Court Code collecta or receivelf for any county or the state." 

45.001 

County Judge $1,000.- County Commissioners Gov't "pay all money that comes into his hand. as county judge to the person 
10,000. Treasurer Court Code or officer entitled to it; pay to the county all money Illegally paid to him 

26.001 out of county funds; and not vote or consent to payout county funds 
for other than lawful purposes." 

County Clerk A t least 20% of the County Commissionen Local "faithfully perform the duties of office." 
maximum amount of Court Gov't 
fees collected in any Code 

028 PAGF 935 year during the tenn of 82.001 
office receding the VOl. tenn or which the 

bond is given - $5,000 
minimum, $500,000 

maximum 

Deputy At least 20% of the County for the use Commissioners Local "faithfully perform the duties of office." 
County Clerk maximum amount of and benefit of the Court Gov't 

fees collected in any County Clerk Code 
year during the tenn of 82.002 

office preceding the 
tenn for which the 

bond is given - $5,000 
minimum, $500,000 

maximum 

County Auditor $5,000 minimum District District Local "faithfully perfonn the duties of county auditor." 
Judge(s) Judge(s) Gov't 

Code 
84.007 

County Established by the County Commissioners Local "faithfully execute the duties of office; remit according to law all funds 
Treasurer Commissioners Judge Court Gov't received as county treasurer; and render an account of all funds 

Court Code received to the commilfSioners court at each regular tenn of the court." 
83.002 

District Clerk Not less than 20% of Governor Commissioners Gov't "faithfully perfonn the duties of the office." 
the maximum amount Court Code 

oC fees collected in any 
year during the term of 

51.302 

office immediately 
preceding the tenn for 
which the bond is given 

- $5,000 minimum, 
$100,000 maximum 

Deputy Not less than 20% of Govelmor for the use Commissioners Gov't "faithfully perform the duties of the office." 
District Clerk the maximum amount and benefit of the Court Code 

of fees collected in any District Clerk 61.309 
year during the term of 

office immediately 
preceding the term for 
which the bond is given 

- $5,000 minimum, 
$100,000 maximum 

County School $1,000. County governing board unless a county· Educ. "faithfully perfonn his duties." 
Superintendent wide independent school district has been Code 

cl'eared, in which event the bond is 17.49 
payable to and approved by the County 

Commissioners Court 

County Fixed by the Not Specified Nat. Res. "faithfully perform the duties of the office." 
Surveyor Commissioners Court Code 

- $500 minimum, 23.013 
$10,000 maximum 

Deputy Fixed by the Not Specified Nat. Res. "Caithfully perform the duties of the office." 
County Surveyor Commissioners Court Code 

23.014 

Hide and Set by the County Commissioners Agric. "well and truly perfonn the duties of the office." 
Animal Inspector Commissioners Court Judge Court Code 

$1,000 minimum, 146.055 
$10,000 maximum 

Sheriff Set by the Governor Commissioners Local "faithfully perform the duties of office established by law; account for 
Commissioners Court Court Gov't and pay to the person authorized by law to receive them the fines, 

$5,000 minimum, Code forfeitures, and penalties he collects for the use of the state or a coun~; 
$30,000 maximum 85.001 execute and return when due the process and precepts lawfu y 

directed to him, and pay to the person to whom th:r are due or to 
the person's attorney the funds collected by virtue 0 the procelfS or 
precept; and pay to the county any funds illegally paid, voluntarily 
or otherwise, to him from county funds." 

County Equal to 5% of the Governor Commissioners Tax "faithfully perform his duties as assessor-collector." 
Assessor-Collector net state collections Court Code 

(State Bond) from motor vehicle and the 6.28 
sales and use taxes and State Comptroller 
motor vehicle registra- of Public '-. 
tion fees in the county Accounts 
during the year ending 
August 31 preceding 
the date the bond is 

given - $2,500 
minimum, $100,000 

maximum 

County Equal to 10% Cc'mmissioners Commissioners Tax "faithfully perform his duties.as ~",:ssor;collector." 
Assessor-Collector of the total amount of Court Court Code 

:ZI: 
, 

(County Bond) county taxes imposed in 6.28 -. 
the preceding tax year r 

$100,000 maximum 

County $3,000. County County Local II faithfully perform the commissioner's official duties and reimburse 
Commissioner Treasurer Judge Gov't the county for all county funds illegally paid to him and will not vote 

Code or consent to make a payment of county funds except for a lawful 
81.002 purpose." 

Justice of $5,000 maximum County Not Specified Gov't "faithfully and impartially discharge the duties required by law and 
the Peace Judge Code promptly pay to the entitled party all money that comes into his hands 

27.001 during the term of office." 

Constable Set by the Governor Commissioners '"ocal "faithfully perform the duties imposed by law." 
Commissioners Court Court Gov't 

$500 minimum - Code 
$1,500 maximum 86.002 

County $2,500 County Department Agric. "accurately weigh or measure commodities reflected on certificates 
Public Judge of Code issued by him, protect the commodities that he is registered to weigh 

Weigher Agriculture 13.256 or measure, and comply with all laws and rules governing public 
and Deputies weighers." 

I 
~I 

Stste $10,000 State of Texas Department Agric. "accurately weigh or measure commodities renected on certificates 
Public of Code issued by him, protect the commodities that he is registered to weigh 

Weigher Agriculture 13.256 or measure, and comply with all laws and rules governing public 
weighers." 

3. If precinct insert the number. 
4. Conditions. 

..~-~ -_._- --- - -- --.- ~- -~-.-" ------- -.-- ---- -'.-- --- --~ -_.- -.- . __ ._.- _._- --- ---- ------ --- ----.- ---- -... --~. 



08/05/94 10:47 

TH~ STATf OF TEXAS 

STATE OF TEXAS 

§ 

§ 

RESOLUTION 

IN THE COMMISSIONERS COURT 

OF TYLER COUNTY~ TEXAS 

I4J 004/004 

WHEREAS:. the COUNTY OF TYLER has invested in the redevelopment of the Courthouse 
through the development of the County Courthouse Complex.. including renovation 
and landscaping, and 

WHEREAS~ the COUNTY OF TYLER needs to restore the hlstoric exterior of the 
Courthouse, and 

ItHERf.AS. the Tyler Count:y Courthouse is adjacent to U.S. Highway 69 and U.S. 
Highway 190; 

ntEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY lHE IDItISSIONERS COURT OF TYLER COUNTY 1> TEXAS: 

1. That a nomination fot' Statewide Transportation Enhancement Program funds b@ 
submitted to the Texcts Department of Transportation far the preservation of 
the Courthouse. 

2. That the County's request be for $720!500.QO of which 80% will be reimbursed 
by the Statewide Trans.portation Enhancement Program. 

3. That the County will provid@ 20% ($144,100.00) of total a1lowable cost through 
1 oca 1 cash COlltri but; Clln. . 

4. That the Court confirms that Statewide Transportation Enhancement Program 
funds wi 11 be ut 11i zed ~ in part! to m~et 1 oca 1, state lind federal codes and 
regulations pertainingl to ADA Fire, Safety and Health requirements. 

5. That the County C011l111issioners Court directs and designates the County Judge 
as the County's Chief' Executive Officer and Authorized Representative to act 
in all matters in connection with the appl icatian and the County's 
participation in the lexas Department of Transporation Enhancement Program. 

PASSED AID APPROVED AT A MEETING OF THE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT OF THE COUNTY 
OF TYLER, TEXAS ON THE Jf:!;h AY OF AUGUST ~ 1994. 

li~~~~ 



08/05/94 10:47 I4J 002/004 

RESOLUTION 

A RESOLUTION OF TIlE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT OF TIlE COUNTY OF TYLER:> TEXAS 
AUTHORIZING THE SUBMISSUIt OF A TIXAS C .... UNITY DEYELOPMENT PROGRAM APPLICATION 
TO THE TEXAS DEPARlMENl' OF HOUSING AND C<MrUNITY AFFAIRS FOR THE COMMUNITY 
DEVELOPMEJIT PROJECT FU"ID; AND AUTHORIZIltG THE COUNTY JUDGE TO AcT AS TIlE 
mum I S CHIEF EXECUTIVI: OfFICER AND AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE IN AlL MITERS 
PERTAINING TO THE COUNTY1S PARTICIPATION IN THE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM. 

WHEREAS, the County CORunissioners Court of the County of TYLER desires to 
develop a viable urban community. i.nCl uding decent hOUSing and a suitable 
living environment and expanding economic opportunities, principally for 
persons of low/moderate 'income; and 

WHEREAS. certain conditillns ex;st which represent a titJreat to the public health 
and safety; and 

WHEREAS .. it is necessar.l/ and in the best interest of the COUNTY OF TYLER to 
apply for funding under the 1994{95 T@xas Community Development Program; 

NOW, THEREFORE. BE IT RESOLVED BY llIE COUNTY COfoIIIISSIONERS COURT OF THE COUNTY 
OF TYLER, TEXAS: 

1.. That a Texas Cormmn'ity Development Program application for the Conmrunity 
Development Fund ;s hereby authorized to be filed on behalf of the County 
with the Texas Depar1~ent of Housing and Communlty Affairs. 

2. That the County's i1Jplication be placed in competition for funding under 
the Community Development Fund. 

3. That the application be for $250:0000.00 of grant fundS to carry out Water 
Improvements in the Cypress Creek Community. 

4. That the County C01Jl1l'issioners Court directs and deSignates the County Judge 
as the County· s Chief Executive Offi cer and Authori zed Representati ve to 
act 1n all matters 1n connection wi ttl the application and the County·s 
participation in the Texas Community Development Program. 

5. That it further be stated that the coum OF TYLER is c01fll1itting $ -0- from 
its Local Fund as; a cash contribution toward the project activities of this 
Water Improvenaents Pl"Oject and $ -0- in k.ind services. 

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS --K_~-'/ ~~~~_~_, 1994. 

'I .... 

VOL 



\,1 

08/05/94 10:47 

/ 
l4J 003/004 

RESOLUTION 

WHEREAS, the COUNTY OF TYLER shall confirm the CITY OF WOODVILLE as the sponsor 
for the appl ication unde~r the rul es of the Texas Department of Transportation 

(TxDOT). The request is for bOOT to construct a HUe and Bike Trail along 

scenic Turkey Creek 1 inlc.fngHwy. 190 to Hwy. 69.; 

NQlII" THEREFORE, BE IT RESOlVm BY THE 

mum CtM~ISSIONERS COURT OF lHE COUNTY OF TYLER 

THAT the COUNTY hereby endorses the nomination by the CITY OF WOODVILLE for 

their Hi ke and Bike Trafl Project. 

The COUNTY recolTlT1ends this project for Ilenhancement funding ll by the Texas 

Department of Transportation. 

PASSED BY ruE COUNTY IDIr4ISSIONERS COURT OF THE counTY OF TYLER thi s the ~ 
d.y Df ¥ . 1994. 

R(JIIE P. (liENS, JR.1' COUNTY JUDGE 

COUNTY OF TYLER" TEXAS 

tIA.. 


